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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Area
BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER = ——-—-—-——————————— AGE = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmme RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-—-—-—-—-—-—-——- ELEC- e
FE- OLLED —————— === —m - mm oo OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Northeast 164 78 86 66 61 37 164 - - - - 68 52 44 98 23 43 131 32
27 27 27 28 29 23 100 30 23 30 24 32 36 27 32
Southeast 98 47 51 43 28 27 - 98 - - - 27 49 22 70 16 12 79 18
16 16 16 19 13 17 100 12 21 15 17 22 10 16 18
Southwest 107 51 56 40 33 34 - - 107 - - 36 40 31 75 7 25 88 17
18 18 18 17 16 21 100 16 17 21 18 10 21 18 17
West 151 72 79 51 66 34 - - - 151 - 62 59 30 105 20 26 124 24
25 25 25 22 32 21 100 28 26 20 26 27 22 25 24
Northwest 80 38 42 32 21 27 - - - - 80 31 29 20 59 7 14 65 8

13 13 13 14 10 17 100 14 13 14 14 10 12 13 8



Page 2

Ohio Statewide (#6387)

List
BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER = ——-—-—-——————————— AGE = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmme RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-—-—-—-—-—-—-——- ELEC- e
FE- OLLED —————— === —m - mm oo OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Landline 468 197 271 192 160 116 126 79 84 121 58 148 191 129 302 59 107 391 68
78 69 86 83 77 73 77 81 79 80 73 66 83 88 74 81 89 80 69
Cell 132 89 43 40 49 43 38 19 23 30 22 76 38 18 105 14 13 96 31

22 31 14 17 23 27 23 19 21 20 28 34 17 12 26 19 11 20 31



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Page 3

Gender
BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER = ——-—-—-——————————— AGE = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmme RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-—-—-—-—-—-—-——- ELEC- e
FE- OLLED —————— === —m - mm oo OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 286 286 - 88 103 95 78 47 51 72 38 125 109 52 210 29 47 223 53
48 100 38 49 60 48 48 48 48 48 56 48 35 52 40 39 46 54
Female 314 - 314 144 106 64 86 51 56 79 42 99 120 95 197 44 73 264 46
52 100 62 51 40 52 52 52 52 53 44 52 65 48 60 61 54 46
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

QS1l. Are you currently registered to vote?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER ~ -----————————————— AGE ~  mmmmmmmmmmmmmmeee- RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-=-—-----—-—---- ELEC- -
FE- OLLED ———========—=————————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

QS2. How likely are you to vote in the election for President on November 6th?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER ~ -----————————————— AGE ~  mmmmmmmmmmmmmmeee- RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-=-—-----—-—---- ELEC- -
FE- OLLED ———========—=————————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very Likely 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 929

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Ql. Do you consider yourself to be a Democrat, Republican, or Independent?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER ~ -----————————————— AGE ~  mmmmmmmmmmmmmmeee- RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-=-—-----—-—---- ELEC- -
FE- OLLED ———========—=————————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 232 88 144 232 - - 66 43 40 51 32 106 90 36 142 30 60 162 68
39 31 46 100 40 44 37 34 40 47 39 24 35 41 50 33 69
Republican 209 103 106 - 209 - 61 28 33 66 21 46 88 75 146 21 42 193 10
35 36 34 100 37 29 31 44 26 21 38 51 36 29 35 40 10
Unenrolled/Independent 159 95 64 - - 159 37 27 34 34 27 72 51 36 119 22 18 132 21

27 33 20 100 23 28 32 23 34 32 22 24 29 30 15 27 21
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q2. Do you plan to vote on election day, before the election or have you already voted?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER ~ -----————————————— AGE ~  mmmmmmmmmmmmmmeee- RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-=-—-----—-—---- ELEC- -
FE- OLLED ———========—=————————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Election day 407 210 197 142 146 119 98 70 75 105 59 168 160 79 407 - - 337 56
68 73 63 61 70 75 60 71 70 70 74 75 70 54 100 69 57
Before 73 29 44 30 21 22 23 16 7 20 7 31 22 20 - 73 - 56 17
12 10 14 13 10 14 14 16 7 13 9 14 10 14 100 11 17
Already voted 120 47 73 60 42 18 43 12 25 26 14 25 47 48 - - 120 94 26

20 16 23 26 20 11 26 12 23 17 18 11 21 33 100 19 26



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q3. What is your age category?

Total

18-25

26-35

36-45

46-55

56-65

66-75

Over 75 Years

Years

Years

Years

Years

Years

Years

BANNER 1

Page 8

GENDER

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE

74
12

123
21

119
20

110
18

92
15

46
16

60
21

61
21

48
17

32
11

63
20

58
18

62
20

60
19

35
11

30
13

65
28

51
22

39
17

24
11

42
20

46
22

46
22

29
14

UNENR
OLLED

28
18

34
21

26
16

25
16

31
19

164
100

16
10

22
13

30
18

25
15

27
16

22
13

22
13

10
10

14
14

24
24

25
26

14
14

107 151 80 224 229

100 100 100 100 100
4 3 1 27 -
4 2 1 12

10 22 10 74 -
9 15 13 33

22 37 20 123 -

21 25 25 55

21 31 18 - 119

20 21 23 52

19 28 11 - 110

18 19 14 48

20 19 17 - -

19 13 21

11 11 3 - -

10 7 4

92

55
37

PLAN TO VOTE

51
13

93
23

82
20

78
19

59
14

BEFORE

13
18

17
23

12
16

10
14

11
15

ALREADY
VOTED

120
100

13
11

25
21

22
18

22

26
22

RACE
MINO-
WHITE RITY
487 929
100 100
24 3
5 3
58 13
12 13
920 30
18 30
92 27
19 27
100 7
21 7
81 8
17 8
42 11
9 11
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q4. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER  -—-—---————=————————— AGE = = = —mmmmmmmmmm—mm—————— RACE

——————————— UNENR AREA --=-=-———--———--—-—--- ELEC- ——————————
FE- OLLED ----—-——————————————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 487 223 264 162 193 132 131 79 88 124 65 172 192 123 337 56 94 487 -

81 78 84 70 92 83 80 81 82 82 81 77 84 84 83 77 78 100
Black/African-American 66 38 28 50 6 10 16 11 13 20 6 30 24 12 36 12 18 - 66
11 13 9 22 3 6 10 11 12 13 8 13 10 8 9 16 15 67
Asian 4 2 2 2 - 2 - - 2 - 2 - 4 - 2 - 2 - 4
1 1 1 1 1 2 3 2 * 2 4
American Indian 9 3 6 4 - 5 3 4 - 2 - 4 4 1 7 2 - - 9
2 1 2 2 3 2 4 1 2 2 1 2 3 9
Hispanic/Latino 20 10 10 12 4 4 13 3 2 2 - 12 2 6 11 3 6 - 20
3 3 3 5 2 3 8 3 2 1 5 1 4 3 4 5 20
Undecided 3 3 - 2 1 - - - - 1 2 2 - 1 3 - - - -

1 1 1 * 1 3 1 1 1

Refused 11 7 4 - 5 6 1 1 2 2 5 4 3 4 11 - - - -
6
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q5. Which one of the following issues matters most in deciding your vote for president?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER = ——-—-—-——————————— AGE = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmme RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-—-—-—-—-—-—-——- ELEC- e
FE- OLLED —————— === —m - mm oo OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Taxes 42 24 18 11 23 8 9 8 2 15 8 11 21 10 34 2 6 39 2
7 8 6 5 11 5 5 8 2 10 10 5 9 7 8 3 5 8 2
Education 64 26 38 42 6 16 19 12 19 9 5 33 21 10 37 13 14 45 18
11 9 12 18 3 10 12 12 18 6 6 15 9 7 9 18 12 9 18
Economy/Jobs 314 162 152 80 134 100 85 55 55 80 39 117 127 70 219 34 61 271 33
52 57 48 34 64 63 52 56 51 53 49 52 55 48 54 47 51 56 33
Healthcare 92 30 62 53 24 15 27 16 16 19 14 21 34 37 52 14 26 69 23
15 10 20 23 11 9 16 16 15 13 18 9 15 25 13 19 22 14 23
Transportation 3 3 - 1 2 - 1 - - 2 - - 1 2 1 - 2 1 2
1 1 * 1 1 1 * 1 * 2 * 2
Social Issues 49 21 28 29 9 11 15 3 7 18 6 29 15 5 38 7 4 40 9
8 7 9 13 4 7 9 3 7 12 8 13 7 3 9 10 3 8 9
Other 11 7 4 4 5 2 7 - 4 - - 7 - 4 7 2 2 7 4
2 2 1 2 2 1 4 4 3 3 2 3 2 1 4
All of the above 14 9 5 4 4 6 - - 4 4 6 4 5 5 12 - 2 8 4
2 3 2 2 2 4 4 3 8 2 2 3 3 2 2 4
Undecided 7 2 5 4 2 1 1 - - 4 2 2 3 2 5 1 1 5 2
1 1 2 2 1 1 1 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
Refused 4 2 2 4 - - - 4 - - - - 2 2 2 - 2 2 2
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q6. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER  -—-—---————=————————— AGE = = = —mmmmmmmmmm—mm—————— RACE

——————————— UNENR AREA -—-=-=-———--—-——---—--- ELEC- ——————————
FE- OLLED ----—-——————————————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 929
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 2 2 - 2 - - 2 - - - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 -

* 1 1 1 1 * *
Favorable 299 121 178 217 21 61 84 49 55 63 48 132 112 55 193 37 69 206 90
50 42 57 94 10 38 51 50 51 42 60 59 49 37 47 51 58 42 91
Unfavorable 275 150 125 11 180 84 72 47 44 83 29 78 113 84 194 30 51 263 6
46 52 40 5 86 53 44 48 41 55 36 35 49 57 48 41 43 54 6
Heard of/undecided 24 13 11 2 8 14 6 2 8 5 3 12 4 8 18 6 - 16 3
4 5 4 1 4 9 4 2 7 3 4 5 2 5 4 8 3 3
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q7. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER ~ -----————————————— AGE ~  mmmmmmmmmmmmmmeee- RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-=-—-----—-—---- ELEC- -
FE- OLLED ———========—=————————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 297 156 141 22 192 83 75 49 49 92 32 74 124 99 206 38 53 282 10
50 55 45 9 92 52 46 50 46 61 40 33 54 67 51 52 44 58 10
Unfavorable 270 116 154 199 7 64 77 42 51 58 42 132 97 41 175 28 67 185 78
45 41 49 86 3 40 47 43 48 38 53 59 42 28 43 38 56 38 79
Heard of/undecided 33 14 19 11 10 12 12 7 7 1 6 18 8 7 26 7 - 20 11
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q8. Is your opinion of Virgil Goode generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER = -—--—-—==—=—==———=— AGE  —mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmeeo RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA ——-—=-—-—--—----- ELEC- e
FE- OLLED -—--==—==—==—=—————————mmmm oo OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 461 211 250 164 173 124 128 64 84 127 58 167 189 105 323 52 86 382 68
77 74 80 71 83 78 78 65 79 84 73 75 83 71 79 71 72 78 69
Favorable 27 14 13 15 2 10 4 10 5 - 8 6 13 8 20 2 5 21 6
5 5 4 6 1 6 2 10 5 10 3 6 5 5 3 4 4 6
Unfavorable 23 15 8 12 7 4 9 4 4 4 2 10 6 7 9 4 10 17 6
4 5 3 5 3 3 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 2 5 8 3 6
Heard of/undecided 89 46 43 41 27 21 23 20 14 20 12 41 21 27 55 15 19 67 19

15 16 14 18 13 13 14 20 13 13 15 18 9 18 14 21 16 14 19
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q9. Is your opinion of Gary Johnson generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER ~ -----————————————— AGE ~  mmmmmmmmmmmmmmeee- RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-=-—-----—-—---- ELEC- -
FE- OLLED ———========—=————————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 387 184 203 152 136 99 110 60 73 100 44 146 144 97 253 53 81 316 63
65 64 65 66 65 62 67 61 68 66 55 65 63 66 62 73 68 65 64
Favorable 60 40 20 12 26 22 13 4 10 19 14 23 27 10 49 3 8 50 6
10 14 6 5 12 14 8 4 9 13 18 10 12 7 12 4 7 10 6
Unfavorable 40 20 20 24 13 3 11 8 9 8 4 13 11 16 29 3 8 30 10
7 7 6 10 6 2 7 8 8 5 5 6 5 11 7 4 7 6 10
Heard of/undecided 113 42 71 44 34 35 30 26 15 24 18 42 47 24 76 14 23 91 20

19 15 23 19 16 22 18 27 14 16 23 19 21 16 19 19 19 19 20
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q10. Is your opinion of Jill Stein generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER = ——-—-—-——————————— AGE = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmme RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-—-—-—-—-—-—-——- ELEC- e
FE- OLLED —————— === —m - mm oo OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 420 201 219 155 154 111 119 60 79 112 50 159 154 107 288 47 85 352 55
70 70 70 67 74 70 73 61 74 74 63 71 67 73 71 64 71 72 56
Favorable 40 23 17 14 8 18 8 7 7 12 6 16 14 10 26 6 8 23 17
7 8 5 6 4 11 5 7 7 8 8 7 6 7 6 8 7 5 17
Unfavorable 39 21 18 23 9 7 12 12 3 3 9 17 14 8 27 7 5 29 10
7 7 6 10 4 4 7 12 3 2 11 8 6 5 7 10 4 6 10
Heard of/undecided 101 41 60 40 38 23 25 19 18 24 15 32 47 22 66 13 22 83 17

17 14 19 17 18 14 15 19 17 16 19 14 21 15 16 18 18 17 17
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Qll. Is your opinion of Sherrod Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER ~ -----————————————— AGE ~  mmmmmmmmmmmmmmeee- RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-=-—-----—-—---- ELEC- -
FE- OLLED ———========—=————————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 38 13 25 12 13 13 9 8 10 6 5 17 10 11 26 5 7 32 6
6 5 8 5 6 8 5 8 9 4 6 8 4 7 6 7 6 7 6
Favorable 239 107 132 159 21 59 67 39 37 62 34 106 79 54 157 32 50 175 61
40 37 42 69 10 37 41 40 35 41 43 47 34 37 39 44 42 36 62
Unfavorable 248 137 111 35 158 55 67 41 40 72 28 69 118 61 172 25 51 221 21
41 48 35 15 76 35 41 42 37 48 35 31 52 41 42 34 43 45 21
Heard of/undecided 75 29 46 26 17 32 21 10 20 11 13 32 22 21 52 11 12 59 11

13 10 15 11 8 20 13 10 19 7 16 14 10 14 13 15 10 12 11
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q1l2. Is your opinion of Josh Mandel generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER ~ -----————————————— AGE ~  mmmmmmmmmmmmmmeee- RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-=-—-----—-—---- ELEC- -
FE- OLLED ———========—=————————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 37 18 19 18 6 13 2 9 15 6 5 21 7 9 24 5 8 22 13
6 6 6 8 3 8 1 9 14 4 6 9 3 6 6 7 7 5 13
Favorable 224 114 110 23 153 48 65 30 40 66 23 60 94 70 159 21 44 211 10
37 40 35 10 73 30 40 31 37 44 29 27 41 48 39 29 37 43 10
Unfavorable 264 119 145 169 25 70 73 50 35 67 39 117 100 47 175 31 58 194 65
44 42 46 73 12 44 45 51 33 44 49 52 44 32 43 42 48 40 66
Heard of/undecided 75 35 40 22 25 28 24 9 17 12 13 26 28 21 49 16 10 60 11

13 12 13 9 12 18 15 9 16 8 16 12 12 14 12 22 8 12 11
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q13. Is your opinion of John R. Kasich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER ~ -----————————————— AGE ~  mmmmmmmmmmmmmmeee- RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-=-----—-—------ ELEC- -
FE- OLLED ———========—=————————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 77 35 42 42 17 18 17 8 18 22 12 30 28 19 51 7 19 48 26
13 12 13 18 8 11 10 8 17 15 15 13 12 13 13 10 16 10 26
Favorable 247 135 112 44 153 50 73 36 39 66 33 84 97 66 166 30 51 225 16
41 47 36 19 73 31 45 37 36 44 41 38 42 45 41 41 43 46 16
Unfavorable 188 79 109 111 15 62 45 39 33 52 19 75 74 39 125 26 37 145 39
31 28 35 48 7 39 27 40 31 34 24 33 32 27 31 36 31 30 39
Heard of/undecided 88 37 51 35 24 29 29 15 17 11 16 35 30 23 65 10 13 69 18

15 13 16 15 11 18 18 15 16 7 20 16 13 16 16 14 11 14 18
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Ql4. Does Barack Obama deserve to be re-elected - yes or no?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER = ——-—-—-——————————— AGE = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmme RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-—-—-—-—-—-—-——- ELEC- e
FE- OLLED —————— === —m - mm oo OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 929
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 287 115 172 215 13 59 87 46 51 59 44 131 105 51 179 39 69 196 86
48 40 55 93 6 37 53 47 48 39 55 58 46 35 44 53 58 40 87
No 287 157 130 11 191 85 74 47 50 87 29 81 118 88 205 31 51 272 8
48 55 41 5 91 53 45 48 47 58 36 36 52 60 50 42 43 56 8
Undecided 24 14 10 6 3 15 3 5 4 5 7 12 6 6 21 3 - 19 3
4 5 3 3 1 9 2 5 4 3 9 5 3 4 5 4 4 3
Refused 2 - 2 - 2 - - - 2 - - - - 2 2 - - - 2
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q15. Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Barack Obama is doing as president?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER = ——-—-—-——————————— AGE = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmme RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-—-—-—-—-—-—-——- ELEC- e
FE- OLLED —————— === —m - mm oo OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 297 124 173 218 20 59 87 52 51 62 45 133 109 55 186 41 70 206 88
50 43 55 94 10 37 53 53 48 41 56 59 48 37 46 56 58 42 89
Disapproved 284 157 127 13 181 90 75 43 52 85 29 84 118 82 204 30 50 271 4
47 55 40 6 87 57 46 44 49 56 36 38 52 56 50 41 42 56 4
Undecided 17 5 12 1 6 10 2 3 2 4 6 7 2 8 15 2 - 10 5
3 2 4 * 3 6 1 3 2 3 8 3 1 5 4 3 2 5
Refused 2 - 2 - 2 - - - 2 - - - - 2 2 - - - 2
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)
Q1l6. There are seven candidates for President listed on your ballot - Stewart Alexander Socialist Party, Richard Duncan Independent, Virgil Goode

Constitution Party, Gary Johnson Libertarian, Barack Obama Democratic, Mitt Romney Republican, and Jill Stein Green Party. At this point, for
whom will you vote?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER  -----—--—-—-——-—--—- AGE = =  —-mmmmmmmmmm—m—————— RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA -------—--—------- ELEC- ——m——mm— =
FE- OLLED —--—--—--=——————————————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
BASE: THOSE WHO PLAN TO 480 239 241 172 167 141 121 86 82 125 66 199 182 99 407 73 - 393 73
VOTE ON OR BEFORE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
ELECTION DAY

DUNCAN - Independent 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 -

* * 1 2 1 * *
JOHNSON - Libertarian 5 5 - - 2 3 - - 2 - 3 3 2 - 5 - - 2 -

1 2 1 2 2 5 2 1 1 1
OBAMA - Democrat 214 96 118 162 11 41 63 39 40 41 31 116 73 25 179 35 - 147 62
45 40 49 94 7 29 52 45 49 33 47 58 40 25 44 48 37 85
ROMNEY - Republican 231 124 107 9 149 73 53 43 31 79 25 67 96 68 199 32 - 221 6
48 52 44 5 89 52 44 50 38 63 38 34 53 69 49 44 56 8
STEIN - Green Party 4 3 1 - - 4 - - 2 2 - 2 2 - 4 - - 4 -

1 1 * 3 2 2 1 1 1 1
Undecided 16 9 7 1 3 12 5 4 3 - 4 6 8 2 10 6 - 14 2
3 4 3 1 2 9 4 5 4 6 3 4 2 2 8 4 3

Refused 9 2 7 - 2 7 - - 4 3 2 4 1 4 9 - - 4 3
4
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Ql6a. There were seven candidates for President listed on your ballot - Stewart Alexander Socialist Party, Richard Duncan Independent, Virgil Goode
Constitution Party, Gary Johnson Libertarian, Barack Obama Democratic, Mitt Romney Republican, and Jill Stein Green Party. For whom did you

vote?
BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER = ——-—-—-——————————— AGE = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmme RACE

——————————— UNENR AREA —-—-—-—-—-—-—-——- ELEC- e
FE- OLLED ——-——— === —m - mm oo OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
BASE: THOSE WHO HAVE 120 47 73 60 42 18 43 12 25 26 14 25 47 48 - - 120 94 26
ALREADY VOTED 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
DUNCAN - Independent 2 2 - - - 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - - - 2 - 2
2 4 11 8 4 2 8
OBAMA - Democrat 65 18 47 56 2 7 22 10 7 16 10 15 28 22 - - 65 43 22
54 38 64 93 5 39 51 83 28 62 71 60 60 46 54 46 85
ROMNEY - Republican 49 26 23 4 38 7 21 2 13 9 4 9 15 25 - - 49 47 2
41 55 32 7 20 39 49 17 52 35 29 36 32 52 41 50 8
STEIN - Green Party 2 - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - - - 2 2 -

2 3 11 8 4 2 2
Undecided 2 1 1 - 2 - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 2 2 -
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)
Q1l6. There are seven candidates for President listed on your ballot - Stewart Alexander Socialist Party, Richard Duncan Independent, Virgil Goode

Constitution Party, Gary Johnson Libertarian, Barack Obama Democratic, Mitt Romney Republican, and Jill Stein Green Party. At this point, for
whom will you vote?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER  -----—--—-—-——-—--—- AGE = =  —-mmmmmmmmmm—m—————— RACE

——————————— UNENR AREA -------—--—------- ELEC- ——m——mm— =
FE- OLLED —--—--—--=——————————————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
DUNCAN - Independent 3 2 1 - - 3 - - 2 - 1 1 2 - 1 - 2 1 2
1 1 * 2 2 1 * 1 * 2 * 2
JOHNSON - Libertarian 5 5 - - 2 3 - - 2 - 3 3 2 - 5 - - 2 -

1 2 1 2 2 4 1 1 1 *
OBAMA - Democrat 279 114 165 218 13 48 85 49 47 57 41 131 101 47 179 35 65 190 84
47 40 53 94 6 30 52 50 44 38 51 58 44 32 44 48 54 39 85
ROMNEY - Republican 280 150 130 13 187 80 74 45 44 88 29 76 111 93 199 32 49 268 8
47 52 41 6 89 50 45 46 41 58 36 34 48 63 49 44 41 55 8
STEIN - Green Party 6 3 3 - - 6 - - 4 2 - 2 4 - 4 - 2 6 -

1 1 1 4 4 1 1 2 1 2 1
Undecided 18 10 8 1 5 12 5 4 4 1 4 7 8 3 10 6 2 16 2
3 3 3 * 2 8 3 4 4 1 5 3 3 2 2 8 2 3 2
Refused 9 2 7 - 2 7 - - 4 3 2 4 1 4 9 - - 4 3
2 1 2 1 4 4 2 3 2 * 3 2 1 3
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q17. Is your mind made up or do you think you might change your mind before the election?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER  -----—--—-—-——-—--—- AGE = =  —-mmmmmmmmmm—m—————— RACE

——————————— UNENR AREA -------—--—------- ELEC- ——m——mm— =

FE- OLLED —--—--—-——————————————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-

TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY

BASE: THOSE WHO WILL 455 228 227 171 162 122 116 82 75 122 60 189 173 93 388 67 - 375 68

VOTE FOR A PRESIDENTIAL 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CANDIDATE ON THE BALLOT

Mind made up 393 188 205 151 144 98 103 67 71 104 48 162 154 77 334 59 - 324 60

86 82 920 88 89 80 89 82 95 85 80 86 89 83 86 88 86 88

Might change 60 40 20 20 18 22 13 13 4 18 12 27 18 15 52 8 - 49 8

13 18 9 12 11 18 11 16 5 15 20 14 10 16 13 12 13 12

Undecided 2 - 2 - - 2 - 2 - - - - 1 1 2 - - 2 -
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q18. As of today, who are you leaning toward?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER  -—-—---————=————————— AGE = = = —mmmmmmmmmm—mm—————— RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA --=-=-———--———--—-—--- ELEC- ——————————
FE- OLLED ----—-——————————————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 25 11 14 1 5 19 5 4 7 3 6 10 9 6 19 6 - 18 5
UNDECIDED IN THEIR VOTE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
FOR PRESIDENT

OBAMA - Democrat 4 4 - - - 4 - - 2 - 2 2 2 - 2 2 - 4 -

16 36 21 29 33 20 22 11 33 22
ROMNEY - Republican 8 3 5 - 2 6 2 4 2 - - 4 2 2 4 4 - 6 2
32 27 36 40 32 40 100 29 40 22 33 21 67 33 40
Undecided 6 2 4 1 1 4 3 - 1 - 2 2 4 - 6 - - 6 -

24 18 29 100 20 21 60 14 33 20 44 32 33
Refused 7 2 5 - 2 5 - - 2 3 2 2 1 4 7 - - 2 3

28 18 36 40 26 29 100 33 20 11 67 37 11 60
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q19. Who would be your second choice - Mitt Romney or Barack Obama?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER  -—-—---————=————————— AGE = = = —mmmmmmmmmm—mm—————— RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA --=-=-———--———--—-—--- ELEC- ——————————
FE- OLLED ----—-——————————————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
BASE: THOSE WHO WILL 10 8 2 - 2 8 - - 4 2 4 6 4 - 10 - - 7 -
VOTE FOR A PRESIDENTIAL 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CANDIDATE ON THE BALLOT
OTHER THAN OBAMA OR ROMNEY
ROMNEY 3 3 - - 2 1 - - - - 3 1 2 - 3 - - - -
30 38 100 13 75 17 50 30
OBAMA 3 2 1 - - 3 - - 2 - 1 3 - - 3 - - 3 -
30 25 50 38 50 25 50 30 43
Undecided 4 3 1 - - 4 - - 2 2 - 2 2 - 4 - - 4 -

40 38 50 50 50 100 33 50 40 57
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q20. Did you watch the SECOND Town Hall Presidential debate last Tuesday?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER ~ -----————————————— AGE ~  mmmmmmmmmmmmmmeee- RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-—-----—-—-—---- ELEC- -
FE- OLLED ———========—=————————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 478 225 253 180 176 122 136 76 80 120 66 176 174 128 320 55 103 390 76
80 79 81 78 84 77 83 78 75 79 83 79 76 87 79 75 86 80 77
No 116 60 56 48 31 37 26 22 25 29 14 48 51 17 85 16 15 91 23
19 21 18 21 15 23 16 22 23 19 18 21 22 12 21 22 13 19 23
Undecided 6 1 5 4 2 - 2 - 2 2 - - 4 2 2 2 2 6 -
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q21. In your opinion which candidate performed better in the debate?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER = ——-—-—-——————————— AGE = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmme RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-—-—-—-—-—-————- ELEC- e
FE- OLLED —————— === —m - mm oo OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED 478 225 253 180 176 122 136 76 80 120 66 176 174 128 320 55 103 390 76
THE DEBATE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Barack Obama 256 113 143 171 16 69 68 45 44 57 42 109 93 54 155 38 63 187 61
54 50 57 95 9 57 50 59 55 48 64 62 53 42 48 69 61 48 80
Mitt Romney 177 91 86 4 135 38 56 25 25 53 18 52 61 64 131 13 33 165 8
37 40 34 2 77 31 41 33 31 44 27 30 35 50 41 24 32 42 11
Undecided 43 19 24 5 23 15 12 6 11 8 6 13 20 10 32 4 7 36 7
9 8 9 3 13 12 9 8 14 7 9 7 11 8 10 7 7 9 9
Refused 2 2 - - 2 - - - - 2 - 2 - - 2 - - 2 -
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q22. Who has the best plan to fix the economy - Obama or Romney?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER = -—--—-—==—=—==———=— AGE  —mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmeeo RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA ——-—=-—-—--—----- ELEC- e
FE- OLLED -—--==—==—==—=—————————mmmm oo OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 271 115 156 204 11 56 82 43 44 57 45 134 94 43 170 34 67 178 85
45 40 50 88 5 35 50 44 41 38 56 60 41 29 42 47 56 37 86
Romney 262 145 117 14 174 74 73 37 45 82 25 75 106 81 185 28 49 249 8
44 51 37 6 83 47 45 38 42 54 31 33 46 55 45 38 41 51 8
Other 12 8 4 3 3 6 1 2 7 2 - 5 5 2 10 - 2 10 2
2 3 1 1 1 4 1 2 7 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2
Undecided 52 18 34 10 19 23 8 15 9 10 10 10 23 19 40 11 1 49 2
9 6 11 4 9 14 5 15 8 7 13 4 10 13 10 15 1 10 2
Refused 3 - 3 1 2 - - 1 2 - - - 1 2 2 - 1 1 2
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q23. Who do you better connect with - Obama or Romney?
BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER = ——-—-—-——————————— AGE = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmme RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-—-—-—-—-—-—-——- ELEC- e
FE- OLLED —————— === —m - mm oo OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 294 128 166 208 16 70 83 51 55 58 47 136 107 51 192 35 67 201 88
49 45 53 90 8 44 51 52 51 38 59 61 47 35 47 48 56 41 89
Romney 264 140 124 16 175 73 73 37 42 88 24 74 104 86 188 27 49 252 6
44 49 39 7 84 46 45 38 39 58 30 33 45 59 46 37 41 52 6
Other 10 7 3 2 2 6 - 2 4 2 2 5 5 - 6 - 4 8 2
2 2 1 1 1 4 2 4 1 3 2 2 1 3 2 2
Undecided 28 8 20 6 14 8 6 8 4 3 7 9 9 10 17 11 - 22 3
5 3 6 3 7 5 4 8 4 2 9 4 4 7 4 15 5 3
Refused 4 3 1 - 2 2 2 - 2 - - - 4 - 4 - - 4 -
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q24. Who will handle foreign policy better - Obama or Romney?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER = ——-—-—-——————————— AGE = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmme RACE

——————————— UNENR AREA —-—-—-—-—-—-—-——- ELEC- e
FE- OLLED —————— === —m - mm oo OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 293 129 164 212 19 62 86 49 50 64 44 141 106 46 188 36 69 198 88
49 45 52 91 9 39 52 50 47 42 55 63 46 31 46 49 58 41 89
Romney 252 134 118 12 165 75 72 37 44 75 24 68 102 82 174 29 49 243 2
42 47 38 5 79 47 44 38 41 50 30 30 45 56 43 40 41 50 2
Other 7 3 4 - 1 6 3 - 4 - - 4 3 - 5 - 2 7 -

1 1 1 * 4 2 4 2 1 1 2 1
Undecided 46 20 26 8 22 16 3 12 7 12 12 11 18 17 38 8 - 39 7
8 7 8 3 11 10 2 12 7 8 15 5 8 12 9 11 8 7
Refused 2 - 2 - 2 - - - 2 - - - - 2 2 - - - 2
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q25. Who has a better plan to deal with immigration - Obama or Romney?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER = ——-—-—-——————————— AGE = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmme RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-—-—-—-—-—-—-——- ELEC- e
FE- OLLED —————— === —m - mm oo OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 260 108 152 194 15 51 80 41 48 56 35 131 85 44 164 29 67 176 79
43 38 48 84 7 32 49 42 45 37 44 58 37 30 40 40 56 36 80
Romney 240 134 106 18 155 67 64 36 35 76 29 66 93 81 161 36 43 230 6
40 47 34 8 74 42 39 37 33 50 36 29 41 55 40 49 36 47 6
Other 11 7 4 1 4 6 4 2 5 - - 3 8 - 6 2 3 11 -
2 2 1 * 2 4 2 2 5 1 3 1 3 3 2
Undecided 86 36 50 19 33 34 16 19 17 18 16 24 42 20 73 6 7 69 12
14 13 16 8 16 21 10 19 16 12 20 11 18 14 18 8 6 14 12
Refused 3 1 2 - 2 1 - - 2 1 - - 1 2 3 - - 1 2
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q26. Which campaign has been more negative in tone - Obama or Romney?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER = -—--—-—==—=—==———=— AGE  —mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmeeo RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA ——-—=-—-—--—----- ELEC- e
FE- OLLED -—--==—==—==—=—————————mmmm oo OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 266 150 116 27 162 77 71 45 46 72 32 81 104 81 186 28 52 245 15
44 52 37 12 78 48 43 46 43 48 40 36 45 55 46 38 43 50 15
Romney 247 108 139 175 18 54 69 45 42 54 37 114 88 45 161 29 57 170 70
41 38 44 75 9 34 42 46 39 36 46 51 38 31 40 40 48 35 71
Other 23 11 12 3 7 13 4 3 6 8 2 8 13 2 16 4 3 20 3
4 4 4 1 3 8 2 3 6 5 3 4 6 1 4 5 3 4 3
Undecided 61 17 44 26 20 15 20 4 11 17 9 21 23 17 42 12 7 51 9
10 6 14 11 10 9 12 4 10 11 11 9 10 12 10 16 6 10 9
Refused 3 - 3 1 2 - - 1 2 - - - 1 2 2 - 1 1 2



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q27. There are three candidates for U.S. Senate listed on your ballot - Democrat Sherrod Brown, Republican Josh Mandel, and Independent
Scott Rupert. For whom will you vote or towards whom do you lean at this time?

Total

Sherrod Brown - Democrat

Josh Mandel - Republican

Scott Rupert -

Independent

Undecided

Refused
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BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER  -----—--—-—-——-—--—- AGE = =  —-mmmmmmmmmm—m—————— RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA -------—--—------- ELEC- ——m——mm— =
FE- OLLED —--—--—--=——————————————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
273 122 151 187 20 66 76 42 46 70 39 118 98 57 177 36 60 197 72
46 43 48 81 10 42 46 43 43 46 49 53 43 39 43 49 50 40 73
235 123 112 14 167 54 72 34 37 67 25 61 102 72 163 24 48 222 8
39 43 36 6 80 34 44 35 35 44 31 27 45 49 40 33 40 46 8
34 25 9 13 5 16 2 10 9 5 8 21 9 4 24 6 4 24 8
6 9 3 6 2 10 1 10 8 3 10 9 4 3 6 8 3 5 8
46 16 30 14 11 21 13 8 11 8 6 23 15 8 35 7 4 34 9
8 6 10 6 5 13 8 8 10 5 8 10 7 5 9 10 3 7 9
12 - 12 4 6 2 1 4 4 1 2 1 5 6 8 - 4 10 2
2 4 2 3 1 1 4 4 1 3 * 2 4 2 3 2 2
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q28. Over the past four years do you feel that the state of the economy in Ohio has, in general, improved a lot, improved a little,
declined a little or declined a lot?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER  -—-—---———-————————— AGE = = = —mmmmmmmmmm—mm—————— RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-—=-=-———--———--—-—--- ELEC- ——————————
FE- OLLED --—-—-——=—=———————————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Improved a lot 49 12 37 37 4 8 14 9 6 11 9 12 20 17 28 6 15 32 17
8 4 12 16 2 5 9 9 6 7 11 5 9 12 7 8 13 7 17
Improved a little 292 160 132 150 71 71 86 40 43 81 42 132 107 53 182 42 68 222 65
49 56 42 65 34 45 52 41 40 54 53 59 47 36 45 58 57 46 66
Declined a little 109 63 46 22 42 45 27 23 29 19 11 40 43 26 88 16 5 98 4
18 22 15 9 20 28 16 23 27 13 14 18 19 18 22 22 4 20 4
Declined a lot 122 43 79 15 81 26 30 20 21 35 16 32 52 38 96 5 21 114 6
20 15 25 6 39 16 18 20 20 23 20 14 23 26 24 7 18 23 6
Stayed the same 14 4 10 6 6 2 4 - 6 4 - 6 2 6 6 2 6 12 2
2 1 3 3 3 1 2 6 3 3 1 4 1 3 5 2 2
Undecided 14 4 10 2 5 7 3 6 2 1 2 2 5 7 7 2 5 9 5
2 1 3 1 2 4 2 6 2 1 3 1 2 5 2 3 4 2 5



Page 36

Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q29. According to the Ohio Coal Association the coal industry in Ohio currently employs about 3,000 people. Do you think it is
important to protect the coal industry in Ohio or should the state focus on creating more renewable energy jobs?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER = ——-—-————————————— AGE = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmme RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-—-—-—-—-—-—-——- ELEC- e
FE- OLLED ——-——— === —m - mm oo OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes, protect the coal 321 159 162 94 158 69 93 54 47 78 49 107 127 87 225 35 61 269 42
industry 54 56 52 41 76 43 57 55 44 52 61 48 55 59 55 48 51 55 42
No, create renewable 194 89 105 113 24 57 51 31 43 49 20 87 73 34 121 29 44 150 41
energy jobs 32 31 33 49 11 36 31 32 40 32 25 39 32 23 30 40 37 31 41
Undecided 81 35 46 25 27 29 20 13 15 22 11 30 28 23 57 9 15 64 16
14 12 15 11 13 18 12 13 14 15 14 13 12 16 14 12 13 13 16
Refused 4 3 1 - - 4 - - 2 2 - - 1 3 4 - - 4 -



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q30. How much influence do you think the President has on gas prices - a lot, some, a little, or none at all?
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BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER  -—-—---————=————————— AGE = = = —mmmmmmmmmm—mm—————— RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA --=-=-———--———--—-—--- ELEC- ——————————
FE- OLLED ----—-——————————————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
A lot 130 47 83 27 71 32 46 21 15 33 15 29 59 42 90 5 35 111 19
22 16 26 12 34 20 28 21 14 22 19 13 26 29 22 7 29 23 19
Some 123 64 59 40 55 28 34 20 21 32 16 55 39 29 91 13 19 102 15
21 22 19 17 26 18 21 20 20 21 20 25 17 20 22 18 16 21 15
A little 156 78 78 65 46 45 45 25 36 33 17 67 56 33 106 26 24 132 21
26 27 25 28 22 28 27 26 34 22 21 30 24 22 26 36 20 27 21
None at all 168 92 76 20 27 51 33 28 33 48 26 72 65 31 107 23 38 124 39
28 32 24 39 13 32 20 29 31 32 33 32 28 21 26 32 32 25 39
Undecided 21 3 18 10 10 1 6 4 - 5 6 1 10 10 11 6 4 16 5
4 1 6 4 5 1 4 4 3 8 * 4 7 3 8 3 3 5
Refused 2 2 - - - 2 - - 2 - - - - 2 2 - - 2 -
* 1 1 2 1 * *
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q31. Do you believe that China's economy is the new world leader?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER = ——-—-—-——————————— AGE = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmme RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-—-—-—-—-—-—-——- ELEC- e
FE- OLLED —————— === —m - mm oo OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 929
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 233 124 109 62 100 71 61 39 41 73 19 74 97 62 158 27 48 197 30
39 43 35 27 48 45 37 40 38 48 24 33 42 42 39 37 40 40 30
No 313 151 162 140 95 78 89 48 63 67 46 136 115 62 220 34 59 250 56
52 53 52 60 45 49 54 49 59 44 58 61 50 42 54 47 49 51 57
Undecided 53 11 42 29 14 10 14 10 3 11 15 14 16 23 29 12 12 39 13
9 4 13 13 7 6 9 10 3 7 19 6 7 16 7 16 10 8 13
Refused 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 1 -
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q32. Will the United States still be a world leader ten years from now?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER = -—--—-—==—=—==———=— AGE  —mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmeeo RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA ——-—=-—-—--—----- ELEC- e
FE- OLLED -—--==—==—==—=—————————mmmm oo OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 448 223 225 196 153 99 128 63 79 119 59 175 173 100 295 60 93 353 86
75 78 72 84 73 62 78 64 74 79 74 78 76 68 72 82 78 72 87
No 67 37 30 16 21 30 15 18 11 13 10 24 26 17 51 6 10 63 2
11 13 10 7 10 19 9 18 10 9 13 11 11 12 13 8 8 13 2
Undecided 78 23 55 20 32 26 21 17 12 17 11 24 29 25 55 7 16 64 11
13 8 18 9 15 16 13 17 11 11 14 11 13 17 14 10 13 13 11
Refused 7 3 4 - 3 4 - - 5 2 - 1 1 5 6 - 1 7 -
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q33. Do you believe that America can compete with China when it comes to manufacturing?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER = ——-—-—-——————————— AGE = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmme RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-—-—-—-—-—-—-——- ELEC- e
FE- OLLED —————— === —m - mm oo OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 445 206 239 181 163 101 128 67 79 114 57 146 176 123 298 45 102 367 68
74 72 76 78 78 64 78 68 74 75 71 65 77 84 73 62 85 75 69
No 129 71 58 40 36 53 34 27 21 32 15 72 40 17 90 26 13 101 24
22 25 18 17 17 33 21 28 20 21 19 32 17 12 22 36 11 21 24
Undecided 24 9 15 9 10 5 2 4 7 3 8 5 12 7 17 2 5 17 7
4 3 5 4 5 3 1 4 7 2 10 2 5 5 4 3 4 3 7
Refused 2 - 2 2 - - - - - 2 - 1 1 - 2 - - 2 -
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q34. Which party do you trust more to reform Medicare and Social Security - Democrats or Republicans?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER ~ -----————————————— AGE ~  mmmmmmmmmmmmmmeee- RACE

——————————— UNENR AREA —-=-—-----—-—---- ELEC- -
FE- OLLED ———========—=————————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrats 295 126 169 214 21 60 85 51 49 64 46 135 107 53 185 43 67 200 920
49 44 54 92 10 38 52 52 46 42 58 60 47 36 45 59 56 41 91
Republicans 254 134 120 11 176 67 72 43 45 74 20 69 100 85 174 29 51 244 4
42 47 38 5 84 42 44 44 42 49 25 31 44 58 43 40 43 50 4
Other 9 6 3 1 4 4 2 - 4 3 - 4 5 - 7 - 2 9 -

2 2 1 * 2 3 1 4 2 2 2 2 2 2
Undecided 36 18 18 4 6 26 3 4 7 10 12 14 17 5 35 1 - 30 3
6 6 6 2 3 16 2 4 7 7 15 6 7 3 9 1 6 3
Refused 6 2 4 2 2 2 2 - 2 - 2 2 - 4 6 - - 4 2



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q35. Overall, do you feel that the Affordable Care Act signed into law in 2010, sometimes called Obamacare, is generally good for
Ohio or generally bad?

Total

Generally Good

Generally Bad

Undecided

Refused
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BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER  -----—--—-—-——-—--—- AGE = =  —-mmmmmmmmmm—m—————— RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA -------—--—------- ELEC- ——m——mm— =
FE- OLLED —--—--—--=——————————————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
257 113 144 194 14 49 76 41 44 62 34 124 920 43 161 35 61 173 80
43 40 46 84 7 31 46 42 41 41 43 55 39 29 40 48 51 36 81
293 156 137 21 177 95 79 54 51 79 30 81 125 87 209 33 51 278 8
49 55 44 9 85 60 48 55 48 52 38 36 55 59 51 45 43 57 8
46 15 31 17 16 13 9 3 8 10 16 19 14 13 33 5 8 34 9
8 5 10 7 8 8 5 3 7 7 20 8 6 9 8 7 7 7 9
4 2 2 - 2 2 - - 4 - - - - 4 4 - - 2 2
1 1 1 1 1 4 3 1 * 2
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q36. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER  -----—--—-—-——-—--—- AGE = =  —-mmmmmmmmmm—m—————— RACE

——————————— UNENR AREA -------—--—------- ELEC- ——m——mm— =
FE- OLLED —--—--—-——————————————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CNN 92 40 52 56 8 28 24 15 13 20 20 47 39 6 59 18 15 56 33
15 14 17 24 4 18 15 15 12 13 25 21 17 4 14 25 13 11 33
MSNBC 61 32 29 44 2 15 22 8 10 16 5 28 20 13 34 7 20 47 14
10 11 9 19 1 9 13 8 9 11 6 13 9 9 8 10 17 10 14
FOX NEWS 195 85 110 22 140 33 63 29 27 52 24 49 72 74 132 19 44 189 4
33 30 35 9 67 21 38 30 25 34 30 22 31 50 32 26 37 39 4
ABC 53 21 32 23 11 19 15 14 11 8 5 16 25 12 37 8 8 36 17
9 7 10 10 5 12 9 14 10 5 6 7 11 8 9 11 7 7 17
NBC 53 26 27 36 8 9 12 12 10 17 2 25 18 10 42 3 8 42 10
9 9 9 16 4 6 7 12 9 11 3 11 8 7 10 4 7 9 10
CBS 42 20 22 16 14 12 10 2 9 12 9 16 13 13 33 5 4 31 8
7 7 7 7 7 8 6 2 8 8 11 7 6 9 8 7 3 6 8
C-SPAN 8 5 3 2 - 6 2 2 2 2 - 5 1 2 3 3 2 6 2
1 2 1 1 4 1 2 2 1 2 * 1 1 4 2 1 2
COMEDY CENTRAL 18 12 6 3 2 13 2 2 4 5 5 13 5 - 14 - 4 14 2
3 4 2 1 1 8 1 2 4 3 6 6 2 3 3 3 2
Other 35 23 12 12 10 13 2 4 11 11 7 14 18 3 24 2 9 31 2
6 8 4 5 5 8 1 4 10 7 9 6 8 2 6 3 8 6 2
Undecided 37 16 21 16 12 9 12 10 8 6 1 8 17 12 23 8 6 29 7
6 6 7 7 6 6 7 10 7 4 1 4 7 8 6 11 5 6 7
Refused 6 6 - 2 2 2 - - 2 2 2 3 1 2 6 - - 6 -

1 2 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 * 1 1 1



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q37. Despite who you are personally supporting for president, when all the votes are counted in November, who do you think will be
elected President - Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Total

Obama

Romney

Undecided

Refused

Page 44

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER ~ ----—--——————————— AGE ~  mmmmmmmmmmmmmmeee- RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-=-—-----—-—---- ELEC- -
FE- OLLED —=—=—=========———————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST ©NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
313 142 171 207 31 75 91 48 54 73 47 146 113 54 207 36 70 226 84
52 50 54 89 15 47 55 49 50 48 59 65 49 37 51 49 58 46 85
248 135 113 13 159 76 67 41 40 72 28 70 102 76 174 33 41 231 6
41 47 36 6 76 48 41 42 37 48 35 31 45 52 43 45 34 47 6
38 9 29 11 19 8 6 9 13 5 5 8 13 17 25 4 9 29 9
6 3 9 5 9 5 4 9 12 3 6 4 6 12 6 5 8 6 9
1 - 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 -
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q38. Has anyone in your household ever served in the U.S. military?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER ~ -----————————————— AGE ~  mmmmmmmmmmmmmmeee- RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-=-—-----—-—---- ELEC- -
FE- OLLED ———========—=————————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 599 285 314 232 209 158 164 97 107 151 80 224 229 146 406 73 120 486 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 271 123 148 95 97 79 73 56 42 66 34 68 108 95 173 27 71 213 48
45 43 47 41 46 50 45 58 39 44 43 30 47 65 43 37 59 44 48
No 327 162 165 136 112 79 91 41 65 84 46 156 120 51 232 46 49 272 51
55 57 53 59 54 50 55 42 61 56 58 70 52 35 57 63 41 56 52
Refused 1 - 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 -
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q39. Does anyone in your household belong to a labor union?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER = ——-—-—-——————————— AGE = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmme RACE
——————————— UNENR AREA —-—-—-—-—-—-—-——- ELEC- e
FE- OLLED —————— === —m - mm oo OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 155 76 79 76 41 38 53 25 28 32 17 63 57 35 104 19 32 125 25
26 27 25 33 20 24 32 26 26 21 21 28 25 24 26 26 27 26 25
No 438 210 228 151 166 121 109 69 79 118 63 159 167 112 300 54 84 355 74
73 73 73 65 79 76 66 70 74 78 79 71 73 76 74 74 70 73 75
Undecided 6 - 6 4 2 - 2 4 - - - 2 4 - 2 - 4 6 -
1 2 2 1 1 4 1 2 * 3 1
Refused 1 - 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 -
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q40. In the 2008 presidential election, did you vote for: Constitution Party Chuck Baldwin, Libertarian Bob Barr, Republican John McCain,
Green Party Cynthia McKinney, Socialist Party Brian Moore, Independent Ralph Nader, or Democrat Barack Obama ..or did you not vote?

BANNER 1
PARTY PLAN TO VOTE
GENDER  -----—--—-—-——-—--—- AGE = =  —-mmmmmmmmmm—m—————— RACE

——————————— UNENR AREA -------—--—------- ELEC- ——m——mm— =
FE- OLLED —--—--—--=——————————————————————— OVER TION ALREADY MINO-
TOTAL MALE MALE DEM REP /INDEP NE SE SW WEST NW 18-45 46-65 65 DAY BEFORE VOTED WHITE RITY
Total 600 286 314 232 209 159 164 98 107 151 80 224 229 147 407 73 120 487 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Constitution Party - 4 4 - 2 - 2 - - 2 - 2 3 1 - 4 - - 4 -

Chuck Baldwin 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 * 1 1
Libertarian - Bob Barr 4 3 1 - 2 2 - - 2 - 2 - 2 2 2 2 - 2 -

1 1 * 1 1 2 3 1 1 * 3 *
Republican - John McCain 246 135 111 18 176 52 71 34 44 70 27 57 111 78 178 24 44 234 9
41 47 35 8 84 33 43 35 41 46 34 25 48 53 44 33 37 48 9
Green Party - Cynthia 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - -

McKinney * * 1 1 * *

Independent - Ralph 6 4 2 - 2 4 - - 4 2 - 2 2 2 2 - 4 4 2
Nader 1 1 1 1 3 4 1 1 1 1 * 3 1 2
Democrat - Barack Obama 282 120 162 200 13 69 85 50 38 68 41 145 93 44 182 34 66 202 75
47 42 52 86 6 43 52 51 36 45 51 65 41 30 45 47 55 41 76
Did Not Vote 37 15 22 10 12 15 4 3 16 11 3 14 9 14 22 9 6 24 10
6 5 7 4 6 9 2 3 15 7 4 6 4 10 5 12 5 5 10
Undecided 10 2 8 2 2 6 2 5 1 - 2 - 4 6 6 4 - 10 -

2 1 3 1 1 4 1 5 1 3 2 4 1 5 2
Refused 10 2 8 - 2 8 2 6 - - 2 2 7 1 10 - - 7 3
2 1 3 1 5 1 6 3 1 3 1 2 1 3
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Area
BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL

FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = -------—-—----— FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND B e e T OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- --—-—=-———--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Northeast 164 63 53 5 22 21 - 85 74 5 103 13 - 2 3 87 75 87 74
27 29 23 31 34 43 30 26 31 26 22 25 50 29 26 30 26
Southeast 98 39 43 4 10 2 - 49 45 4 67 13 - 4 - 52 43 46 47
16 18 19 25 15 4 18 16 25 17 22 50 18 15 16 16
Southwest 107 40 31 3 7 13 1 47 44 3 71 4 2 2 1 51 52 51 50
18 19 13 19 11 27 50 17 16 19 18 7 50 25 17 17 18 18 17
West 151 41 79 - 16 9 1 57 88 - 104 18 - - - 62 85 59 87
25 19 34 25 18 50 20 31 26 30 21 30 21 30
Northwest 80 31 25 4 10 4 - 41 29 4 48 12 2 - 2 45 29 44 29

13 14 11 25 15 8 15 10 25 12 20 50 33 15 10 15 10



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

List

Total

Landline

Cell

Page 49

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL

FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
468 157 182 12 59 43 1 216 225 12 298 42 4 4 4 230 223 226 224
78 73 79 75 91 88 50 77 80 75 76 70 100 50 67 77 79 79 78
132 57 49 4 6 6 1 63 55 4 95 18 - 4 2 67 61 61 63
22 27 21 25 9 12 50 23 20 25 24 30 50 33 23 21 21 22



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Gender

Total

Male

Female

Page 50

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL

FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
286 96 124 9 18 26 1 114 150 9 188 40 4 3 2 124 157 115 157
48 45 54 56 28 53 50 41 54 56 48 67 100 38 33 42 55 40 55
314 118 107 7 47 23 1 165 130 7 205 20 - 5 4 173 127 172 130
52 55 46 44 72 47 50 59 46 44 52 33 63 67 58 45 60 45



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

QS1l. Are you currently registered to vote?

Page 51

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL

FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND S mm e mmmmmmm s OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----------

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

QS2. How likely are you to vote in the election for President on November 6th?

Page 52

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL

FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND S mm e mmmmmmm s OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----------

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very Likely 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Ql. Do you consider yourself to be a Democrat, Republican, or Independent?

Page 53

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL

FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 232 162 9 1 56 4 - 218 13 1 151 20 - - 1 218 13 215 11
39 76 4 6 86 8 78 5 6 38 33 17 73 5 75 4
Republican 209 11 149 3 2 38 2 13 187 3 144 18 - 2 1 20 181 13 191
35 5 65 19 3 78 100 5 67 19 37 30 25 17 7 64 5 67
Unenrolled/Independent 159 41 73 12 7 7 - 48 80 12 98 22 4 6 4 59 920 59 85
27 19 32 75 11 14 17 29 75 25 37 100 75 67 20 32 21 30



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q2. Do you plan to vote on election day, before the election or have you already voted?

Page 54

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL

FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Election day 407 179 199 10 - - - 179 199 10 334 52 2 4 6 186 204 179 205
68 84 86 63 64 71 63 85 87 50 50 100 63 72 62 71
Before 73 35 32 6 - - - 35 32 6 59 8 2 4 - 41 30 39 31
12 16 14 38 13 11 38 15 13 50 50 14 11 14 11
Already voted 120 - - - 65 49 2 65 49 - - - - - - 70 50 69 51
20 100 100 100 23 18 24 18 24 18



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q3. What is your age category?

Total

18-25

26-35

36-45

46-55

56-65

66-75

Over 75 Years

Years

Years

Years

Years

Years

Years
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BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL

FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
27 13 8 - 1 1 - 14 9 - 22 3 - - - 16 11 16 11
5 6 3 2 2 5 3 6 5 5 4 6 4
74 33 26 3 6 4 - 39 30 3 50 10 - 3 1 37 35 39 32
12 15 11 19 9 8 14 11 19 13 17 38 17 12 12 14 11
123 70 33 3 8 4 1 78 37 3 20 14 2 1 1 80 38 76 38
21 33 14 19 12 8 50 28 13 19 23 23 50 13 17 27 13 26 13
119 46 42 5 15 6 - 61 48 5 81 8 - 2 3 68 50 65 51
20 21 18 31 23 12 22 17 31 21 13 25 50 23 18 23 18
110 27 54 3 13 9 - 40 63 3 73 10 2 - 1 41 68 40 67
18 13 23 19 20 18 14 23 19 19 17 50 17 14 24 14 23
92 16 49 1 9 12 1 25 61 1 55 9 - 1 - 30 56 26 58
15 7 21 6 14 24 50 9 22 6 14 15 13 10 20 9 20
55 9 19 1 13 13 - 22 32 1 22 6 - 1 - 25 26 25 30
9 4 8 6 20 27 8 11 6 6 10 13 8 9 9 10
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q4. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL
FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO

Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 487 147 221 14 43 47 2 190 268 14 324 49 4 6 6 206 271 196 272

81 69 96 88 66 96 100 68 96 88 82 82 100 75 100 69 95 68 95

Black/African-American 66 43 4 - 16 - - 59 4 - 40 7 - - - 61 2 59 4

11 20 2 25 21 1 10 12 21 1 21 1

Asian 4 2 - - 2 - - 4 - - 2 - - - - 4 - 4 -
1 1 3 1 1 1 1

American Indian 9 5 2 2 - - - 5 2 2 7 - - 2 - 7 2 7 2

2 2 1 13 2 1 13 2 25 2 1 2 1

Hispanic/Latino 20 12 - - 4 2 - 16 2 - 11 1 - - - 16 - 16 2

3 6 6 4 6 1 3 2 5 6 1

Undecided 3 2 1 - - - - 2 1 - 1 2 - - - - 3 2 1

1 1 * 1 * bl 3 1 1 *

Refused 11 3 3 - - - - 3 3 - 8 1 - - - 3 6 3 6



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q5. Which one of the following issues matters most in deciding your vote for president?

Total

Taxes

Education

Economy/Jobs

Healthcare

Transportation

Social Issues

Other

All of the above

Undecided

Refused
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BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL

FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT  -------——----— FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND T et OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- --—-—=-———--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
42 10 24 2 3 3 - 13 27 2 25 9 - - 2 15 25 13 24
7 5 10 13 5 6 5 10 13 6 15 33 5 9 5 8
64 45 5 - 7 5 - 52 10 - 42 8 - - - 53 11 52 10
11 21 2 11 10 19 4 11 13 18 4 18 3
314 64 161 14 30 30 1 94 191 14 205 28 4 8 4 105 201 98 203
52 30 70 88 46 61 50 34 68 88 52 47 100 100 67 35 71 34 71
92 42 23 - 21 3 - 63 26 - 55 10 - - - 64 23 65 25
15 20 10 32 6 23 9 14 17 22 8 23 9
3 1 - - - 2 - 1 2 - 1 - - - - 3 - 1 2
1 * 4 * 1 * 1 * 1
49 31 14 - 2 1 1 33 15 - 40 5 - - - 34 15 35 14
8 14 6 3 2 50 12 5 10 8 11 5 12 5
11 6 1 - - 2 - 6 3 - 7 - - - - 6 3 6 3
2 3 * 4 2 1 2 2 1 2 1
14 9 1 - - 2 - 9 3 - 10 - - - - 9 3 9 3
2 4 * 4 3 1 3 3 1 3 1
7 4 2 - - 1 - 4 3 - 6 - - - - 4 3 4 3
1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
4 2 - - 2 - - 4 - - 2 - - - - 4 - 4 -

1 1 3 1 1 1 1



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q6. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
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BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL

FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT - -------—-—----— FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND —mmm e OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- --—-—=-———--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 2 2 - - - - - 2 - - 2 - - - - 2 - 2 -

* 1 1 1 1 1

Favorable 299 208 10 7 65 - - 273 10 7 185 33 4 - 3 277 10 275 7
50 97 4 44 100 98 4 44 47 55 100 50 93 4 96 2
Unfavorable 275 - 214 3 - 49 2 - 263 3 198 22 - 2 1 7 266 2 273
46 93 19 100 100 94 19 50 37 25 17 2 94 1 95
Heard of/undecided 24 4 7 6 - - - 4 7 6 8 5 - 6 2 11 8 8 7
4 2 3 38 1 3 38 2 8 75 33 4 3 3 2



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q7. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Page 59

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL

FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 297 16 220 3 2 49 2 18 269 3 207 31 2 - 1 31 258 18 271
50 7 95 19 3 100 100 6 96 19 53 52 50 17 10 91 6 94
Unfavorable 270 182 8 4 63 - - 245 8 4 178 19 2 2 - 247 17 253 11
45 85 3 25 97 88 3 25 45 32 50 25 83 6 88 4
Heard of/undecided 33 16 3 9 - - - 16 3 9 8 10 - 6 5 19 9 16 5
6 7 1 56 6 1 56 2 17 75 83 6 3 6 2



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q8. Is your opinion of Virgil Goode generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Page 60

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL

FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = --------——----— FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND —mmm e OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- --—-—=-———--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 461 162 186 13 49 33 2 211 219 13 316 40 4 6 3 223 229 220 227
77 76 81 81 75 67 100 76 78 81 80 67 100 75 50 75 81 77 79
Favorable 27 13 7 - 3 2 - 16 9 - 14 6 - - - 14 7 16 7
5 6 3 5 4 6 3 4 10 5 2 6 2
Unfavorable 23 7 6 - 5 5 - 12 11 - 11 2 - - - 14 9 12 11
4 3 3 8 10 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 4
Heard of/undecided 89 32 32 3 8 9 - 40 41 3 52 12 - 2 3 46 39 39 42
15 15 14 19 12 18 14 15 19 13 20 25 50 15 14 14 15



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q9. Is your opinion of Gary Johnson generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided
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BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL

FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
387 150 139 8 47 33 1 197 172 8 253 39 4 4 - 203 170 201 172
65 70 60 50 72 67 50 71 61 50 64 65 100 50 68 60 70 60
60 12 31 2 4 3 1 16 34 2 41 7 - - 2 20 38 16 38
10 6 13 13 6 6 50 6 12 13 10 12 33 7 13 6 13
40 17 15 - 3 5 - 20 20 - 28 4 - - - 21 19 20 20
7 8 6 5 10 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
113 35 46 6 11 8 - 46 54 6 71 10 - 4 4 53 57 50 57
19 16 20 38 17 16 16 19 38 18 17 50 67 18 20 17 20



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q10. Is your opinion of Jill Stein generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Page 62

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL

FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT  -------——----— FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND —mmm e OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- --—-—=-———--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 420 145 167 11 52 32 1 197 199 11 280 38 4 4 3 205 203 203 202
70 68 72 69 80 65 50 71 71 69 71 63 100 50 50 69 71 71 70
Favorable 40 15 11 2 2 4 - 17 15 2 24 4 - 2 - 21 17 21 17
7 7 5 13 3 8 6 5 13 6 7 25 7 6 7 6
Unfavorable 39 19 15 - 5 - - 24 15 - 27 7 - - - 24 13 22 13
7 9 6 8 9 5 7 12 8 5 8 5
Heard of/undecided 101 35 38 3 6 13 1 41 51 3 62 11 - 2 3 47 51 41 55
17 16 16 19 9 27 50 15 18 19 16 18 25 50 16 18 14 19



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Qll. Is your opinion of Sherrod Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
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BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL

FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = --------——----— FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND —mmm e OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- --—-—=-———--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 38 14 12 3 4 3 - 18 15 3 23 3 - 2 1 22 16 18 17
6 7 5 19 6 6 6 5 19 6 5 25 17 7 6 6 6
Favorable 239 144 37 4 49 1 - 193 38 4 156 25 4 - - 195 35 196 34
40 67 16 25 75 2 69 14 25 40 42 100 66 12 68 12
Unfavorable 248 26 161 5 6 41 2 32 202 5 174 18 - 2 3 39 205 34 209
41 12 70 31 9 84 100 11 72 31 44 30 25 50 13 72 12 73
Heard of/undecided 75 30 21 4 6 4 - 36 25 4 40 14 - 4 2 41 28 39 27
13 14 9 25 9 8 13 9 25 10 23 50 33 14 10 14 9



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q1l2. Is your opinion of Josh Mandel generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
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BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL

FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT  -------——----— FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND —mmm e OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- --—-—=-———--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 37 17 6 2 8 - - 25 6 2 20 5 - 2 - 27 10 27 8
6 8 3 13 12 9 2 13 5 8 25 9 4 9 3
Favorable 224 19 152 - 2 38 2 21 190 - 155 21 - - - 25 191 25 190
37 9 66 3 78 100 8 68 39 35 8 67 9 66
Unfavorable 264 156 42 6 51 7 - 207 49 6 173 25 2 2 2 210 47 205 51
44 73 18 38 78 14 74 18 38 44 42 50 25 33 71 17 71 18
Heard of/undecided 75 22 31 8 4 4 - 26 35 8 45 9 2 4 4 35 36 30 38
13 10 13 50 6 8 9 13 50 11 15 50 50 67 12 13 10 13



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q13. Is your opinion of John R. Kasich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
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BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL

FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = --------——----— FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND —mmm e OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- --—-—=-———--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 77 31 19 2 17 2 - 48 21 2 41 11 - 2 - 54 21 50 21
13 14 8 13 26 4 17 8 13 10 18 25 18 7 17 7
Favorable 247 43 139 6 9 40 2 52 179 6 164 22 2 4 2 54 187 54 188
41 20 60 38 14 82 100 19 64 38 42 37 50 50 33 18 66 19 66
Unfavorable 188 104 42 3 33 2 - 137 44 3 130 16 2 - 1 137 46 138 42
31 49 18 19 51 4 49 16 19 33 27 50 17 46 16 48 15
Heard of/undecided 88 36 31 5 6 5 - 42 36 5 58 11 - 2 3 52 30 45 36
15 17 13 31 9 10 15 13 31 15 18 25 50 18 11 16 13
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Ql4. Does Barack Obama deserve to be re-elected - yes or no?

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL
FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO

Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 287 207 2 6 65 - - 272 2 6 187 24 2 4 - 274 8 287 -
48 97 1 38 100 97 1 38 48 40 50 50 92 3 100
No 287 2 224 1 - 49 2 2 273 1 206 26 - 2 1 9 274 - 287
48 1 97 6 100 100 1 98 6 52 43 25 17 3 96 100
Undecided 24 5 5 9 - - - 5 5 9 - 10 2 2 5 14 2 - -
4 2 2 56 2 2 56 17 50 25 83 5 1

Refused 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q15. Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Barack Obama is doing as president?
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BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL

FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND S mm e mmmmmmm s OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----------

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 297 204 9 11 65 3 - 269 12 11 186 29 2 4 5 297 - 274 9
50 95 4 69 100 6 96 4 69 47 48 50 50 83 100 95 3
Disapproved 284 4 216 5 - 46 2 4 262 5 201 25 2 4 1 - 284 8 274
47 2 94 31 94 100 1 94 31 51 42 50 50 17 100 3 95
Undecided 17 6 6 - - - - 6 6 - 6 6 - - - - - 5 4
3 3 3 2 2 2 10 2 1

Refused 2 - - - - - - - - -
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)
Q1l6. There are seven candidates for President listed on your ballot - Stewart Alexander Socialist Party, Richard Duncan Independent, Virgil Goode

Constitution Party, Gary Johnson Libertarian, Barack Obama Democratic, Mitt Romney Republican, and Jill Stein Green Party. At this point, for
whom will you vote?

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL
FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO

BASE: THOSE WHO PLAN TO 480 214 231 16 - - - 214 231 16 393 60 4 8 6 227 234 218 236
VOTE ON OR BEFORE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
ELECTION DAY

DUNCAN - Independent 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 -
* * * *
JOHNSON - Libertarian 5 - - - - - - - - - 4 1 - - - - 5 - 5
1 1 2 2 2
OBAMA - Democrat 214 214 - - - - - 214 - - 184 29 - - - 204 4 207 2
45 100 100 47 48 920 2 95 1
ROMNEY - Republican 231 - 231 - - - - - 231 - 202 28 - - - 9 216 2 224
48 100 100 51 47 4 92 1 95
STEIN - Green Party 4 - - - - - - - - - 2 2 - - - 2 2 2 2
1 1 3 1 1 1 1
Undecided 16 - - 16 - - - - - 16 - - 4 6 6 11 5 6 1
3 100 100 100 75 100 5 2 3 *
Refused 9 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - 2 - 2
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Ql6a. There were seven candidates for President listed on your ballot - Stewart Alexander Socialist Party, Richard Duncan Independent, Virgil Goode
Constitution Party, Gary Johnson Libertarian, Barack Obama Democratic, Mitt Romney Republican, and Jill Stein Green Party. For whom did you

vote?
BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL
FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND e OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----------
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
BASE: THOSE WHO HAVE 120 - - - 65 49 2 65 49 - - - - - - 70 50 69 51
ALREADY VOTED 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
DUNCAN - Independent 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 2 -
2 3 3
OBAMA - Democrat 65 - - - 65 - - 65 - - - - - - - 65 - 65 -
54 100 100 93 94
ROMNEY - Republican 49 - - - - 49 - - 49 - - - - - - 3 46 - 49
41 100 100 4 92 96
STEIN - Green Party 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 2 -
2 4 3
Undecided 2 - - - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - 2 - 2
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)
Q1l6. There are seven candidates for President listed on your ballot - Stewart Alexander Socialist Party, Richard Duncan Independent, Virgil Goode

Constitution Party, Gary Johnson Libertarian, Barack Obama Democratic, Mitt Romney Republican, and Jill Stein Green Party. At this point, for
whom will you vote?

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL
FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO

Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

DUNCAN - Independent 3 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 3 - 3 -
1 * 1 1
JOHNSON - Libertarian 5 - - - - - - - - - 4 1 - - - - 5 - 5
1 1 2 2 2
OBAMA - Democrat 279 214 - - 65 - - 279 - - 184 29 - - - 269 4 272 2
47 100 100 100 47 48 91 1 95 1
ROMNEY - Republican 280 - 231 - - 49 - - 280 - 202 28 - - - 12 262 2 273
47 100 100 100 51 47 4 92 1 95
STEIN - Green Party 6 - - - - - - - - - 2 2 - - - 2 4 4 2
1 1 3 1 1 1 1
Undecided 18 - - 16 - - 2 - - 16 - - 4 6 6 11 7 6 3
3 100 100 100 100 75 100 4 2 2 1
Refused 9 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - 2 - 2



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q17. Is your mind made up or do you think you might change your mind before the election?

BASE: THOSE WHO WILL
VOTE FOR A PRESIDENTIAL
CANDIDATE ON THE BALLOT

Mind made up

Might change

Undecided
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BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL

FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
455 214 231 - - - - 214 231 - 393 60 - - - 216 227 212 233
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
393 184 202 - - - - 184 202 - 393 - - - - 186 201 187 206
86 86 87 86 87 100 86 89 88 88
60 29 28 - - - - 29 28 - - 60 - - - 29 25 24 26
13 14 12 14 12 100 13 11 11 11
2 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 1 1 1
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q18. As of today, who are you leaning toward?

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL
FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 25 - - 16 - - - - - 16 - - 4 8 6 11 7 6 3
UNDECIDED IN THEIR VOTE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
FOR PRESIDENT

OBAMA - Democrat 4 - - 4 - - - - - 4 - - 4 - - 2 2 2 -
16 25 25 100 18 29 33
ROMNEY - Republican 8 - - 6 - - - - - 6 - - - 8 - 4 4 4 2
32 38 38 100 36 57 67 67
Undecided 6 - - 6 - - - - - 6 - - - - 6 5 1 - 1
24 38 38 100 45 14 33
Refused 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q19. Who would be your second choice - Mitt Romney or Barack Obama?
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BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL
FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = --------——----— FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND B e e T OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- --—-—=-———--
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
BASE: THOSE WHO WILL 10 - - - - - - - - - 7 3 - - - 3 7 3 7
VOTE FOR A PRESIDENTIAL 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CANDIDATE ON THE BALLOT
OTHER THAN OBAMA OR ROMNEY
ROMNEY 3 - - - - - - - - - 2 1 - - - - 3 - 3
30 29 33 43 43
OBAMA 3 - - - - - - - - - 3 - - - - 3 - 3 -
30 43 100 100
Undecided 4 - - - - - - - - - 2 2 - - - - 4 - 4
40 29 67 57 57



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q20. Did you watch the SECOND Town Hall Presidential debate last Tuesday?
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BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL

FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 478 169 183 9 57 42 2 226 225 9 315 42 4 2 3 229 232 227 234
80 79 79 56 88 86 100 81 80 56 80 70 100 25 50 77 82 79 82
No 116 43 46 7 6 7 - 49 53 7 76 16 - 6 3 64 50 58 51
19 20 20 44 9 14 18 19 44 19 27 75 50 22 18 20 18
Undecided 6 2 2 - 2 - - 4 2 - 2 2 - - - 4 2 2 2
1 1 1 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q21. In your opinion which candidate performed better in the debate?

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL
FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED 478 169 183 9 57 42 2 226 225 9 315 42 4 2 3 229 232 227 234
THE DEBATE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Barack Obama 256 159 26 2 57 4 - 216 30 2 160 27 2 - - 214 36 215 35
54 94 14 22 100 10 96 13 22 51 64 50 93 16 95 15
Mitt Romney 177 6 132 5 - 31 2 6 163 5 132 7 2 - 3 11 164 6 165
37 4 72 56 74 100 3 72 56 42 17 50 100 5 71 3 71
Undecided 43 4 23 2 - 7 - 4 30 2 21 8 - 2 - 4 30 6 32
9 2 13 22 17 2 13 22 7 19 100 2 13 3 14
Refused 2 - 2 - - - - - 2 - 2 - - - - - 2 - 2
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q22. Who has the best plan to fix the economy - Obama or Romney?

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL
FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO

Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Obama 271 191 3 6 63 2 - 254 5 6 179 16 - 4 2 260 6 260 4
45 89 1 38 97 4 91 2 38 46 27 50 33 88 2 91 1

Romney 262 2 208 1 - 47 2 2 255 1 190 21 - - 1 7 249 2 255
44 1 90 6 96 100 1 91 6 48 35 17 2 88 1 89

Other 12 7 1 - - - - 7 1 - 5 5 - - - 7 5 7 3
2 3 * 3 * 1 8 2 2 2 1

Undecided 52 14 19 9 1 - - 15 19 9 19 18 4 4 3 22 24 17 25
9 7 8 56 2 5 7 56 5 30 100 50 50 7 8 6 9

Refused 3 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - 1 -
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q23. Who do you better connect with - Obama or Romney?
BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL
FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO

Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Obama 294 200 8 12 65 - - 265 8 12 188 22 4 4 4 276 7 271 7
49 93 3 75 100 95 3 75 48 37 100 50 67 93 2 94 2

Romney 264 3 207 2 - 47 2 3 254 2 192 20 - - 2 12 250 5 257
44 1 20 13 96 100 1 91 13 49 33 33 4 88 2 90

Other 10 2 - - - 2 - 2 2 - 2 4 - - - 2 8 2 6
2 1 4 1 1 1 7 1 3 1 2

Undecided 28 9 12 2 - - - 9 12 2 7 14 - 4 - 7 15 9 13
5 4 5 13 3 4 13 2 23 50 2 5 3 5

Refused 4 - 4 - - - - - 4 - 4 - - - - - 4 - 4
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q24. Who will handle foreign policy better - Obama or Romney?

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL
FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO

Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Obama 293 203 8 8 65 2 - 268 10 8 184 29 4 4 - 275 13 274 11
49 95 3 50 100 4 96 4 50 47 48 100 50 93 5 95 4

Romney 252 1 193 6 - 47 2 1 240 6 182 14 - 2 4 10 240 3 241
42 * 84 38 96 100 * 86 38 46 23 25 67 3 85 1 84

Other 7 - 3 - - - - - 3 - 2 3 - - - - 7 2 5
1 1 1 1 5 2 1 2

Undecided 46 10 27 2 - - - 10 27 2 25 14 - 2 2 12 24 8 30
8 5 12 13 4 10 13 6 23 25 33 4 8 3 10

Refused 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q25. Who has a better plan to deal with immigration - Obama or Romney?

Page 79

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL
FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO

Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 2
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
Obama 260 180 7 - 61 4 - 241 11 - 173 17 - - - 246 10 241
43 84 3 94 8 86 4 44 28 83 4 84
Romney 240 10 181 5 - 41 2 10 222 5 164 27 2 2 1 14 220 14 2
40 5 78 31 84 100 4 79 31 42 45 50 25 17 5 77 5
Other 11 2 6 - 1 - - 3 6 - 6 2 - - - 3 8 5
2 1 3 2 1 2 2 3 1 3 2
Undecided 86 21 37 11 3 4 - 24 41 11 49 14 2 6 5 33 46 26
14 10 16 69 5 8 9 15 69 12 23 50 75 83 11 16 9
Refused 3 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1

21
77
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q26. Which campaign has been more negative in tone - Obama or Romney?

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL
FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO

Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Obama 266 20 188 1 4 44 2 24 232 1 182 30 - - 1 28 236 24 239
44 9 81 6 6 90 100 9 83 6 46 50 17 9 83 8 83

Romney 247 154 16 12 53 2 - 207 18 12 153 21 4 6 2 220 20 216 16
41 72 7 75 82 4 74 6 75 39 35 100 75 33 74 7 75 6

Other 23 10 9 1 3 - - 13 9 1 17 1 - - 1 14 9 13 9
4 5 4 6 5 5 3 6 4 2 17 5 3 5 3

Undecided 61 30 18 2 4 3 - 34 21 2 41 8 - 2 2 34 19 33 23
10 14 8 13 6 6 12 8 13 10 13 25 33 11 7 11 8

Refused 3 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - 1 -
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q27. There are three candidates for U.S. Senate listed on your ballot - Democrat Sherrod Brown, Republican Josh Mandel, and Independent
Scott Rupert. For whom will you vote or towards whom do you lean at this time?

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL
FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO

Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Sherrod Brown - Democrat 273 175 30 6 55 3 - 230 33 3 177 28 4 - 2 234 31 233 30
46 82 13 38 85 6 82 12 38 45 47 100 33 79 11 81 10
Josh Mandel - Republican 235 7 171 4 2 42 2 9 213 4 172 11 - 2 2 14 215 13 217
39 3 74 25 3 86 100 3 76 25 44 18 25 33 5 76 5 76
Scott Rupert - 34 12 11 4 2 2 - 14 13 4 17 9 - 4 - 20 14 19 13
Independent 6 6 5 25 3 4 5 5 25 4 15 50 7 5 7 5
Undecided 46 19 17 1 4 - - 23 17 1 24 12 - 2 1 25 20 19 23
8 9 7 6 6 8 6 6 6 20 25 17 8 7 7 8
Refused 12 1 2 1 2 2 - 3 4 1 3 - - - 1 4 4 3 4
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q28. Over the past four years do you feel that the state of the economy in Ohio has, in general, improved a lot, improved a little,
declined a little or declined a lot?

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL
FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO

Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Improved a lot 49 29 5 - 13 2 - 42 7 - 31 3 - - - 42 7 42 7
8 14 2 20 4 15 3 8 5 14 2 15 2
Improved a little 292 136 78 7 46 19 1 182 97 7 182 32 2 2 3 194 90 184 91
49 64 34 44 71 39 50 65 35 44 46 53 50 25 50 65 32 64 32
Declined a little 109 34 59 4 - 5 - 34 64 4 80 19 - 2 2 36 73 36 71
18 16 26 25 10 12 23 25 20 32 25 33 12 26 13 25
Declined a lot 122 9 83 3 - 20 1 9 103 3 90 4 2 2 1 13 105 9 109
20 4 36 19 41 50 3 37 19 23 7 50 25 17 4 37 3 38
Stayed the same 14 4 2 - 4 - - 8 2 - 4 2 - - - 6 4 10 2
2 2 1 6 3 1 1 3 2 1 3 1
Undecided 14 2 4 2 2 3 - 4 7 2 6 - - 2 - 6 5 6 7



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q29. According to the Ohio Coal Association the coal industry in Ohio currently employs about 3,000 people. Do you think it is
important to protect the coal industry in Ohio or should the state focus on creating more renewable energy jobs?
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BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL

FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = -------——----— FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND —mmm e OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- --—-—=-———--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes, protect the coal 321 83 161 5 24 35 2 107 196 5 215 34 2 4 1 111 201 108 202
industry 54 39 70 31 37 71 100 38 70 31 55 57 50 50 17 37 71 38 70
No, create renewable 194 98 39 6 33 7 - 131 46 6 126 14 2 2 2 146 44 138 47
energy jobs 32 46 17 38 51 14 47 16 38 32 23 50 25 33 49 15 48 16
Undecided 81 30 30 5 8 7 - 38 37 5 50 10 - 2 3 37 38 38 37
14 14 13 31 12 14 14 13 31 13 17 25 50 12 13 13 13
Refused 4 3 1 - - - - 3 1 - 2 2 - - - 3 1 3 1
1 1 * 1 * 1 3 1 * 1 *



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q30. How much influence do you think the President has on gas prices - a lot, some, a little, or none at all?
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BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL

FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = --------——----— FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND —mmm e OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- --—-—=-———--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
A lot 130 18 74 1 10 22 1 28 96 1 79 11 - 2 1 34 94 32 95
22 8 32 6 15 45 50 10 34 6 20 18 25 17 11 33 11 33
Some 123 35 62 4 5 13 1 40 75 4 89 11 - 4 - 46 77 42 77
21 16 27 25 8 27 50 14 27 25 23 18 50 15 27 15 27
A little 156 74 45 9 16 8 - 920 53 9 108 15 4 - 5 95 55 91 57
26 35 19 56 25 16 32 19 56 27 25 100 83 32 19 32 20
None at all 168 81 38 2 30 6 - 111 44 2 101 21 - 2 - 110 48 112 46
28 38 16 13 46 12 40 16 13 26 35 25 37 17 39 16
Undecided 21 4 12 - 4 - - 8 12 - 16 - - - - 10 10 8 12
4 2 5 6 3 4 4 3 4 3 4
Refused 2 2 - - - - - 2 - - - 2 - - - 2 - 2 -

* 1 1 3 1 1
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q31. Do you believe that China's economy is the new world leader?

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL
FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO

Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 233 68 102 7 16 28 2 84 130 7 147 27 2 4 3 95 134 84 138
39 32 44 44 25 57 100 30 46 44 37 45 50 50 50 32 47 29 48

No 313 129 108 7 38 19 - 167 127 7 218 25 2 2 3 172 129 171 130
52 60 47 44 58 39 60 45 44 55 42 50 25 50 58 45 60 45

Undecided 53 17 21 2 10 2 - 27 23 2 28 8 - 2 - 29 21 31 19
9 8 9 13 15 4 10 8 13 7 13 25 10 7 11 7

Refused 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - 1 -

* 2 * * *
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q32. Will the United States still be a world leader ten years from now?

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL
FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO

Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 448 177 157 9 59 28 2 236 185 9 297 43 4 2 3 246 191 243 190
75 83 68 56 91 57 100 85 66 56 76 72 100 25 50 83 67 85 66
No 67 15 32 5 - 10 - 15 42 5 41 7 - 4 3 20 45 14 45
11 7 14 31 20 5 15 31 10 12 50 50 7 16 5 16
Undecided 78 19 39 2 6 10 - 25 49 2 51 8 - 2 - 28 44 27 48
13 9 17 13 9 20 9 18 13 13 13 25 9 15 9 17
Refused 7 3 3 - - 1 - 3 4 - 4 2 - - - 3 4 3 4



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q33. Do you believe that America can compete with China when it comes to manufacturing?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused
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BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL

FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT  ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND e OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- =—----------

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
445 159 166 7 59 39 2 218 205 7 287 41 4 2 1 224 209 221 208
74 74 72 44 91 80 100 78 73 44 73 68 100 25 17 75 74 77 72
129 43 57 9 3 8 - 46 65 9 92 13 - 6 5 58 69 53 69
22 20 25 56 5 16 16 23 56 23 22 75 83 20 24 18 24
24 10 8 - 3 2 - 13 10 - 12 6 - - - 13 6 11 10
4 5 3 5 4 5 4 3 10 4 2 4 3
2 2 - - - - - 2 - - 2 - - - - 2 - 2 -

* 1 1 1 1 1



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q34. Which party do you trust more to reform Medicare and Social Security - Democrats or Republicans?
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BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL

FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = --------——----— FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND —mmm e OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- --—-—=-———--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrats 295 204 13 8 63 2 - 267 15 8 191 28 2 6 - 273 15 277 13
49 95 6 50 97 4 96 5 50 49 47 50 75 92 5 97 5
Republicans 254 5 196 - 2 47 2 7 243 - 182 20 - - - 14 238 5 247
42 2 85 3 96 100 3 87 46 33 5 84 2 86
Other 9 - 4 1 - - - - 4 1 5 1 - - 1 1 8 2 6
2 2 6 1 6 1 2 17 * 3 1 2
Undecided 36 3 18 7 - - - 3 18 7 13 11 2 2 5 7 23 1 21
6 1 8 44 1 6 44 3 18 50 25 83 2 8 * 7
Refused 6 2 - - - - - 2 - - 2 - - - - 2 - 2 -

1 1 1 1 1 1
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q35. Overall, do you feel that the Affordable Care Act signed into law in 2010, sometimes called Obamacare, is generally good for
Ohio or generally bad?

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL
FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO

Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Generally Good 257 180 6 4 57 2 - 237 8 4 166 22 4 2 - 240 11 239 9
43 84 3 25 88 4 85 3 25 42 37 100 25 81 4 83 3

Generally Bad 293 12 215 6 4 43 2 16 258 6 203 29 - 2 4 27 257 18 266
49 6 93 38 6 88 100 6 92 38 52 48 25 67 9 90 6 93

Undecided 46 20 10 6 4 4 - 24 14 6 24 7 - 4 2 28 16 28 12
8 9 4 38 3 8 9 5 38 6 12 50 33 9 6 10 4

Refused 4 2 - - - - - 2 - - - 2 - - - 2 - 2 -



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q36. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX NEWS

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

COMEDY CENTRAL

Other

Undecided

Refused
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BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL

FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT

——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO
600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
92 55 12 7 10 1 - 65 13 7 59 9 - 4 3 72 15 72 13
15 26 5 44 15 2 23 5 44 15 15 50 50 24 5 25 5
61 29 12 - 20 - - 49 12 - 35 6 - - - 49 10 49 10
10 14 5 31 18 4 9 10 16 4 17 3
195 15 129 5 5 37 2 20 166 5 136 6 - 2 3 21 169 21 168
33 7 56 31 8 76 100 7 59 31 35 10 25 50 7 60 7 59
53 28 15 - 8 - - 36 15 - 35 10 - - - 38 15 32 18
9 13 6 12 13 5 9 17 13 5 11 6
53 34 11 - 6 2 - 40 13 - 43 2 - - - 38 15 40 13
9 16 5 9 4 14 5 11 3 13 5 14 5
42 24 12 - 2 2 - 26 14 - 27 9 - 2 - 29 13 26 15
7 11 5 3 4 9 5 7 15 25 10 5 9 5
8 3 1 - 2 - - 5 1 - 6 - - - - 6 2 5 3
1 1 * 3 2 * 2 2 1 2 1
18 3 7 - 4 - - 7 7 - 7 5 - - - 9 7 9 7
3 1 3 6 3 3 2 8 3 2 3 2
35 8 12 4 4 5 - 12 17 4 16 6 4 - - 14 21 12 19
6 4 5 25 6 10 4 6 25 4 10 100 5 7 4 7
37 11 18 - 4 2 - 15 20 - 27 3 - - - 17 15 17 19
6 5 8 6 4 5 7 7 5 6 5 6 7
6 4 2 - - - - 4 2 - 2 4 - - - 4 2 4 2
1 2 1 1 1 1 7 1 1 1 1
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q37. Despite who you are personally supporting for president, when all the votes are counted in November, who do you think will be
elected President - Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL
FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO

Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Obama 313 198 26 10 62 4 - 260 30 10 196 32 2 4 4 268 33 270 28
52 93 11 63 95 8 93 11 63 50 53 50 50 67 90 12 94 10

Romney 248 6 189 5 - 39 2 6 228 5 179 20 2 4 1 14 232 6 238
41 3 82 31 80 100 2 8l 31 46 33 50 50 17 5 82 2 83

Undecided 38 10 15 1 3 6 - 13 21 1 17 8 - - 1 15 18 11 20
3 5 3 6 5 12 5 8 6 4 13 17 5 6 4 7

Refused 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q38. Has anyone in your household ever served in the U.S. military?

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL
FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO

Total 599 214 230 16 65 49 2 279 279 16 393 59 4 8 6 297 283 287 286
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 271 78 103 6 41 27 1 119 130 6 163 24 4 4 - 120 139 125 136
45 36 45 38 63 55 50 43 47 38 41 41 100 50 40 49 44 48

No 327 136 126 10 24 22 1 160 148 10 229 35 - 4 6 177 143 162 149
55 64 55 63 37 45 50 57 53 63 58 59 50 100 60 51 56 52

Refused 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q39. Does anyone in your household belong to a labor union?

BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL
FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO

Total 600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 287
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 155 68 48 2 19 10 1 87 58 2 99 20 - 2 - 85 63 86 63

26 32 21 13 29 20 50 31 21 13 25 33 25 29 22 30 22

No 438 144 182 14 42 39 1 186 221 14 291 40 4 6 6 206 220 195 223

73 67 79 88 65 80 50 67 79 88 74 67 100 75 100 69 77 68 78

Undecided 6 2 - - 4 - - 6 - - 2 - - - - 6 - 6 -
1 1 6 2 1 2 2

Refused 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1



Ohio

Q40.

Total
Const.
Chuck
Liber
Repub
Green
McKin;

Indep
Nader
Democ
Did N

Undec

Refus

Statewide (#6387)

In the 2008 presidential election, did you vote for: Constitution Party Chuck Baldwin, Libertarian Bob Barr, Republican John McCain,
Green Party Cynthia McKinney, Socialist Party Brian Moore, Independent Ralph Nader, or Democrat Barack Obama ..or did you not vote?
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BANNER 2
ELECTION
VOTE VOTED VOTING VOTE LEANING TOWARD APPROVAL
FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT FOR PRESIDENT = ------------ FOR PRESIDENT OF JOB RE-ELECT
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— MIND i itk b OBAMA
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- MADE MIGHT ROM- UNDE- DIS- -----—--——--

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED UP CHANGE OBAMA NEY CIDED APRV APRV YES NO

600 214 231 16 65 49 2 279 280 16 393 60 4 8 6 297 284 287 2
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
itution Party - 4 2 - - - - - 2 - - 2 2 - - - 2 2 2
Baldwin 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1
tarian - Bob Barr 4 - 2 - - - - - 2 - 4 - - - - - 4 -
1 1 1 1 1
lican - John McCain 246 19 176 2 - 42 2 19 218 2 169 26 - 2 2 22 217 15 2
41 9 76 13 86 100 7 78 13 43 43 25 33 7 76 5
Party - Cynthia 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 -
ney * 2 *
endent - Ralph 6 - 2 - - 2 - - 4 - 2 - - - - 2 4 2
1 1 4 1 1 1 1 1
rat - Barack Obama 282 179 26 8 61 3 - 240 29 8 183 22 4 2 2 244 32 244
47 84 11 50 94 6 86 10 50 47 37 100 25 33 82 11 85
ot Vote 37 14 11 - 4 2 - 18 13 - 23 6 - - - 23 12 20
6 7 5 6 4 6 5 6 10 8 4 7
ided 10 - 8 2 - - - - 8 2 4 3 - 2 - - 8 2
2 3 13 3 13 1 5 25 3 1
ed 10 - 6 4 - - - - 6 4 6 - - 2 2 4 4 2

23
78



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Area

Total

Northeast

Southeast

Southwest

West

Northwest

BANNER 3

Page 95

164
27

98
16

107
18

151
25

80
13

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-
NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO
DECL-
IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD
IMPRV A A INED THE

/JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME

314 92 64 49 42
100 100 100 100 100
85 27 19 15 9
27 29 30 31 21
55 16 12 3 8
18 17 19 6 19
55 16 19 7 2
18 17 30 14 5
80 19 9 18 15
25 21 14 37 36
39 14 5 6 8
12 15 8 12 19

49 292 109 122 14
100 100 100 100 100

14 86 27 30 4
29 29 25 25 29

9 40 23 20 -
18 14 21 16

6 43 29 21 6
12 15 27 17 43
11 81 19 35 4
22 28 17 29 29

9 42 11 16 -
18 14 10 13

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

130
100

46
35

21
16

15
12

33
25

15
12

123
100

34
28

20
16

21
17

32
26

16
13

156
100

45
29

25
16

36
23

33
21

17
11

168
100

33
20

28
17

33
20

48

26
15

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO

478 116

100 100

136 26
28 22
76 22
16 19
80 25
17 22

120 29
25 25
66 14
14 12

PERFORMED BETTER
IN DEBATE

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

256
100

68
27

45
18

44
17

57
22

42
16

177
100

56
32

25
14

25
14

53

18
10

43
100

12
28



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

List

Total

Landline

Cell

BANNER 3
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600
100

468
78

132
22

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL
TOTAL /JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES

314
100

240
76

74
24

92
100

79
86

13
14

64
100

50
78

14
22

49
100

39
80

10
20

IMPRVD
IMPRV A
TAXES A LOT LITTLE

42 49 292
100 100 100
34 42 222
81 86 76

8 7 70
19 14 24

DECL-

INED DECL-
A INED
LITTLE A LOT

109
100

83
76

26
24

122
100

97
80

25
20

STAYD
THE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE

14
100

14
100

130
100

109
84

21
16

123
100

93
76

30
24

156
100

106
68

50
32

168
100

139
83

29
17

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO

478 116

100 100

380 82
79 71
98 34
21 29

PERFORMED BETTER

256
100

206
80

50

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
177 43
100 100
136 36
77 84

41 7

23 16

20



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Gender

Total

Male

Female

BANNER 3
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600
100

286
48

314
52

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL
TOTAL /JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES

314
100

162
52

152
48

92
100

30
33

62
67

64
100

26
41

38
59

49
100

21
43

28
57

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

DECL- = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm—m——————

IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD NONE

IMPRV A A INED THE A AT

TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE ALL

42
100

24
57

18
43

49 292 109 122 14 130 123 156 168
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

12 160 63 43 4 47 64 78 92
24 55 58 35 29 36 52 50 55
37 132 46 79 10 83 59 78 76
76 45 42 65 71 64 48 50 45

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO

478 116

100 100

225 60
47 52

253 56
53 48

PERFORMED BETTER
IN DEBATE

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

256
100

113
44

143
56

177
100

91
51

86
49

43
100

19
44

24
56



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Page 98

QS1l. Are you currently registered to vote?
BANNER 3
STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE = ------—----—-—-—-——————————m—m e ON GAS PRICES WATCHED PERFORMED BETTER
—————————————————————————————— DECL- e m e SECOND IN DEBATE
ECO- IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD NONE DEBATE -------—-——--—-——----
NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL IMPRV A A INED THE A AT --—----——--- ROM- UNDE-
TOTAL /JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE ALL YES NO OBAMA NEY CIDED
Total 600 314 92 64 49 42 49 292 109 122 14 130 123 156 168 478 116 256 177 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 600 314 92 64 49 42 49 292 109 122 14 130 123 156 168 478 116 256 177 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

QS2. How likely are you to vote in the election for President on November 6th?

BANNER 3

Page 99

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE  —-=—==-=====————————mmmmmmooo

ECO-
NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL
TOTAL /JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES

Total 600 314 92 64 49
100 100 100 100 100

Very Likely 600 314 92 64 49
100 100 100 100 100

————— DECL-
IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD
IMPRV A A INED THE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE

42 49 292 109 122 14
100 100 100 100 100 100

42 49 292 109 122 14
100 100 100 100 100 100

130
100

130
100

123
100

123
100

156
100

156
100

168
100

168
100

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

478 116
100 100

478 116
100 100

PERFORMED BETTER

256

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
177 43
100 100
177 43
100 100

100



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Ql. Do you consider yourself to be a Democrat, Republican, or Independent?

Total

Democrat

Republican

Unenrolled/Independent

BANNER 3
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600
100

232
39

209
35

159
27

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL

314
100

80
25

134
43

100
32

92
100

53
58

24
26

15
16

64
100

42
66

o

16
25

TOTAL /JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES

49
100

29
59

11
22

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

DECL- = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm—m——————

IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD NONE

IMPRV A A INED THE A AT

TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE ALL

42
100

11
26

23
55

49 292 109 122 14 130 123 156 168
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

37 150 22 15 6 27 40 65 920
76 51 20 12 43 21 33 42 54
4 71 42 81 6 71 55 46 27
8 24 39 66 43 55 45 29 16
8 71 45 26 2 32 28 45 51
16 24 41 21 14 25 23 29 30

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO

478 116

100 100

180 48
38 41

176 31
37 27

122 37
26 32

PERFORMED BETTER

256
100

171
67

69

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
177 43
100 100
4 5

2 12
135 23
76 53
38 15
21 35

27



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q2. Do you plan to vote on election day, before the election or have you already voted?

BANNER 3
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TOTAL

Total 600
100

Election day 407
68

Before 73
12

Already voted 120

20

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL
CARE ATION ISSUES

/JOBS
314
100

219
70

34
11

61
19

92
100

52
57

14
15

26
28

64
100

37
58

13
20

14
22

49
100

38
78

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

DECL- = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm—m——————

IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD NONE

IMPRV A A INED THE A AT

TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE ALL

42
100

34
81

49 292 109 122 14 130 123 156 168
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

28 182 88 96 6 920 91 106 107
57 62 81 79 43 69 74 68 64

6 42 16 5 2 5 13 26 23
12 14 15 4 14 4 11 17 14
15 68 5 21 6 35 19 24 38
31 23 5 17 43 27 15 15 23

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO

478 1

100 1

320
67
55
12

103
22

16
00

85
73

16
14

15
13

PERFORMED BETTER

256
100

155
61

38
15

63

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
177 43
100 100
131 32
74 74
13 4
7 9
33 7
19 16

25



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q3. What is your age category?

Total

18-25

26-35

36-45

46-55

56-65

66-75

Over 75 Years

Years

Years

Years

Years

Years

Years

BANNER 3
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ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL
TOTAL /JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES

600 314
100 100
27 15

5 5
74 47
12 15
123 55
21 18
119 61
20 19
110 66
18 21
92 49
15 16
55 21

12
13

22
24

12
13

17

20
22

25
39

11
22

17
35

10
20

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO

IMPRV

TAXES A LOT

11
26

10
24

10
20

IMPRVD
A
LITTLE

40
14

76
26

54
18

53
18

33
11

DECL-

INED DECL-
A INED
LITTLE A LOT

109
100

16
15

18
17

25
23

18
17

17
16

o

122
100

-

12
10

16
13

24
20

28
23

29
24

o

STAYD
THE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE

14
100

130
100

NN

16
12

22
17

37
28

27
21

15
12

123
100

19
15

29
24

20
16

19

17

14

12
10

23
15

35
22

33
21

23
15

21
13

21
13

42
25

41
24

24
14

18
11

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO

478 116

100 100
23 4

5 3
59 15
12 13
94 29
20 25
86 33
18 28
88 18
18 16
82 10
17 9
46 7
10 6

PERFORMED BETTER
IN DEBATE

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

34
13

61
24

54
21

39

32
13

27
15

22
12

39
22

45

19
11

43
100

10
23

10
23



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q4. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Total

White/Caucasian

Black/African-American

Asian

American Indian

Hispanic/Latino

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3
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487
81

66
11

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL
CARE ATION ISSUES

/JOBS
314
100

271
86

21

92
100

69
75

15
16

64
100

45
70

13
20

49
100

40
82

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

DECL- = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm—m——————

IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD NONE

IMPRV A A INED THE A AT

TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE ALL

42
100

39
93

49 292 109 122 14 130 123 156 168
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

32 222 98 114 12 111 102 132 124
65 76 20 93 86 85 83 85 74
12 49 2 2 - 11 8 19 24
24 17 2 2 8 7 12 14
- 4 - - - - - - 4
1 2
3 2 - 2 - 5 4 - -
6 1 2 4 3
2 10 2 2 2 3 3 2 11
4 3 2 2 14 2 2 1 7
- - 3 - - - 1 - 2
3 1 1
- 5 4 2 - - 5 3 3
2 4 2 4 2 2

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

478 1
100 1

390
82

53
11

* N

(]

16
00

91
78

13
11

N

'y

'y

PERFORMED BETTER
IN DEBATE

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

256
100

187
73

43
17

N o

177
100

165
93

w u

N W

'y

43
100

36
84

N



Page 104

Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q5. Which one of the following issues matters most in deciding your vote for president?

BANNER 3
STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE = ------—----—-—-—-——————————m—m e ON GAS PRICES WATCHED PERFORMED BETTER
------------------------------ DECL- Bttt SECOND IN DEBATE
ECO- IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD NONE DEBATE ---—------—--—-----
NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL IMPRV A A INED THE A AT ------—-—---- ROM- UNDE-

TOTAL /JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE ALL YES NO OBAMA NEY CIDED

Total 600 314 92 64 49 42 49 292 109 122 14 130 123 156 168 478 116 256 177 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Taxes 42 - - - - 42 2 17 11 10 2 12 5 10 15 31 11 12 17 2
7 100 4 6 10 8 14 9 4 6 9 6 9 5 10 5
Education 64 - - 64 - - 4 43 7 4 2 6 12 16 26 51 11 43 6 2
11 100 8 15 6 3 14 5 10 10 15 11 9 17 3 5
Economy/Jobs 314 314 - - - - 20 140 65 82 2 69 76 89 72 260 52 108 120 30
52 100 41 48 60 67 14 53 62 57 43 54 45 42 68 70
Healthcare 92 - 92 - - - 12 41 17 11 6 28 10 21 24 68 22 48 17 3
15 100 24 14 16 9 43 22 8 13 14 14 19 19 10 7
Transportation 3 - - - - - 1 - - 2 - 1 - - 2 3 - 1 2 -
1 2 2 1 1 1 * 1
Social Issues 49 - - - 49 - 6 27 7 9 - 8 13 10 18 33 16 25 7 1
8 100 12 9 6 7 6 11 6 11 7 14 10 4 2
Other 11 - - - - - - 9 - - 2 2 1 6 2 11 - 4 4 3
2 3 14 2 1 4 1 2 2 2 7
All of the above 14 - - - - - - 9 1 4 - 2 2 4 6 10 4 6 2 2
2 3 1 3 2 2 3 4 2 3 2 1 5
Undecided 7 - - - - - 2 4 1 - - 2 2 - 1 7 - 5 2 -
1 4 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1
Refused 4 - - - - - 2 2 - - - - 2 - 2 4 - 4 - -
1 4 1 2 1 1 2



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q6. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

BANNER 3
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600
100

299
50

275
46

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL

314
100

929
32

195
62

92
100

65
71

25
27

64
100

54
84

TOTAL /JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES

49
100

35
71

14
29

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO

IMPRV

TAXES A LOT

42
100

18
43

21
50

w

49
100

42
86

IMPRVD
A
LITTLE

292
100

195
67

87
30

DECL-

INED DECL-
A INED
LITTLE A LOT

109
100

NN

32
29

66
61

o

122
100

14
11

104
85

=

STAYD
THE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE

14
100

12
86

130
100

35
27

93
72

NN

123
100

40
33

78
63

o

156
100

96
62

51
33

118
70

41
24

o

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO
478 1
100 1

2
*

240
50

224
47
12

3

55
47

49
42

12
10

PERFORMED BETTER

216
84

31
12

~

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
177 43
100 100
16 8

9 19
161 30
91 70

- 5

12



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q7. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
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Total 600
100

Favorable 297
50

Unfavorable 270
45

Heard of/undecided 33

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL
/JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES

314
100

196
62

104
33

92
100

27
29

58
63

64
100

14
22

46
72

49
100

20
41

27
55

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO

IMPRV

TAXES A LOT

42
100

27
64

13
31

N

39
80

IMPRVD
A
LITTLE

292

100

106
36

172
59

DECL-

INED DECL-
A INED
LITTLE A LOT

109
100

68
62

35
32

122
100

106
87

STAYD
THE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE

130
100

94
72

27
21

123
100

81
66

37
30

-

156
100

61
39

85
54

168
100

47
28

113
67

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO

478 116

100 100

244 49
51 42

216 52
45 45
18 15

4 13

PERFORMED BETTER

256
100

44
17

204
80

2]

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
177 43
100 100
166 32
94 74

6 6

3 14

5 5

3 12



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q8. Is your opinion of Virgil Goode generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Page 107

BANNER 3
STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE = ------—----—-—-—-——————————m—m e ON GAS PRICES WATCHED PERFORMED BETTER

—————————————————————————————— DECL- e m e SECOND IN DEBATE

ECO- IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD NONE DEBATE -------—-——--—-——----

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL IMPRV A A INED THE A AT --—----——--- ROM- UNDE-

TOTAL /JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE ALL YES NO OBAMA NEY CIDED

Total 600 314 92 64 49 42 49 292 109 122 14 130 123 156 168 478 116 256 177 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 461 246 70 48 39 31 38 223 81 100 8 101 920 114 138 373 82 196 144 33
77 78 76 75 80 74 78 76 74 82 57 78 73 73 82 78 71 77 81 77

Favorable 27 11 6 2 2 2 2 16 3 4 2 6 4 5 12 21 6 13 4 4
5 4 7 3 4 5 4 5 3 3 14 5 3 3 7 4 5 5 2 9

Unfavorable 23 4 6 3 2 2 1 12 3 5 2 7 4 5 7 16 7 9 7 -

4 1 7 5 4 5 2 4 3 4 14 5 3 3 4 3 6 4 4

Heard of/undecided 89 53 10 11 6 7 8 41 22 13 2 16 25 32 11 68 21 38 22 6
15 17 11 17 12 17 16 14 20 11 14 12 20 21 7 14 18 15 12 14



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q9. Is your opinion of Gary Johnson generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

BANNER 3
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387
65

60
10

113
19

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL
/JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES

314
100

194
62

44
14

57
18

92
100

63
68

15
16

64
100

47
73

10
16

49
100

26
53

L

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO

IMPRV

TAXES A LOT

42
100

23
55

N

12
29

49
100

29
59

IMPRVD
A
LITTLE

292

100

193
66

53
18

DECL-

INED DECL-
A INED
LITTLE A LOT

109
100

69
63

17
16

19
17

122
100

81
66

24
20

STAYD
THE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE

130
100

81
62

~

32
25

123
100

75
61

15
12

23
19

156
100

102
65

15
10

29
19

168
100

111
66

20
12

24
14

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO

478 116

100 100

308 73
64 63
51 9
11 8
31 9

6 8
88 25
18 22

PERFORMED BETTER
IN DEBATE

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

256
100

175
68

48
19

177
100

104
59

26
15

17
10

30
17

43
100

29
67



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q10. Is your opinion of Jill Stein generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

BANNER 3
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101
17

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-
NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO
DECL-
IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD
IMPRV A A INED THE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

/JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE

314 92 64 49 42
100 100 100 100 100
223 65 45 29 27
71 71 70 59 64
23 6 5 - 2

7 7 8 5
17 4 2 8 6

5 4 3 16 14
51 17 12 12 7

16 18 19 24 17

49 292 109 122 14
100 100 100 100 100

33 203 74 89 10
67 70 68 73 71
5 18 6 7 2
10 6 6 6 14
5 19 8 7 -
10 7 7 6

6 52 21 19 2
12 18 19 16 14

130
100

93
72

24
18

123
100

78
63

[+

13
11

26
21

156
100

104
67

©

30
19

168
100

125
74

18
11

~

18
11

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO

478 1

100 1

336
70
34

7
27
6
81
17

12
10

20
17

PERFORMED BETTER

36

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
177 43
100 100
122 31
69 72
13 4
7 9
7 -

4
35 8
20 19

14



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Qll. Is your opinion of Sherrod Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

BANNER 3

Page 110

239
40

248
41

75
13

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL

92
29

159
51

44
14

47
51

30
33

11
12

37
58

16
25

TOTAL /JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES

33
67

15
31

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

DECL- = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm—m——————

IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD NONE

IMPRV A A INED THE A AT

TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE ALL

12
29

26
62

49 292 109 122 14 130 123 156 168
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

4 18 6 7 - 12 9 5 10
8 6 6 6 9 7 3 6
34 149 34 16 4 27 30 78 100
69 51 31 13 29 21 24 50 60
11 93 48 88 6 80 70 51 39
22 32 44 72 43 62 57 33 23
- 32 21 11 4 11 14 22 19

11 19 9 29 8 11 14 11

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO

478 1

100 1
35

7

189
40

206
43
48
10

48
41

42
36

23
20

PERFORMED BETTER

171
67

33
13

30

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
177 43
100 100
12 1

7 2

11 7

6 16
141 30
80 70
13 5

7 12

12



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q1l2. Is your opinion of Josh Mandel generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

BANNER 3
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224
37

264
44

75

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL
CARE ATION ISSUES

TOTAL /JOBS

146
46

104
33

42
13

21
23

51
55

15
16

14
22

42
66

0 o

14
29

32
65

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO
DECL-
IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD
IMPRV A A INED THE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE

18
43

15
36

49 292 109 122 14
100 100 100 100 100

1 20 12 4 -

2 7 11 3

8 86 36 83 6
16 29 33 68 43
38 155 46 17 4
78 53 42 14 29

2 31 15 18 4

4 11 14 15 29

130
100

~

72
55

34
26

17
13

123
100

69
56

28
23

20
16

40
26

92
59

15
10

31
18

104
62

18
11

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO

478 1

100 1
27

6

187
39

208
44
56
12

33
28

56
48

17
15

PERFORMED BETTER

26
10

181
71

29

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
177 43
100 100
6 1

3 2
139 22
79 51
18 9
10 21
14 11

8 26

11



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q13. Is your opinion of John R.

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

Kasich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
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247
41

188
31

88
15

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL
CARE ATION ISSUES

/JOBS
314
100

37
12

156
50

80
25

41
13

92
100

19
21

33
36

20
22

20
22

16
25

28
44

11
17

18
37

23
47

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

DECL- = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm—m——————

IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD NONE

IMPRV A A INED THE A AT

TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE ALL

14
33

21
50

49 292 109 122 14 130 123 156 168
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

7 38 14 14 4 28 2 15 22
14 13 13 11 29 22 2 10 13
13 118 40 65 4 58 71 68 44
27 40 37 53 29 45 58 44 26
22 92 40 26 6 23 22 47 92
45 32 37 21 43 18 18 30 55

7 44 15 17 - 21 28 26 10
14 15 14 14 16 23 17 6

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

204
43

151
32

68
14

41
35

35
30

20
17

PERFORMED BETTER

49
19

127
50

41

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
177 43
100 100
12 4

7 9
132 21
75 49
16 8

9 19

17 10
10 23

16



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Ql4. Does Barack Obama deserve to be re-elected - yes or no?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3
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600
100

287
48

287
48

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL

314
100

98
31

203
65

92
100

65
71

25
27

64
100

52
81

10
16

TOTAL /JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES

49
100

35
71

14
29

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO

IMPRV

TAXES A LOT

42
100

13
31

24
57

49
100

42
86

IMPRVD
A
LITTLE

292

100

184
63

91
31

DECL-

INED DECL-
A INED
LITTLE A LOT

109
100

36
33

71
65

NN

122
100

109
89

STAYD
THE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE

14
100

10
71

130
100

32
25

95
73

w

123
100

42
34

77
63

-~

156
100

91
58

57
37

o

168
100

112
67

46
27

o

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO

478 116

100 100

227 58
47 50

234 51
49 44
15 7

3 6
2 -

PERFORMED BETTER

256
100

215
84

35
14

o

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
177 43
100 100
6 6

3 14
165 32
93 74

6 3

3 7

- 2

5



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q15. Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Barack Obama is doing as president?

BANNER 3
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Total 600
100

Approve 297
50

Disapproved 284
47

Undecided 17
3

Refused 2

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL
/JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES

314
100

105
33

201
64

92
100

64
70

23
25

64
100

53
83

11
17

49
100

34
69

15
31

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO

IMPRV

TAXES A LOT

42
100

15
36

25
60

49
100

42
86

IMPRVD
A
LITTLE

292

100

194
66

20
31

DECL-

INED DECL-
A INED
LITTLE A LOT

109
100

36
33

73
67

122
100

13
11

105
86

STAYD
THE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE

130
100

34
26

94
72

NN

123
100

46
37

77
63

156
100

95
61

55
35

o

168
100

110
65

48
29

2]

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO

478 116

100 100

229 64
48 55

232 50
49 43
15 2

3 2
2 -

PERFORMED BETTER

256
100

214
84

36
14

o

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
177 43
100 100
11 4

6 9
164 30
93 70

2 7

1 16

- 2

5



Page 115
Ohio Statewide (#6387)
Q1l6. There are seven candidates for President listed on your ballot - Stewart Alexander Socialist Party, Richard Duncan Independent, Virgil Goode

Constitution Party, Gary Johnson Libertarian, Barack Obama Democratic, Mitt Romney Republican, and Jill Stein Green Party. At this point, for
whom will you vote?

BANNER 3
STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE = ------—-----——-———————————mm—m ON GAS PRICES WATCHED PERFORMED BETTER
------------------------------ DECL- Bttt SECOND IN DEBATE
ECO- IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD NONE DEBATE ---—------—--—-----
NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL IMPRV A A INED THE A AT ------—-—---- ROM- UNDE-

TOTAL /JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE ALL YES NO OBAMA NEY CIDED

BASE: THOSE WHO PLAN TO 480 253 66 50 45 36 34 224 104 101 8 95 104 132 130 375 101 193 144 36
VOTE ON OR BEFORE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
ELECTION DAY

DUNCAN - Independent 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - -
* * * 1 1
JOHNSON - Libertarian 5 5 - - - - - - 5 - - - 1 2 2 5 - 4 1 -
1 2 5 1 2 2 1 2 1
OBAMA - Democrat 214 64 42 45 31 10 29 136 34 9 4 18 35 74 81 169 43 159 6 4
45 25 64 90 69 28 85 61 33 9 50 19 34 56 62 45 43 82 4 11
ROMNEY - Republican 231 161 23 5 14 24 5 78 59 83 2 74 62 45 38 183 46 26 132 23
48 64 35 10 31 67 15 35 57 82 25 78 60 34 29 49 46 13 92 64
STEIN - Green Party 4 4 - - - - - - 2 2 - - 2 2 - 2 2 - - 2
1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 6
Undecided 16 14 - - - 2 - 7 4 3 - 1 4 9 2 9 7 2 5 2
3 6 6 3 4 3 1 4 7 2 2 7 1 3 6
Refused 9 4 1 - - - - 2 - 4 2 2 - - 6 7 2 2 - 5
2 2 2 1 4 25 2 5 2 2 1 14



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Page 116

Ql6a. There were seven candidates for President listed on your ballot - Stewart Alexander Socialist Party, Richard Duncan Independent, Virgil Goode
Constitution Party, Gary Johnson Libertarian, Barack Obama Democratic, Mitt Romney Republican, and Jill Stein Green Party. For whom did you

vote?

BASE: THOSE WHO HAVE

ALREADY VOTED

DUNCAN - Independent

OBAMA - Democrat

ROMNEY - Republican

STEIN - Green Party

Undecided

BANNER 3

65
54

49
41

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-
NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL

STATE OF ECONOMY

IMPRV

/JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES TAXES A LOT

61 26 14 4 6
100 100 100 100 100
- 2 - - -
8
30 21 7 2 3
49 81 50 50 50
30 3 5 1 3
49 12 36 25 50
- - 2 - -
14
1 - - 1 -

15
100

13
87

LITTLE

46
68

19
28

LITTLE

100

IN OHIO

DECL-
INED
A LOT

21
100

STAYD
THE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE ALL

o N

10
29

22

[y

19
100

24
100

16
67

38
100

30
79

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

57
55

42
41

N

PERFORMED BETTER

57
920

'S

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
33 7
100 100
31 7

94 100

2 -

6



Page 117
Ohio Statewide (#6387)
Q1l6. There are seven candidates for President listed on your ballot - Stewart Alexander Socialist Party, Richard Duncan Independent, Virgil Goode

Constitution Party, Gary Johnson Libertarian, Barack Obama Democratic, Mitt Romney Republican, and Jill Stein Green Party. At this point, for
whom will you vote?

BANNER 3
STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE = ------—-----——-———————————mm—m ON GAS PRICES WATCHED PERFORMED BETTER
------------------------------ DECL- Bttt SECOND IN DEBATE
ECO- IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD NONE DEBATE ---—------—--—-----
NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL IMPRV A A INED THE A AT ------—-—---- ROM- UNDE-

TOTAL /JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE ALL YES NO OBAMA NEY CIDED

Total 600 314 92 64 49 42 49 292 109 122 14 130 123 156 168 478 116 256 177 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

DUNCAN - Independent 3 1 2 - - - - 3 - - - 2 - - 1 2 1 2 - -
1 * 2 1 2 1 * 1 1
JOHNSON - Libertarian 5 5 - - - - - - 5 - - - 1 2 2 5 - 4 1 -
1 2 5 1 1 1 1 2 1
OBAMA - Democrat 279 94 63 52 33 13 42 182 34 9 8 28 40 920 111 226 49 216 6 4
47 30 68 81 67 31 86 62 31 7 57 22 33 58 66 47 42 84 3 9
ROMNEY - Republican 280 191 26 10 15 27 7 97 64 103 2 96 75 53 44 225 53 30 163 30
47 61 28 16 31 64 14 33 59 84 14 74 61 34 26 47 46 12 92 70
STEIN - Green Party 6 4 - 2 - - - - 2 2 2 - 2 2 2 2 4 - - 2
1 1 3 2 2 14 2 1 1 bl 3 5
Undecided 18 15 - - 1 2 - 8 4 4 - 2 5 9 2 11 7 2 7 2
3 5 2 5 3 4 3 2 4 6 1 2 6 1 4 5
Refused 9 4 1 - - - - 2 - 4 2 2 - - 6 7 2 2 - 5



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q17. Is your mind made up or do you think you might change your mind before the election?

BASE: THOSE WHO WILL
VOTE FOR A PRESIDENTIAL
CANDIDATE ON THE BALLOT

Mind made up

Might change

Undecided

BANNER 3

Page 118

455
100

393

86

60
13

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL
TOTAL /JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES

235
100

205

87

28
12

65
100

55

85

10
15

50
100

42
84

45
100

40
89

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO
DECL-
IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD
IMPRV A A INED THE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE

34
100

25
74

34 215 100 94 6
100 100 100 100 100

31 182 80 920 4

91 85 80 96 67

3 32 19 4 2

9 15 19 4 33

- 1 1 - -
* 1

92
100

79

86

11
12

NN

100
100

89

89

11
11

123
100

108

88

15
12

122
100

101

83

21
17

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO

359

100 1

315
88
42
12

2
1

76
83

16
17

PERFORMED BETTER

160
85

27

IN DEBATE

ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
139 29
100 100
132 21
95 72

7 8

5 28

14



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q18. As of today, who are you leaning toward?

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
UNDECIDED IN THEIR VOTE
FOR PRESIDENT

OBAMA - Democrat
ROMNEY - Republican

Undecided

Refused

Page 119

BANNER 3
STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE = --—--—-——-——————————————————————— ON GAS PRICES WATCHED PERFORMED BETTER
—————————————————————————————— DECL- B T SECOND IN DEBATE
ECO- IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD NONE DEBATE -—--——--——-—-"—""—"-————-—
NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL IMPRV A A INED THE A AT -------—---- ROM- UNDE-
TOTAL /JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE ALL YES NO OBAMA NEY CIDED
25 18 1 - - 2 - 9 4 7 2 3 4 9 8 16 9 4 5 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
4 4 - - - - - 2 - 2 - - - 4 - 4 - 2 2 -

16 22 22 29 44 25 50 40
8 8 - - - - - 2 2 2 - 2 4 - 2 2 6 - - 2
32 44 22 50 29 67 100 25 13 67 29
6 4 - - - 2 - 3 2 1 - 1 - 5 - 3 3 - 3 -

24 22 100 33 50 14 33 56 19 33 60
7 2 1 - - - - 2 - 2 2 - - - 6 7 - 2 - 5
28 11 100 22 29 100 75 44 50 71



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q19.

Who would be your second choice - Mitt Romney or Barack Obama?

BANNER 3

Page 120

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE
ECO-
NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL
/JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO

DECL-
IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD
IMPRV A A INED THE
A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

SOME LITTLE

BASE: THOSE WHO WILL 10
VOTE FOR A PRESIDENTIAL 100
CANDIDATE ON THE BALLOT
OTHER THAN OBAMA OR ROMNEY
ROMNEY 3
30
OBAMA 3
30
Undecided 4

10 - - - -
100

- 1 7 2 -
100 100 100
- - 3 - -
43
- 1 2 - -
100 29
- - 2 2 -
29 100

WATCHED PERFORMED BETTER
SECOND IN DEBATE

DEBATE  ————————————————-
——————————— ROM- UNDE-
YES NO OBAMA NEY CIDED
7 3 4 1 2

100 100 100 100 100

3 - 2 1 -
43 50 100
- 3 - - -
100
4 - 2 - 2
57 50 100



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q20. Did you watch the SECOND Town Hall Presidential debate last Tuesday?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

BANNER 3

Page 121

600
100

478
80

116
19

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL

314
100

260
83

52
17

92
100

68
74

22
24

64
100

51
80

11
17

TOTAL /JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES

49
100

33
67

16
33

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

DECL- = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm—m——————

IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD NONE

IMPRV A A INED THE A AT

TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE ALL

42
100

31
74

11
26

49 292 109 122 14 130 123 156 168
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

48 236 81 98 10 106 93 128 136
98 81 74 80 71 82 76 82 81
1 52 28 24 4 24 30 28 30
2 18 26 20 29 18 24 18 18
- 4 - - - - - - 2

1 1

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

- 116
100

PERFORMED BETTER

256
100

256

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
177 43
100 100
177 43
100 100

100



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q21. In your opinion which candidate performed better in the debate?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED
THE DEBATE

Barack Obama

Mitt Romney

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3

Page 122

256
54

177
37

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-
NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO
DECL-
IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD
IMPRV A A INED THE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

/JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE

260 68 51 33 31
100 100 100 100 100
108 48 43 25 12
42 71 84 76 39
120 17 6 7 17
46 25 12 21 55
30 3 2 1 2
12 4 4 3 6

2 - - - -

48 236 81 98 10

100 100 100 100 100

41 148 43 16 6

85 63 53 16 60

7 69 33 66 -
15 29 41 67

- 19 5 16 2

8 6 16 20

- - - - 2

20

106
100

30
28

71
67

(S,

93
100

28
30

50
54

15
16

128
100

83
65

36
28

~

N

107
79

14
10

15
11

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

256 -
54

177 -
37

PERFORMED BETTER

256
100

256
100

IN DEBATE

ROM- UNDE-

NEY CIDED

177 43

100 100

177 -
100

- 43

100



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q22. Who has the best plan to fix the economy - Obama or Romney?

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3

Page 123

600
100

271
45

262
44

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL

314
100

95
30

187
60

92
100

59
64

23
25

64
100

46
72

TOTAL /JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES

49
100

32
65

14
29

o W

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO
DECL-
IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD
IMPRV A A INED THE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE

42
100

13
31

20
48

49 292 109 122 14
100 100 100 100 100

42 174 32 11 6
86 60 29 9 43
7 93 63 94 2
14 32 58 77 14
- 5 5 - 2

2 5 14
- 19 9 17 2

7 8 14 14
- 1 - - 2

* 14

130
100

29
22

84
65

17
13

123
100

46
37

72
59

o

156
100

83
53

55
35

N W

15
10

168
100

105
63

41
24

N W

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

478 1
100 1

219
46

219
46

16
00

50
43

41
35

L]

20
17

PERFORMED BETTER

256
100

206
80

32
13

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
177 43
100 100
10 3

6 7
157 28
89 65
10 10

6 23

- 2

5



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q23. Who do you better connect with - Obama or Romney?

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3

Page 124

294
49

264
44

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-
NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO
DECL-
IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD
IMPRV A A INED THE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

/JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE

314 92 64 49 42
100 100 100 100 100
108 63 50 30 17
34 68 78 61 40
185 21 10 19 20
59 23 16 39 48
4 - 4 - -
1 6
13 8 - - 5
4 9 12
4 - - - -
1

49 292 109 122 14
100 100 100 100 100

42 190 35 13 8
86 65 32 11 57
7 92 61 97 2
14 32 56 80 14
- 4 2 2 2

1 2 2 14
- 6 9 8 2

2 8 7 14
- - 2 2 -

2 2

130
100

33
25

89
68

NN

[}

123
100

43
35

70
57

NN

(-]

156
100

96
62

55
35

N W

168
100

112
67

40
24

o

©

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

478 1
100 1

236
49

218
46

16
00

56
48

44
38

N

12
10

N

PERFORMED BETTER

256
100

216
84

33
13

S

=W

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
177 43
100 100
12 8

7 19
161 22
91 51

2 2

1 5

2 9

1 21

- 2

5



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q24. Who will handle foreign policy better - Obama or Romney?

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3

Page 125

293
49

252
42

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-
NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO
DECL-
IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD
IMPRV A A INED THE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

/JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE

314 92 64 49 42
100 100 100 100 100
110 63 47 32 15
35 68 73 65 36
176 22 9 12 24
56 24 14 24 57
5 - 2 - -
2 3
23 7 6 5 3
7 8 9 10 7

49 292 109 122 14
100 100 100 100 100

42 188 37 14 6
86 64 34 11 43
5 84 67 o1 2
10 29 61 75 14
2 1 2 - 2
4 * 2 14
- 19 317 2

7 3 14 14
- - - - 2

130
100

32
25

86
66

NN

123
100

43
35

72
59

(-]

156
100

92
59

52
33

168
100

118
70

32
19

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

235

206
43

=

N

16
14

PERFORMED BETTER

216
84

29
11

oy

©

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
177 43
100 100
12 7
7 16
155 20
88 47
2 -

1
8 14
5 33
- 2
5



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q25. Who has a better plan to deal with immigration - Obama or Romney?

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3

Page 126

600
100

260
43

240
40

86
14

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL

314
100

91
29

158
50

58
18

92
100

60
65

22
24

64
100

44
69

10
16

TOTAL /JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES

49
100

28
57

17
35

»

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO
DECL-
IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD
IMPRV A A INED THE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE

42
100

12
29

24
57

49 292 109 122 14
100 100 100 100 100

42 166 32 12 6
86 57 29 10 43
3 89 56 87 2
6 30 51 71 14
2 1 4 2 2
4 * 4 2 14
2 35 17 21 2
4 12 16 17 14
- 1 - - 2

* 14

130
100

30
23

80
62

NN

18
14

123
100

37
30

68
55

NN

16
13

156
100

83
53

47
30

25
16

168
100

104
62

37
22

~

18
11

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

478 1
100 1

212
44

199
42

58
12

=W

16
00

46
40

39
34

L]

26
22

PERFORMED BETTER

256
100

203
79

32
13

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
177 43
100 100
8 1

5 2
147 20
83 47

2 2

1 5

20 18
11 42

- 2

5



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q26. Which campaign has been more negative in tone - Obama or Romney?

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3

Page 127

600
100

266
44

247
41

61
10

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL

314
100

174
55

96
31

92
100

28
30

47
51

17
18

64
100

11
17

49
77

TOTAL /JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES

49
100

17
35

25
51

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO
DECL-
IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD
IMPRV A A INED THE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE

42
100

21
50

11
26

49 292 109 122 14
100 100 100 100 100

12 90 66 89 4
24 31 61 73 29
33 147 37 18 6
67 50 34 15 43
2 17 2 2 -

4 6 2 2
2 37 4 13 2
4 13 4 11 14
- 1 - - 2
* 14

130
100

83
64

31
24

123
100

72
59

41
33

-~

[}

156
100

54
35

71
46

21
13

168
100

47
28

96
57

S

18
11

N W

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

478 1
100 1

223
47

198
41

16
00

41
35

47
41

L]

23
20

PERFORMED BETTER

256
100

52
20

168
66

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
177 43
100 100
152 17
86 40
19 11
11 26

2 2

1 5

4 11

2 26

- 2

5



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q27. There are three candidates for U.S. Senate listed on your ballot - Democrat Sherrod Brown, Republican Josh Mandel, and Independent
Scott Rupert. For whom will you vote or towards whom do you lean at this time?

Total

Sherrod Brown - Democrat

Josh Mandel - Republican

Scott Rupert -

Independent

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3

Page 128

600
100

273
46

235
39

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL

314
100

929
32

30
10

92
100

57
62

64
100

43
67

TOTAL /JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES

49
100

36
73

11
22

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO
DECL-
IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD
IMPRV A A INED THE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE

42
100

14
33

19
45

49 292 109 122 14
100 100 100 100 100

40 168 41 14 6
82 58 38 11 43
7 85 42 92 4
14 29 39 75 29
2 17 8 3 -
4 6 7 2
- 18 16 9 2
6 15 7 14
- 4 2 4 2
1 2 3 14

130
100

32
25

75
58

~

14
11

NN

123
100

31
25

74
60

-~

14
11

156
100

95
61

44
28

w o

'y

168
100

109
65

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO

478 116

100 100

218 51
46 44

200 33
42 28
15 19

3 16
36 10
8 9
9 3
2 3

PERFORMED BETTER

256
100

195
76

28
11

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
177 43
100 100
19 4
11 9
153 26
86 60

2 4

1 9

3 5

2 12

- 4

9

N b



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q28. Over the past four years do you feel that the state of the economy in Ohio has, in general, improved a lot, improved a little,
declined a little or declined a lot?

Total

Improved a

Improved a

Declined a

Declined a

Stayed the

Undecided

lot

little

little

lot

same

BANNER 3

Page 129

292
49

109
18

122
20

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-
NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO

IMPRVD
IMPRV A

/JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES TAXES A LOT LITTLE

314 92 64 49 42
100 100 100 100 100
20 12 4 6 2
6 13 6 12 5
140 41 43 27 17
45 45 67 55 40
65 17 7 7 11
21 18 11 14 26
82 11 4 9 10
26 12 6 18 24
2 6 2 - 2
1 7 3 5
5 5 4 - -

49 292
100 100
49 -

100
- 292
100

DECL-

INED DECL-
A INED
LITTLE A LOT

109
100

109
100

122
100

122
100

STAYD
THE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE

14
100

14
100

130
100

49
38

62
48

123
100

65
53

19
15

25
20

85
54

44
28

83
49

35
21

18
11

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

236
49

81
17

98
21

(]

52
45

28
24

24
21

'y

~

PERFORMED BETTER
IN DEBATE

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

256
100

41
16

148
58

43
17

177
100

~

69
39

33
19

66
37

43
100

19
44

16
37



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q29. According to the Ohio Coal Association the coal industry in Ohio currently employs about 3,000 people. Do you think it is
important to protect the coal industry in Ohio or should the state focus on creating more renewable energy jobs?

Total
Yes, protect the coal
industry

No, create renewable
energy jobs

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3

Page 130

321
54

194
32

81
14

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL
/JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES

314
100

191
61

84
27

39
12

92
100

47
51

31
34

14
15

64
100

18
28

32
50

12
19

49
100

22
45

21
43

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

DECL- = mmmmmmmmmmmmmm—m—m——————

IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD NONE

IMPRV A A INED THE A AT

TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE ALL

42
100

24
57

13
31

49 292 109 122 14 130 123 156 168
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

21 147 51 91 6 85 83 79 64
43 50 47 75 43 65 67 51 38
22 104 38 18 8 34 27 52 73
45 36 35 15 57 26 22 33 43
6 38 19 13 - 11 13 23 31
12 13 17 11 8 11 15 18
- 3 1 - - - - 2 -
1 1 1

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO

478 1

100 1

263
55

148
31
63
13

4
1

16
00

58
50

40
34

18
16

PERFORMED BETTER
IN DEBATE

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

256
100

92
36

123
48

37
14

'S

177
100

140
79

20
11

17
10

43
100

29
67



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q30. How much influence do you think the President has on gas prices - a lot, some, a little, or none at all?

Total

A lot

Some

A little

None at all

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3

Page 131

130
22

123
21

156
26

168
28

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL
CARE ATION ISSUES

/JOBS
314
100

69
22

76
24

89
28

72
23

92
100

28
30

10
11

21
23

24
26

12
19

16
25

26
41

13
27

10
20

18
37

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO
DECL-
IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD
IMPRV A A INED THE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT

42
100

12
29

10
24

15

49 292 109 122 14
100 100 100 100 100

8 49 11 62 -
16 17 10 51

9 65 19 25 -
18 22 17 20

12 85 44 11 4
24 29 40 9 29
18 83 35 18 10
37 28 32 15 71
2 8 - 6 -
4 3 5

- 2 - - -

1

130
100

130
100

SOME LITTLE

123
100

123
100

156
100

156
100

168
100

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO

478 116

100 100

106 24
22 21
93 30
19 26

128 28
27 24

136 30
28 26
13 4

3 3
2 -

PERFORMED BETTER
IN DEBATE

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

256
100

30
12

28
11

83
32

107
42

N o

177
100

71
40

50
28

36
20



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q31. Do you believe that China's economy is the new world leader?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3

Page 132

233
39

313
52

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-
NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO
DECL-
IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD
IMPRV A A INED THE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

/JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE

314 92 64 49 42
100 100 100 100 100
130 32 18 17 24
41 35 28 35 57
159 49 41 30 11
51 53 64 61 26
25 11 5 2 6
8 12 8 4 14

- - - - 1

49 292 109 122 14
100 100 100 100 100

7 111 42 65 6
14 38 39 53 43
40 153 58 47 6
82 52 53 39 43

2 27 9 10 2

4 9 8 8 14

- 1 - - -

130
100

59
45

50
38

21
16

123
100

46
37

70
57

156
100

65
42

84
54

~

168
100

55
33

929
59

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO

478 1

100 1

177
37

258
54
42

9
1

16
00

52
45

53
46

PERFORMED BETTER
IN DEBATE

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

256
100

79
31

153
60

177
100

78
44

87
49

43
100

18
42

18
42



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q32. Will the United States still be a world leader ten years from now?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3
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448
75

67
11

78
13

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-
NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO

IMPRVD
IMPRV A

/JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES TAXES A LOT LITTLE

314 92 64 49 42
100 100 100 100 100
226 70 54 41 25
72 76 84 84 60
41 9 4 4 8
13 10 6 8 19
44 13 4 4 9
14 14 6 8 21
3 - 2 - -

49 292
100 100
41 234
84 80
4 23

8 8

4 31

8 11

- 4

1

DECL-

INED DECL-
A INED
LITTLE A LOT

109
100

86
79

12
11

122
100

66
54

26
21

28
23

NN

STAYD
THE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE

14
100

14
100

130
100

74
57

28
22

26
20

NN

123
100

93
76

19
15

156
100

133
85

168
100

132
79

18
11

18
11

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO

478 1

100 1

367
77
39

8
65
14

7

1

16
00

77
66

26
22

13
11

PERFORMED BETTER

256
100

212
83

28
11

'S

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
177 43
100 100
122 31
69 72
24 3
14 7
28 9
16 21
3 -

2



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q33. Do you believe that America can compete with China when it comes to manufacturing?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3

Page 134

600
100

445
74

129
22

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL

314
100

233
74

67
21

92
100

68
74

19
21

64
100

50
78

12
19

TOTAL /JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES

49
100

36
73

10
20

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO

IMPRV

TAXES A LOT

42
100

28
67

12
29

49
100

41
84

IMPRVD
A
LITTLE

292

100

228
78

50
17

DECL-

INED DECL-
A INED
LITTLE A LOT

109
100

73
67

34
31

NN

122
100

80
66

36
30

L

NN

STAYD
THE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE

14
100

14
100

130
100

99
76

29
22

NN

123
100

79
64

37
30

156
100

125
80

26
17

w u

168
100

126
75

35
21

w u

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO

478 116

100 100

368 75
77 65
92 37
19 32
16 4

3 3
2 -

PERFORMED BETTER

256
100

200
78

47
18

~

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
177 43
100 100
140 26
79 60
35 10
20 23

2 7

1 16



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q34. Which party do you trust more to reform Medicare and Social Security - Democrats or Republicans?

Page 135

BANNER 3
STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE = --—--—-——-——————————————————————— ON GAS PRICES WATCHED PERFORMED BETTER
—————————————————————————————— DECL- e m e SECOND IN DEBATE
ECO- IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD NONE DEBATE -—--——-—-——-—-—"—"—"—————-—
NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL IMPRV A A INED THE A AT ----------- ROM- UNDE-
TOTAL /JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE ALL YES NO OBAMA NEY CIDED
Total 600 314 92 64 49 42 49 292 109 122 14 130 123 156 168 478 116 256 177 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrats 295 105 64 52 35 13 42 190 36 13 8 31 46 90 118 238 55 214 12 12
49 33 70 81 71 31 86 65 33 11 57 24 37 58 70 50 47 84 7 28
Republicans 254 176 24 10 12 23 7 85 66 89 2 83 71 55 33 212 40 34 154 22
42 56 26 16 24 55 14 29 61 73 14 64 58 35 20 44 34 13 87 51
Other 9 7 - 2 - - - 2 2 3 2 2 - 2 5 5 4 3 2 -

2 2 3 1 2 2 14 2 1 3 1 3 1 1
Undecided 36 26 2 - 2 6 - 13 5 15 - 14 6 7 8 19 15 5 9 5
6 8 2 4 14 4 5 12 11 5 4 5 4 13 2 5 12
Refused 6 - 2 - - - - 2 - 2 2 - - 2 4 4 2 - - 4
1 2 1 2 14 1 2 1 2 9



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q35. Overall, do you feel that the Affordable Care Act signed into law in 2010, sometimes called Obamacare, is generally good for
Ohio or generally bad?

Total

Generally Good

Generally Bad

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3
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600
100

257
43

293
49

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL
TOTAL /JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES

314
100

88
28

204
65

92
100

52
57

30
33

10
11

64
100

47
73

49
100

33
67

16
33

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

DECL- = mmmmmmmmmmmmmm—m—m——————

IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD NONE

IMPRV A A INED THE A AT

TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE ALL

42
100

11
26

26
62

49 292 109 122 14 130 123 156 168
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

40 171 21 15 6 23 41 90 97
82 59 19 12 43 18 33 58 58
7 102 76 101 4 926 73 61 51
14 35 70 83 29 74 59 39 30
2 17 12 6 2 11 9 5 18
4 6 11 5 14 8 7 3 11
- 2 - - 2 - - - 2

1 14 1

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO

478 116

100 100

204 49
43 42

235 56
49 48
35 11

7 9
4 -
1

PERFORMED BETTER

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
177 43
100 100
12 4

7 9
157 32
89 74

8 5

5 12

- 2

5



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q36. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX NEWS

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

COMEDY CENTRAL

Other

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3
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92
15

61
10

195
33

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL
/JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES

314 92
100 100
48 16
15 17
20 14
6 15
135 20
43 22
30 8
10 9
14 10
4 11
10 12
3 13
4 1
1 1
13 -
4
25 2
8 2
13 9
4 10
2 -
1

64
100

17
27

11
17

10
16

N

>

N

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

DECL- = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm—m——————

IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD NONE

IMPRV A A INED THE A AT

TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE ALL

42
100

14
33

49 292 109 122 14 130 123 156 168
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

11 51 17 7 4 17 15 25 33
22 17 16 6 29 13 12 16 20
12 35 8 4 2 9 8 15 29
24 12 7 3 14 7 7 10 17
3 86 28 70 4 71 59 38 19
6 29 26 57 29 55 48 24 11
7 25 15 6 - 10 7 15 19
14 9 14 5 8 6 10 11
4 31 12 6 - 4 14 15 20
8 11 11 5 3 11 10 12
- 21 12 9 - 3 9 17 11

7 11 7 2 7 11 7
2 4 2 - - - - 3 5
4 1 2 2 3
2 12 4 - - 5 1 2 10
4 4 4 4 1 1 6
6 14 2 10 2 5 5 15 10
12 5 2 8 14 4 4 10 6
2 9 9 8 2 4 5 11 10
4 3 8 7 14 3 4 7 6
- 4 - 2 - 2 - - 2

1 2 2 1

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO

478 116

100 100
72 20
15 17
59 2
12 2

167 26
35 22
42 11

9 9
40 13
8 11
23 19
5 16
7 1
1 1
14 4
3 3
25 8
5 7
23 12
5 10
6 -
1

PERFORMED BETTER
IN DEBATE

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

256
100

58
23

55
21

14

36

14

33
13

-~

177
100

(2]

133
75

N

20
47

'y

N

N



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q37. Despite who you are personally supporting for president, when all the votes are counted in November, who do you think will be

elected President - Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

BANNER 3

Page 138

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO
ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE  —-=—-=-==—=—=————————mmmomo
—————————————————————————————— DECL-
ECO- IMPRVD INED DECL- STA!
NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL IMPRV A A INED T

YD
HE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

TOTAL /JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE

Total 600 314 92 64 49 42 49 292 109 122
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1

Obama 313 115 69 50 36 19 41 196 42 16

52 37 75 78 73 45 84 67 39 13

Romney 248 176 19 8 12 20 7 82 61 96

41 56 21 13 24 48 14 28 56 79

Undecided 38 22 4 6 1 3 1 13 6 10

6 7 4 9 2 7 2 4 6 8

Refused 1 1 - - - - - 1 - -
* * *

14
00

10
71

130
100

38
29

82
63

123
100

40
33

72
59

156
100

101
65

48
31

168
100

124
74

34
20

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO

478 1

100 1

248
52

203
42
27

6

16
00

63
54

41
35

PERFORMED BETTER

256
100

216
84

31
12

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
177 43
100 100
18 14
10 33
153 19
86 44
6 10
3 23



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q38. Has anyone in your household ever served in the U.S. military?

Total

Yes

No

Refused

BANNER 3

Page 139

271
45

327
55

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL
/JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES

314
100

144
46

169
54

91
100

49
54

42
46

64
100

24
38

40
63

49
100

20
41

29
59

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

DECL- = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm—m——————

IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD NONE

IMPRV A A INED THE A AT

TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE ALL

42
100

16
38

26
62

49 292 108 122 14 130 123 155 168
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

24 121 46 62 6 67 48 65 76
49 41 43 51 43 52 39 42 45
25 170 62 60 8 62 75 90 92
51 58 57 49 57 48 61 58 55
- 1 - - - 1 - - -

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO

478 115

100 100

225 44
47 38

253 70
53 61

- 1
1

PERFORMED BETTER
IN DEBATE

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

256
100

113
44

143
56

177
100

92
52

85
48

43
100

20
47

23
53



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q39. Does anyone in your household belong to a labor union?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3

Page 140

600
100

155
26

438
73

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL

314
100

79
25

232
74

92
100

28
30

64
70

64
100

26
41

36
56

TOTAL /JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES

49
100

11
22

38
78

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO

IMPRV

TAXES A LOT

37
88

49
100

12
24

37
76

IMPRVD
A
LITTLE

292

100

74
25

211
72

DECL-

INED DECL-
A INED
LITTLE A LOT

109
100

35
32

74
68

122
100

28
23

94
77

STAYD
THE

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE

10
71

130
100

26
20

101
78

NN

123
100

34
28

87
71

NN

156
100

42
27

114
73

168
100

49
29

117
70

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO

478 116

100 100

123 30
26 26

349 85
73 73

6 -

1

- 1
1

PERFORMED BETTER

256
100

78
30

172

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
177 43
100 100
33 12

19 28
144 31
81 72

67

o



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q40. In the 2008 presidential election, did you vote for: Constitution Party Chuck Baldwin, Libertarian Bob Barr, Republican John McCain,

Green Party Cynthia McKinney, Socialist Party Brian Moore, Independent Ralph Nader, or Democrat Barack Obama

Total

Constitution Party -
Chuck Baldwin
Libertarian - Bob Barr
Republican - John McCain
Green Party - Cynthia
McKinney

Independent - Ralph
Nader

Democrat - Barack Obama
Did Not Vote

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3

..or did you not vote?

Page 141

246
41

o

282
47

ISSUES FOR DECIDING VOTE

ECO-

NOMY HLTH EDUC- SOCIAL
/JOBS CARE ATION ISSUES

314 92
100 100

162 34
52 37

42

10
16

49
100

13
27

STATE OF ECONOMY IN OHIO

PRESIDENT'S INFLUENCE
ON GAS PRICES

DECL- = mmmmmmmmmmmmmm—m—m——————

IMPRVD INED DECL- STAYD NONE

IMPRV A A INED THE A AT

TAXES A LOT LITTLE LITTLE A LOT SAME A LOT SOME LITTLE ALL

42
100

19
45

49 292 109 122 14 130 123 156 168
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

- 2 2 - - - - - 4

1 2 2

- - 4 - - - - 2 2

4 1 1

7 89 45 95 4 84 65 48 36

14 30 41 78 29 65 53 31 21

- - 1 - - - 1 - -

1 1

- - 2 2 2 - - 2 4

2 2 14 1 2

42 181 39 10 6 37 45 85 109

86 62 36 8 43 28 37 54 65

- 13 9 11 2 3 9 13 10

4 8 9 14 2 7 8 6

- 3 5 2 - 3 1 1 3

1 5 2 2 1 1 2

- 4 2 2 - 3 2 5 -
1 2 2 2 2 3

WATCHED
SECOND
DEBATE

YES NO
478 116
100 100

4 -
1
4 -
1

199 43

42 37
1 -
*

2 4
* 3

231 49
48 42
26 11

5 9
8 2
2 2
3 7
1 6

PERFORMED BETTER

204
80

IN DEBATE
ROM- UNDE-
NEY CIDED
177 43
100 100
145 29
82 67
1 -

1
2 -

1
21 6
12 14
4 4
2 9
3 2
2 5
1 2
1 5
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Area
BANNER 4
BETTER

BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES

FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED
Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247 61 273 235 34 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Northeast 164 82 73 8 83 73 6 86 72 3 80 64 16 71 69 20 76 72 2 13
27 30 28 15 28 28 21 29 29 7 31 27 19 27 28 33 28 31 6 28
Southeast 98 43 37 15 51 37 8 49 37 12 41 36 19 45 45 4 42 34 10 8
16 16 14 29 17 14 29 17 15 26 16 15 22 17 18 7 15 14 29 17
Southwest 107 44 45 9 55 42 4 50 44 7 48 35 17 46 42 11 46 37 9 11
18 16 17 17 19 16 14 17 17 15 18 15 20 17 17 18 17 16 26 24
West 151 57 82 10 58 88 3 64 75 12 56 76 18 72 54 17 70 67 5 8
25 21 31 19 20 33 11 22 30 26 22 32 21 27 22 28 26 29 15 17
Northwest 80 45 25 10 47 24 7 44 24 12 35 29 16 32 37 9 39 25 8 6

13 17 10 19 16 9 25 15 10 26 13 12 19 12 15 15 14 11 24 13
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

List
BANNER 4
BETTER

BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES

FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED
Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247 61 273 235 34 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Landline 468 209 207 43 222 214 26 228 196 37 194 193 67 203 196 47 224 179 25 28
78 77 79 83 76 81 93 78 78 80 75 80 78 76 79 717 82 76 74 61
Cell 132 62 55 9 72 50 2 65 56 9 66 47 19 63 51 14 49 56 9 18

22 23 21 17 24 19 7 22 22 20 25 20 22 24 21 23 18 24 26 39
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Gender
BANNER 4
BETTER

BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES

FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED
Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247 61 273 235 34 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 286 115 145 18 128 140 8 129 134 20 108 134 36 150 108 17 122 123 25 16
48 42 55 35 44 53 29 44 53 43 42 56 42 56 44 28 45 52 74 35
Female 314 156 117 34 166 124 20 164 118 26 152 106 50 116 139 44 151 112 9 30

52 58 45 65 56 47 71 56 47 57 58 44 58 44 56 72 55 48 26 65
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

QS1l. Are you currently registered to vote?

BANNER 4
BETTER
BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES
FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247 61 273 235 34 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247 61 273 235 34 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100



Ohio

Qs2.

Total

Very

Statewide (#6387)

How likely are you to vote in the election for President on November 6th?

Page 146

BANNER 4
BETTER
BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES
FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Likely 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

61
100

61
100

273
100

273
100

235
100

235
100

34 46
100 100
34 46
100 100



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Ql. Do you consider yourself to be a Democrat, Republican, or Independent?

Page 147

BANNER 4
BETTER

BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES

FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED
Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247 61 273 235 34 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 232 204 14 10 208 16 6 212 12 8 194 18 19 27 175 26 187 14 13 14
39 75 5 19 71 6 21 72 5 17 75 8 22 10 71 43 68 6 38 30
Republican 209 11 174 19 16 175 14 19 165 22 15 155 33 162 18 20 20 167 5 11
35 4 66 37 5 66 50 6 65 48 6 65 38 61 7 33 7 71 15 24
Unenrolled/Independent 159 56 74 23 70 73 8 62 75 16 51 67 34 77 54 15 66 54 16 21
27 21 28 44 24 28 29 21 30 35 20 28 40 29 22 25 24 23 47 46



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q2. Do you plan to vote on election day, before the election or have you already voted?

Page 148

BANNER 4
BETTER
BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES
FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Election day 407 170 185 40 192 188 17 188 174 38 164 161l 73 186 161
68 63 71 77 65 71 61 64 69 83 63 67 85 70 65
Before 73 34 28 11 35 27 11 36 29 8 29 36 6 28 29
12 13 11 21 12 10 39 12 12 17 11 15 7 11 12
Already voted 120 67 49 1 67 49 - 69 49 - 67 43 7 52 57

20 25 19 2 23 19 24 19 26 18 8 20 23

61
100

42
69

12
20

273
100

177
65

36
13

60
22

235
100

163
69

24
10

48
20

34
100

24
71

46
100

35
76



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Page 149

Q3. What is your age category?

Total

18-25

26-35

36-45

46-55

56-65

66-75

Over 75 Years

Years

Years

Years

Years

Years

Years

BANNER 4
BETTER
BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES
FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247 61 273 235 34 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

27 17 8 - 17 8 - 17 7 - 20 6 - 11 14 2 12 8 4 2

5 6 3 6 3 6 3 8 3 4 6 3 4 3 12 4
74 42 28 4 40 28 6 41 30 3 38 27 9 28 33 8 35 23 8 8
12 15 11 8 14 11 21 14 12 7 15 11 10 11 13 13 13 10 24 17
123 75 39 6 79 38 3 83 31 8 73 33 15 42 67 11 71 30 9 13
21 28 15 12 27 14 11 28 12 17 28 14 17 16 27 18 26 13 26 28
119 58 46 10 67 43 3 64 41 11 51 39 23 50 52 12 56 44 8 8
20 21 18 19 23 16 11 22 16 24 20 16 27 19 21 20 21 19 24 17
110 36 60 13 40 61 6 42 61 7 34 54 19 54 36 11 42 58 1 7
18 13 23 25 14 23 21 14 24 15 13 23 22 20 15 18 15 25 3 15
92 22 53 13 29 56 7 24 54 12 23 53 14 55 24 9 29 47 4 6
15 8 20 25 10 21 25 8 21 26 9 22 16 21 10 15 11 20 12 13
55 21 28 6 22 30 3 22 28 5 21 28 6 26 21 8 28 25 - 2



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q4. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?
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BANNER 4
BETTER
BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES
FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 8
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
White/Caucasian 487 178 249 49 201 252 22 198 243 39 176 230 6
81 66 95 94 68 95 79 68 96 85 68 96 8
Black/African-American 66 56 6 2 60 2 2 59 - 7 52 6
11 21 2 4 20 1 7 20 15 20 3
Asian 4 4 - - 4 - - 4 - - 4 -
1 1 1 1 2
American Indian 9 7 2 - 7 2 - 7 2 - 5 -
2 3 1 2 1 2 1 2
Hispanic/Latino 20 18 - - 17 2 1 18 - - 18 -
3 7 6 1 4 6 7
Undecided 3 3 - - - - 3 2 1 - - 2
1 1 11 1 * 1
Refused 11 5 5 1 5 6 - 5 6 - 5 2

6
0

9
0

o]

266
100

245
92

=W

247
100

170
69

45
18

61
100

51
84

273
100

197
72

50
18

235
100

222
94

-

34
100

24
71

N

N

46
100

34
74

Sw

Sw
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q5. Which one of the following issues matters most in deciding your vote for president?

BANNER 4
BETTER
BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES
FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247 61 273 235 34 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Taxes 42 13 20 8 17 20 5 15 24 3 12 24 6 21 11 9 14 19 6 3
7 5 8 15 6 8 18 5 10 7 5 10 7 8 4 15 5 8 18 7

Education 64 46 9 5 50 10 - 47 9 3 44 10 8 11 49 2 43 7 6 6
11 17 3 10 17 4 16 4 13 17 4 9 4 20 3 16 3 18 13

Economy/Jobs 314 95 187 27 108 185 13 110 176 23 91 158 58 174 96 27 99 167 15 30
52 35 71 52 37 70 46 38 70 50 35 66 67 65 39 44 36 71 44 65

Healthcare 92 59 23 7 63 21 8 63 22 7 60 22 8 28 47 17 57 24 5 5
15 22 9 13 21 8 29 22 9 15 23 9 9 11 19 28 21 10 15 11

Transportation 3 3 - - 1 2 - 3 - - 3 - - - 3 - 3 - - -
1 1 * 1 1 1 1 1

Social Issues 49 32 14 3 30 19 - 32 12 5 28 17 4 17 25 4 36 11 2 -
8 12 5 6 10 7 11 5 11 11 7 5 6 10 7 13 5 6

Other 11 6 3 - 8 3 - 6 3 - 6 3 - 3 4 2 6 3 - -
2 2 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 3 2 1

All of the above 14 9 3 2 9 1 2 9 3 2 8 3 2 5 8 - 8 2 - 2
2 3 1 4 3 * 7 3 1 4 3 1 2 2 3 3 1 4

Undecided 7 4 3 - 4 3 - 4 3 - 4 3 - 3 4 - 5 2 - -
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1

Refused 4 4 - - 4 - - 4 - - 4 - - 4 - - 2 - - -



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q6. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
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BANNER 4
BETTER

BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES

FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED
Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247 61 273 235 34 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - - -

* 1 1 1 1 1 1

Favorable 299 254 11 24 274 12 9 270 8 17 240 18 33 33 216 35 236 18 13 24
50 94 4 46 93 5 32 92 3 37 92 8 38 12 87 57 86 8 38 52
Unfavorable 275 5 248 20 5 250 10 9 238 24 11 216 42 233 16 18 29 210 15 17
46 2 95 38 2 95 36 3 94 52 4 20 49 88 6 30 11 89 44 37
Heard of/undecided 24 10 3 8 13 2 9 12 6 5 7 6 11 - 13 8 6 7 6 5
4 4 1 15 4 1 32 4 2 11 3 3 13 5 13 2 3 18 11



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q7. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
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BANNER 4
BETTER
BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES
FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED

Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 297 13 249 34 21 253 15 22 241 33 17 222 54 230 27
50 5 95 65 7 96 54 8 96 72 7 93 63 86 11
Unfavorable 270 241 11 8 255 8 3 257 5 4 231 10 23 29 206
45 89 4 15 87 3 11 88 2 9 89 4 27 11 83
Heard of/undecided 33 17 2 10 18 3 10 14 6 9 12 8 9 7 14

61
100

28
46

24
39

BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

273
100

44
16

216
79

235
100

215
91

34
100

10
29

18
53

46
100

21
46

18
39



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q8. Is your opinion of Virgil Goode generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

BANNER 4

Page 154

89
15

BEST PLAN TO
FIX ECONOMY

39
14

ROM-
NEY

262

100

207
79

37
14

UNDE-
CIDED

52

100

35
67

11
21

OBAMA

294

100

227
77

39
13

BETTER
CONNECT WITH

ROM-
NEY

264

100

209
79

37
14

UNDE-
CIDED

28
100

13
46

11

HANDLE FOREIGN
POLICY BETTER

293
100

227
77

40
14

ROM-
NEY

252

100

203
81

33
13

UNDE-
CIDED

46

100

22
48

38
15

BETTER
PLAN TO DEAL
WITH IMMIGRATION

ROM-
NEY

240

100

186
78

33
14

UNDE-
CIDED

86

100

60
70

18
21

UNDE-
CIDED

61
100

42
69

16

NEGATIVE

CAMPAIGN
ROM-
OBAMA NEY
266 247
100 100
209 187
79 76
15 10
6 4
13 9
5 4
29 41
11 17

26

CANDIDATES
FOR U.S. SENATE

UNDE-

BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

273
100

214
78

34
12

235
100

193
82

26
11

34
100

21
62

N

46
100

28
61

18



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q9. Is your opinion of Gary Johnson generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

BANNER 4
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BEST PLAN TO
FIX ECONOMY

ROM-

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED

600
100

387
65

60
10

113
19

271
100

186
69

49
18

262
100

161
61

36
14

45
17

52
100

32
62

15
29

BETTER
CONNECT WITH

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

294
100

208
71

48
16

264
100

159
60

37
14

48
18

28
100

14
50

11

HANDLE FOREIGN
POLICY BETTER

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

293
100

207
71

48
16

252
100

156
62

33
13

45
18

46
100

19
41

BETTER
PLAN TO DEAL
WITH IMMIGRATION

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

260
100

181
70

44
17

240
100

145
60

30
13

43
18

86
100

49
57

10
12

24
28

NEGATIVE

CAMPAIGN

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

266
100

159
60

39
15

45
17

247
100

169
68

61
100

39
64

16
26

CANDIDATES
FOR U.S. SENATE

UNDE-

UNDE-

BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

273
100

198
73

44
16

235
100

139
59

34
14

44
19

34
100

21
62

46
100

21
46



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q10. Is your opinion of Jill Stein generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
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BANNER 4
BETTER

BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES

FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED
Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247 61 273 235 34 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 420 186 185 41 207 189 16 204 189 22 181 171 58 185 172 42 203 167 24 19
70 69 71 79 70 72 57 70 75 48 70 71 67 70 70 69 74 71 71 41
Favorable 40 19 15 2 19 15 2 23 9 4 19 15 4 18 20 2 19 13 4 2
7 7 6 4 6 6 7 8 4 9 7 6 5 7 8 3 7 6 12 4
Unfavorable 39 22 14 - 25 12 - 23 12 4 22 16 1 18 16 3 12 13 6 8
7 8 5 9 5 8 5 9 8 7 1 7 6 5 4 6 18 17
Heard of/undecided 101 44 48 9 43 48 10 43 42 16 38 38 23 45 39 14 39 42 - 17
17 16 18 17 15 18 36 15 17 35 15 16 27 17 16 23 14 18 37



Ohio Statewide (#6387)
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Qll. Is your opinion of Sherrod Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
BANNER 4
BETTER

BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES

FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED
Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247 61 273 235 34 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 38 21 14 1 21 15 - 19 15 2 21 14 3 18 13 4 12 11 3 10
6 8 5 2 7 6 6 6 4 8 6 3 7 5 7 4 5 9 22
Favorable 239 187 32 19 197 34 8 201 31 7 177 39 19 45 159 26 215 16 - 6
40 69 12 37 67 13 29 69 12 15 68 16 22 17 64 43 79 7 13
Unfavorable 248 29 196 15 38 194 6 36 186 21 29 168 43 183 39 14 18 193 22 11
41 11 75 29 13 73 21 12 74 46 11 70 50 69 16 23 7 82 65 24
Heard of/undecided 75 34 20 17 38 21 14 37 20 16 33 19 21 20 36 17 28 15 9 19
13 13 8 33 13 8 50 13 8 35 13 8 24 8 15 28 10 6 26 41



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Page 158

Q1l2. Is your opinion of Josh Mandel generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
BANNER 4
BETTER

BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES

FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED
Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247 61 273 235 34 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 37 27 3 2 26 5 4 27 7 1 25 7 5 7 23 3 22 2 7 6
6 10 1 4 9 2 14 9 3 2 10 3 6 3 9 5 8 1 21 13
Favorable 224 20 187 13 26 185 5 20 186 14 21 175 24 177 31 10 12 199 2 5
37 7 71 25 9 70 18 7 74 30 8 73 28 67 13 16 4 85 6 11
Unfavorable 264 201 42 15 209 47 6 215 32 14 190 40 28 52 171 28 216 5 19 19
44 74 16 29 71 18 21 73 13 30 73 17 33 20 69 46 79 2 56 41
Heard of/undecided 75 23 30 22 33 27 13 31 27 17 24 18 29 30 22 20 23 29 6 16
13 8 11 42 11 10 46 11 11 37 9 8 34 11 9 33 8 12 18 35



Ohio Statewide (#6387)
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Q13. Is your opinion of John R. Kasich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
BANNER 4
BETTER

BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES

FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED
Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247 61 273 235 34 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 77 46 16 11 50 21 4 52 19 2 47 22 4 21 43 10 39 15 10 10
13 17 6 21 17 8 14 18 8 4 18 9 5 8 17 16 14 6 29 22
Favorable 247 48 176 20 55 171 13 55 166 23 45 153 43 174 51 13 56 163 10 12
41 18 67 38 19 65 46 19 66 50 17 64 50 65 21 21 21 69 29 26
Unfavorable 188 132 36 14 141 39 6 142 33 11 128 36 21 44 119 15 139 25 9 13
31 49 14 27 48 15 21 48 13 24 49 15 24 17 48 25 51 11 26 28
Heard of/undecided 88 45 34 7 48 33 5 44 34 10 40 29 18 27 34 23 39 32 5 11
15 17 13 13 16 13 18 15 13 22 15 12 21 10 14 38 14 14 15 24



Ohio

Ql4.

Total

Yes

No

Undec

Refus

Statewide (#6387)

Does Barack Obama deserve to be re-elected - yes or no?
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BANNER 4
BETTER

BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES

FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED
600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247 61 273 235 34 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
287 260 2 17 271 5 9 274 3 8 241 14 26 24 216 33 233 13 19 19
48 96 1 33 92 2 32 94 1 17 93 6 30 9 87 54 85 6 56 41
287 4 255 25 7 257 13 11 241 30 12 221 48 239 16 23 30 217 13 23
48 1 97 48 2 97 46 4 96 65 5 92 56 90 6 38 11 92 38 50
ided 24 7 5 10 14 2 6 8 8 8 7 5 12 3 15 5 10 5 2 4
4 3 2 19 5 1 21 3 3 17 3 2 14 1 6 8 4 2 6 9
ed 2 - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Ohio

Q15.

Statewide (#6387)

Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Barack Obama is doing as president?
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BANNER 4
BETTER
BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES
FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 297 260 7 22 276 12 7 275 10 12 246 14 33 28 220
50 96 3 42 94 5 25 94 4 26 95 6 38 11 89

Disapproved 284 6 249 24 7 250 15 13 240 24 10 220 46 236 20
47 2 95 46 2 95 54 4 95 52 4 92 53 89 8

Undecided 17 5 6 6 9 2 6 5 2 10 4 6 7 2 7
3 2 2 12 3 1 21 2 1 22 2 3 8 1 3

Refused 2 - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - -

61
100

34
56

19
31

273
100

234
86

31
11

215
91

34
100

20
59

14
41

46
100

25
54

20
43



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Ql6.

whom will you vote?

BASE: THOSE WHO PLAN TO
VOTE ON OR BEFORE
ELECTION DAY

DUNCAN - Independent
JOHNSON - Libertarian
OBAMA - Democrat
ROMNEY - Republican
STEIN - Green Party

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4
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There are seven candidates for President listed on your ballot - Stewart Alexander Socialist Party, Richard Duncan Independent, Virgil Goode
Constitution Party, Gary Johnson Libertarian, Barack Obama Democratic, Mitt Romney Republican, and Jill Stein Green Party.

At this point, for

BEST PLAN TO
FIX ECONOMY

ROM- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED

480 204 213 51
100 100 100 100
1 - - 1
* 2
5 - 2 1
1 1 2
214 191 2 14
45 94 1 27
231 3 208 19
48 1 98 37
4 2 - 2
1 1 4
16 6 1 9
3 3 * 18
9 2 - 5
2 1 10

BETTER
CONNECT WITH

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

227
100

200

=

215
100

28
100

HANDLE FOREIGN
POLICY BETTER

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

224
100

203
100

46
100

10
22

BETTER
PLAN TO DEAL
WITH IMMIGRATION

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

193
100

N

197
100

181
92

79
100

21
27

37
47

11
14

o U

NEGATIVE
CAMPAIGN

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

214
100

190
100

154
81

54
100

o w

CANDIDATES
FOR U.S. SENATE

UNDE-
BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

213 187 30 42
100 100 100 100
- - 1 -

3
- 3 - 2
2 5
175 7 12 19
82 4 40 45
30 171 11 17
14 91 37 40
- 2 2 -

1 7
[3 4 4 1
3 2 13 2
2 - - 3
1 7



Ohio Statewide (#6387)
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Ql6a. There were seven candidates for President listed on your ballot - Stewart Alexander Socialist Party, Richard Duncan Independent, Virgil Goode
Constitution Party, Gary Johnson Libertarian, Barack Obama Democratic, Mitt Romney Republican, and Jill Stein Green Party. For whom did you

vote?

BASE: THOSE WHO HAVE

ALREADY VOTED

DUNCAN - Independent

OBAMA - Democrat

ROMNEY - Republican

STEIN - Green Party

Undecided

BANNER 4

65
54

49
41

BEST PLAN TO

FIX ECONOMY

63
94

ROM-

UNDE-

BETTER

CONNECT WITH

ROM- UNDE-

NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED

49
100

1
100

100

67

100

2
3

65
97

100

HANDLE FOREIGN
POLICY BETTER

ROM- UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

65
94

49 -
100

BETTER
PLAN TO DEAL
WITH IMMIGRATION

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

61
91

43
100

NEGATIVE

CAMPAIGN

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

57
100

53
93

CANDIDATES
FOR U.S. SENATE

UNDE-

BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

48
100

=

100



Ohio Statewide (#6387)
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Q1l6. There are seven candidates for President listed on your ballot - Stewart Alexander Socialist Party, Richard Duncan Independent, Virgil Goode
Constitution Party, Gary Johnson Libertarian, Barack Obama Democratic, Mitt Romney Republican, and Jill Stein Green Party.

whom will you vote?

Total

DUNCAN - Independent

JOHNSON - Libertarian

OBAMA - Democrat

ROMNEY - Republican

STEIN - Green Party

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4

At this point, for

BEST PLAN TO
FIX ECONOMY

ROM-

UNDE-

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED

600
100

279
47

280
47

271
100

254
94

N O

262
100

255
97

15
29

19
37

BETTER
CONNECT WITH

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

294
100

264
100

28
100

HANDLE FOREIGN
POLICY BETTER

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

293
100

268
91

252
100

46
100

10
22

BETTER
PLAN TO DEAL
WITH IMMIGRATION

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

260
100

240
100

24
28

41
48

11
13

[ ]

NEGATIVE

CAMPAIGN

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

266
100

232
87

247
100

207
84

34

21
34

CANDIDATES
FOR U.S. SENATE

UNDE-

BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

273
100

230
84

33
12

235
100

o

213
91

14
41

46
100

N

23

17
37

[

<N Ww



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q17. Is your mind made up or do you think you might change your mind before the election?

BASE: THOSE WHO WILL
VOTE FOR A PRESIDENTIAL
CANDIDATE ON THE BALLOT

Mind made up

Might change

Undecided

BANNER 4
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393
86

60
13

BEST PLAN TO
FIX ECONOMY

ROM-
NEY

212
100

190

920

21
10

UNDE-
CIDED

37
100

19

51

18
49

211
100

188

89

22
10

BETTER
CONNECT WITH

ROM-
NEY

213
100

192
920

UNDE-
CIDED

21
100

14
67

HANDLE FOREIGN
POLICY BETTER

OBAMA

214
100

184

86

29
14

ROM-
NEY

197
100

182
92

UNDE-
CIDED

39
100

25

64

14
36

191
100

173
91

BETTER
PLAN TO DEAL
WITH IMMIGRATION

ROM-
NEY

192
100

164

85

27
14

UNDE-
CIDED

63
100

49

78

14
22

UNDE-
CIDED

49
100

41
84

NEGATIVE

CAMPAIGN
ROM-
OBAMA NEY
213 174
100 100
182 153
85 88
30 21
14 12
1 -

CANDIDATES
FOR U.S. SENATE

UNDE-

BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

205
100

177

86

28
14

183
100

172
94

26
100

17
65

38
100

24

63

12
32

N
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q18. As of today, who are you leaning toward?

BANNER 4
BETTER
BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES
FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 25 8 1 14 16 2 7 10 6 7 2 5 16 1 16 5 8 4 4 4
UNDECIDED IN THEIR VOTE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
FOR PRESIDENT

OBAMA - Democrat 4 - - 4 4 - - 4 - - - 2 2 - 4 - 4 - - -
16 29 25 40 40 13 25 50

ROMNEY - Republican 8 4 - 4 4 - 4 4 2 2 - 2 6 - 6 2 - 2 4 2
32 50 29 25 57 40 33 29 40 38 38 40 50 100 50

Undecided 6 2 1 3 4 2 - - 4 2 - 1 5 1 2 2 2 2 - 1
24 25 100 21 25 100 67 29 20 31 100 13 40 25 50 25

Refused 7 2 - 3 4 - 3 2 - 3 2 - 3 - 4 1 2 - - 1

28 25 21 25 43 20 43 100 19 25 20 25 25



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q19. Who would be your second choice - Mitt Romney or Barack Obama?
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BANNER 4
BETTER
BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES
FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED
BASE: THOSE WHO WILL 10 2 2 4 3 3 - 3 3 2 4 1 5 5 4 1 5 3 2
VOTE FOR A PRESIDENTIAL 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CANDIDATE ON THE BALLOT
OTHER THAN OBAMA OR ROMNEY
ROMNEY 3 - 2 1 - 3 - - 3 - - 1 2 3 - - 3 - -
30 100 25 100 100 100 40 60 60
OBAMA 3 2 - 1 3 - - 3 - - 2 - 1 - 2 1 - 3 -
30 100 25 100 100 50 20 50 100 100
Undecided 4 - - 2 - - - - - 2 2 - 2 2 2 - 2 - 2
40 50 100 50 40 40 50 40 100



Ohio

Q20.

Total

Yes

No

Undec

Statewide (#6387)

Did you watch the SECOND Town Hall Presidential debate last Tuesday?
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BANNER 4
BETTER

BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES

FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED
600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247 61 273 235 34 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
478 219 219 30 236 218 14 235 206 30 212 199 58 223 198 36 218 200 15 36
80 81 84 58 80 83 50 80 82 65 82 83 67 84 80 59 80 85 44 78
116 50 41 20 56 44 12 54 44 16 46 39 26 41 47 23 51 33 19 10
19 18 16 38 19 17 43 18 17 35 18 16 30 15 19 38 19 14 56 22
ided 6 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 - -

1 1 1 4 1 1 7 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 1



Ohio Statewide (#6387)
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Q21. In your opinion which candidate performed better in the debate?
BANNER 4
BETTER
BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES
FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED
BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED 478 219 219 30 236 218 14 235 206 30 212 199 58 223 198 36 218 200 15 36
THE DEBATE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Barack Obama 256 206 32 10 216 33 3 216 29 8 203 32 18 52 168 21 195 19 9 28
54 94 15 33 92 15 21 92 14 27 96 16 31 23 85 58 89 10 60 78
Mitt Romney 177 10 157 10 12 161 2 12 155 8 8 147 20 152 19 4 19 153 2 3
37 5 72 33 5 74 14 5 75 27 4 74 34 68 10 11 9 77 13 8
Undecided 43 3 28 10 8 22 9 7 20 14 1 20 18 17 11 11 4 26 4 5
9 1 13 33 3 10 64 3 10 47 * 10 31 8 6 31 2 13 27 14
Refused 2 - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - - 2 2 - - - 2 - -
* 1 1 1 3 1 1



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q22.

Who has the best plan to fix the economy - Obama or Romney?
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BANNER 4
BETTER
BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES
FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED

Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Obama 271 271 - - 259 5 7 262 5 4 238 9 20
45 100 88 2 25 89 2 9 92 4 23

Romney 262 - 262 - 9 245 2 6 237 17 8 218 30
44 100 3 93 7 2 94 37 3 91 35

Other 12 - - - 5 1 - 5 - 2 8 - 2
2 2 * 2 4 3 2

Undecided 52 - - 52 18 13 19 19 10 23 5 13 34
9 100 6 5 68 6 4 50 2 5 40

Refused 3 - - - 3 - - 1 - - 1 - -

OBAMA NEY CIDED

228

61
100

28
46

18
30

15
25

BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

273
100

221
81

26
10

210
89

34
100

18
53

10
29

46
100

19
41

11
24

11
24
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q23. Who do you better connect with - Obama or Romney?
BANNER 4
BETTER
BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES
FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247 61 273 235 34 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Obama 294 259 9 18 294 - - 274 9 9 242 12 34 29 215 34 233 17 20 19
49 96 3 35 100 94 4 20 93 5 40 11 87 56 85 7 59 41

Romney 264 5 245 13 - 264 - 9 235 17 10 217 35 225 17 16 32 203 10 14
44 2 94 25 100 3 93 37 4 90 41 85 7 26 12 86 29 30

Other 10 - 2 2 - - - - 2 4 4 2 2 4 6 - - 6 - 4
2 1 4 1 9 2 1 2 2 2 3 9

Undecided 28 7 2 19 - - 28 10 2 16 4 7 15 6 9 11 8 5 4 9
5 3 1 37 100 3 1 35 2 3 17 2 4 18 3 2 12 20

Refused 4 - 4 - - - - - 4 - - 2 - 2 - - - 4 - -



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q24.

Who will handle foreign policy better - Obama or Romney?
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BANNER 4
BETTER
BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES
FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED

Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Obama 293 262 6 19 274 9 10 293 - - 249 15 25
49 97 2 37 93 3 36 100 96 6 29

Romney 252 5 237 10 9 235 2 - 252 - 7 215 28
42 2 90 19 3 89 7 100 3 90 33

Other 7 - 2 - - 3 - - - - 2 - 1
1 1 1 1 1

Undecided 46 4 17 23 9 17 16 - - 46 2 10 32
8 1 6 44 3 6 57 100 1 4 37

Refused 2 - - - 2 - - - - - - - -

OBAMA NEY CIDED

266
100

30
11

247
100

61
100

30
49

16
26

15
25

BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

273
100

238
87

26
10

203
86

34
100

18
53

46
100

22
48

11
24

~

10
22



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q25.

Who has a better plan to deal with immigration - Obama or Romney?
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BANNER 4
BETTER
BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES
FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 260 238 8 5 242 10 4 249 7 2 260 - -
43 88 3 10 82 4 14 85 3 4 100
Romney 240 9 218 13 12 217 7 15 215 10 - 240 -
40 3 83 25 4 82 25 5 85 22 100
Other 11 3 6 - 3 2 2 3 2 2 - - -
2 1 2 1 1 7 1 1 4
Undecided 86 20 30 34 34 35 15 25 28 32 - - 86
14 7 11 65 12 13 54 9 11 70 100
Refused 3 1 - - 3 - - 1 - - - - -

266
100

28
11

203
76

31
12

247
100

192
78

31
13

61
100

28
46

14
23

19
31

273
100

209
77

37
14

182
77

32
14

46
100

50



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q26.

Which campaign has been more negative in tone - Obama or Romney?
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BANNER 4
BETTER
BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES
FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Obama 266 22 228 14 29 225 6 30 215 17 28 203 31
44 8 87 27 10 85 21 10 85 37 11 85 36

Romney 247 211 9 20 215 17 9 219 14 12 192 19 31
41 78 3 38 73 6 32 75 6 26 74 8 36

Other 23 10 7 3 13 6 2 13 7 2 11 4 5
4 4 3 6 4 2 7 4 3 4 4 2 6

Undecided 61 28 18 15 34 16 11 30 16 15 28 14 19
10 10 7 29 12 6 39 10 6 33 11 6 22

Refused 3 - - - 3 - - 1 - - 1 - -

266
100

266
100

247
100

247
100

61
100

61
100

273
100

46
17

185
68

31
11

235
100

192
82

18
53

46
100

14
30

19
41



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q27. There are three candidates for U.S. Senate listed on your ballot - Democrat Sherrod Brown, Republican Josh Mandel, and Independent

Scott Rupert. For whom will you vote or towards whom do you lean at this time?
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BANNER 4
BETTER
BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES
FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED

Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Sherrod Brown - Democrat 273 221 26 21 233 32 8 238 26 9 209 37 23
46 82 10 40 79 12 29 81 10 20 80 15 27

Josh Mandel - Republican 235 10 210 13 17 203 5 12 203 18 15 182 32
39 4 80 25 6 77 18 4 81 39 6 76 37

Scott Rupert - 34 18 10 5 20 10 4 18 7 7 10 9 13
Independent 6 7 4 10 7 4 14 6 3 15 4 4 15
Undecided 46 19 11 11 19 14 9 22 11 10 23 8 15
8 7 4 21 6 5 32 8 4 22 9 3 17

Refused 12 3 5 2 5 5 2 3 5 2 3 4 3

266
100

46
17

192
72

247
100

185
75

61
100

31
51

15
25

BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

273
100

273
100

235
100

235
100

34
100

34
100

46
100

46
100



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q28. Over the past four years do you feel that the state of the economy in Ohio has, in general, improved a lot, improved a little,

declined a little or declined a lot?

BANNER 4

Page 176

BEST PLAN TO
FIX ECONOMY

ROM- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED

Total 600 271 262 52
100 100 100 100

Improved a lot 49 42 7 -
8 15 3
Improved a little 292 174 93 19

49 64 35 37

Declined a little 109 32 63 9
18 12 24 17

Declined a lot 122 11 94 17
20 4 36 33
Stayed the same 14 6 2 2
2 2 1 4
Undecided 14 6 3 5

BETTER
CONNECT WITH

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

294
100

42
14

190
65

35
12

264
100

92
35

61
23

97
37

28
100

HANDLE FOREIGN
POLICY BETTER

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

293
100

42
14

188
64

37
13

252
100

84
33

67
27

46
100

19
41

17
37

OBAMA

260

100

42
16

166
64

32
12

BETTER
PLAN TO DEAL
WITH IMMIGRATION

ROM-
NEY

240
100

89
37

56
23

UNDE-
CIDED

35
41

17
20

21
24

NEGATIVE

CAMPAIGN

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

920
34

66
25

147

37
61

13
21

CANDIDATES
FOR U.S. SENATE

UNDE-

BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

273
100

40
15

168
62

41
15

235
100

17
50

46
100

18
39

[



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q29. According to the Ohio Coal Association the coal industry in Ohio currently employs about 3,000 people. Do you think it is
important to protect the coal industry in Ohio or should the state focus on creating more renewable energy jobs?

Total
Yes, protect the coal
industry

No, create renewable
energy jobs

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4
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BEST PLAN TO
FIX ECONOMY

ROM-

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED

600
100

321
54

194
32

81
14

271
100

929
37

136
50

35
13

262
100

189
72

38
15

34
13

52
100

29
56

13
25

BETTER
CONNECT WITH

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

294
100

108
37

144
49

39
13

264
100

189
72

40
15

34
13

28
100

18
64

HANDLE FOREIGN
POLICY BETTER

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

293
100

110
38

144
49

38
13

252
100

184
73

40
16

27
11

46
100

23
50

BETTER
PLAN TO DEAL
WITH IMMIGRATION

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

260
100

94
36

132
51

34
13

240
100

174
73

35
15

30
13

86
100

44
51

23
27

17
20

NEGATIVE

CAMPAIGN
ROM-
OBAMA NEY
266 247
100 100
184 101
69 41
49 109
18 44
32 37
12 15
1 -

UNDE-
CIDED

61

100

30
49

20
33

CANDIDATES
FOR U.S. SENATE

UNDE-

UNDE-

BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

273
100

103
38

127
47

41
15

235
100

175
74

35
15

25
11

34
100

20
59

10
29

N

N

46
100

16
35

22
48



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q30. How much influence do you think the President has on gas prices - a lot, some, a little, or none at all?

BANNER 4
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BEST PLAN TO
FIX ECONOMY

ROM- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED
Total 600 271 262 52

100 100 100 100

A lot 130 29 84 17
22 11 32 33

Some 123 46 72 5
21 17 27 10

A little 156 83 55 15
26 31 21 29

None at all 168 105 41 10
28 39 16 19

Undecided 21 8 10 3
4 3 4 6
Refused 2 - - 2
* 4

BETTER
CONNECT WITH

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

294
100

33
11

43
15

96
33

264
100

89
34

70
27

55
21

40
15

HANDLE FOREIGN
POLICY BETTER

ROM- UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

293 252 46

100 100 100

32 86 10
11 34 22

43 72 8
15 29 17

92 52 11
31 21 24

118 32 12
40 13 26
8 10 3

3 4 7

- - 2

4

BETTER
PLAN TO DEAL
WITH IMMIGRATION

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

260
100

30
12

37
14

83
32

104
40

240
100

80
33

68
28

47
20

37
15

86
100

18
21

16
19

25
29

18
21

NEGATIVE

CAMPAIGN

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

266
100

83
31

72
27

54
20

47
18

247
100

31
13

41
17

71
29

61
100

11
18

CANDIDATES
FOR U.S. SENATE

UNDE-

BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

273
100

32
12

31
11

95
35

109
40

235
100

75
32

74
31

44
19

32
14

11
32

N

N

46
100

14
30

14
30

10
22

S w



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q31.

Do you believe that China's economy is the new world leader?

Page 179

BANNER 4
BETTER

BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES

FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED
Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247 61 273 235 34 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 233 82 118 25 91 124 12 95 115 19 81 110 36 116 82 30 84 107 16 26
39 30 45 48 31 47 43 32 46 41 31 46 42 44 33 49 31 46 47 57
No 313 162 127 18 175 121 9 169 117 22 151 111 43 125 146 25 169 108 16 10
52 60 48 35 60 46 32 58 46 48 58 46 50 47 59 41 62 46 47 22
Undecided 53 27 17 9 27 19 7 28 20 5 27 19 7 25 19 6 19 20 2 10
9 10 6 17 9 7 25 10 8 11 10 8 8 9 8 10 7 9 6 22
Refused 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - -



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q32.

Will the United States still be a world leader ten years from now?
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BANNER 4
BETTER

BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES

FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED
Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247 61 273 235 34 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 448 227 180 28 238 182 14 245 170 24 216 165 54 175 216 36 232 162 17 32
75 84 69 54 81 69 50 84 67 52 83 69 63 66 87 59 85 69 50 70
No 67 18 35 14 23 38 6 21 37 9 20 33 14 45 14 8 18 34 9 3
11 7 13 27 8 14 21 7 15 20 8 14 16 17 6 13 7 14 26 7
Undecided 78 25 43 8 30 40 8 26 41 11 24 38 16 42 17 15 21 36 6 11
13 9 16 15 10 15 29 9 16 24 9 16 19 16 7 25 8 15 18 24
Refused 7 1 4 2 3 4 - 1 4 2 - 4 2 4 - 2 2 3 2 -

1 * 2 4 1 2 * 2 4 2 2 2 3 1 1 6



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q33.

Do you believe that America can compete with China when it comes to manufacturing?
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BANNER 4
BETTER
BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES
FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 445 208 192 35 224 198 13 222 192 24 195 179 61 195 195
74 77 73 67 76 75 46 76 76 52 75 75 71 73 79

No 129 52 62 10 55 60 10 58 56 13 52 55 18 61 48
22 19 24 19 19 23 36 20 22 28 20 23 21 23 19

Undecided 24 9 8 7 13 6 5 11 4 9 11 6 7 8 4
4 3 3 13 4 2 18 4 2 20 4 3 8 3 2

Refused 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 -

61
100

41
67

10
16

10
16

273
100

219
80

43
16

235
100

179
76

48
20

34
100

14
41

16
47

46
100

24
52

19
41

~



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q34.

Which party do you trust more to reform Medicare and Social Security - Democrats or Republicans?
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BANNER 4
BETTER
BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES
FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrats 295 256 13 18 267 16 10 272 7 16 238 24 27 30 220
49 94 5 35 91 6 36 93 3 35 92 10 31 11 89

Republicans 254 7 234 13 13 230 5 13 228 11 14 205 31 216 14
42 3 89 25 4 87 18 4 920 24 5 85 36 81 6

Other 9 - 4 - - 5 - - 3 1 2 2 3 5 2
2 2 2 1 2 1 1 3 2 1

Undecided 36 6 11 19 10 13 11 6 14 16 4 9 23 15 9
6 2 4 37 3 5 39 2 6 35 2 4 27 6 4

Refused 6 2 - 2 4 - 2 2 - 2 2 - 2 - 2

61
100

33
54

16
26

10
16

234

28
10

197

34
100

21
62

10
29

[

N

46
100

19
41

14
30

~

10
22



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q35. Overall, do you feel that the Affordable Care Act signed into law in 2010, sometimes called Obamacare, is generally good for
Ohio or generally bad?

Total

Generally Good

Generally Bad

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4

Page 183

257
43

293
49

BEST PLAN TO

FIX ECONOMY

28
10

ROM-
NEY

262

100

249
95

UNDE-
CIDED

52

100

16
31

21
40

13
25

BETTER
CONNECT WITH

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

294
100

237
81

HANDLE FOREIGN
POLICY BETTER

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

293
100

243
83

29
10

252
100

239
95

46
100

10
22

26
57

BETTER
PLAN TO DEAL
WITH IMMIGRATION

ROM-

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

260
100

221
85

217
920

86
100

20
23

48
56

16
19

UNDE-
CIDED

61

100

32
52

23
38

NEGATIVE

CAMPAIGN
ROM-
OBAMA NEY
266 247
100 100
28 188
11 76
227 30
85 12
11 29
4 12

CANDIDATES
FOR U.S. SENATE

UNDE-

BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

273
100

221
81

35
13

46
100

11
24

22
48

13
28



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q36. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

BANNER 4

Page 184

BEST PLAN TO
FIX ECONOMY

BETTER
CONNECT WITH

HANDLE FOREIGN
POLICY BETTER

BETTER

PLAN TO DEAL
WITH IMMIGRATION

NEGATIVE
CAMPAIGN

CANDIDATES

FOR U.S. SENATE

ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE-

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED
Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CNN 92 69 14 5 71 12 7 69 11 10 59
15 25 5 10 24 5 25 24 4 22 23
MSNBC 61 48 12 1 49 12 - 48 13 - 46
10 18 5 2 17 5 16 5 18
FOX NEWS 195 17 158 18 22 165 6 20 160 13 15
33 6 60 35 7 63 21 7 63 28 6
ABC 53 31 14 5 35 14 - 35 12 5 35
9 11 5 10 12 5 12 5 11 13
NBC 53 39 14 - 40 10 3 40 11 2 36
9 14 5 14 4 11 14 4 4 14
CBS 42 26 9 4 25 12 5 28 10 4 23
7 10 3 8 9 5 18 10 4 9 9
C-SPAN 8 5 - 1 5 1 - 6 - - 7
1 2 2 2 * 2 3
COMEDY CENTRAL 18 12 4 2 12 2 2 14 2 - 12
3 4 2 4 4 1 7 5 1 5
Other 35 9 19 6 14 19 2 18 14 3 12
6 3 7 12 5 7 7 6 6 7 5
Undecided 37 13 16 8 17 15 3 13 17 7 13
6 5 6 15 6 6 11 4 7 15 5
Refused 6 2 2 2 4 2 - 2 2 2 2

ROM-

151
63

UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

86
100

15
17

27
31

10
12

ROM- UNDE-

OBAMA NEY CIDED

247 61
100 100

16 59 12
6 24 20

12 44 4
5 18 7
151 18 17
57 7 28
15 32 3
6 13 5

18 24 10
7 10 16

12 26 4
5 11 7
2 4 -
1 2
4 12 -
2 5

19 11 2
7 4 3

13 17 7
5 7 11
4 - 2
2 3

UNDE-

BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

273
100

55
20

49
18

31
11

41
15

26
10

235 34 46
100 100 100
15 11 8
6 32 17
8 - 4
3 9
158 2 8
67 6 17
9 2 11
4 6 24
10 2 -
4 6
4 3 9
2 9 20
- - 3
7
2 5 -
1 15
12 3 -
5 9
15 4 3
6 12 7
2 2 -
1 6



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q37. Despite who you are personally supporting for president, when all the votes are counted in November, who do you think will be

elected President - Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Page 185

BANNER 4
BETTER
BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES
FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED

Total 600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Obama 313 253 27 26 273 27 9 269 21 19 239 24 42
52 93 10 50 93 10 32 92 8 41 92 10 49

Romney 248 9 219 19 8 223 11 13 217 15 8 207 31
41 3 84 37 3 84 39 4 86 33 3 86 36

Undecided 38 9 15 7 13 13 8 11 14 11 13 9 12
6 3 6 13 4 5 29 4 6 24 5 4 14

Refused 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1

266
100

49
18

206
77

247
100

217
88

20

61
100

36
59

17
28

BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

273
100

233
85

31
11

235
100

34
14

184
78

34
100

22
65

12
35

46
100

19
41

17
37

10
22



Ohio

Q38.

Total

Yes

No

Refus

Statewide (#6387)

Has anyone in your household ever served in the U.S. military?

Page 186

BANNER 4
BETTER

BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES

FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED
599 271 261 52 294 263 28 293 251 46 260 239 86 265 247 61 272 235 34 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
271 116 122 29 122 127 16 125 112 32 103 118 45 120 116 33 106 112 22 24
45 43 47 56 41 48 57 43 45 70 40 49 52 45 47 54 39 48 65 52
327 155 138 23 172 135 12 168 139 13 157 121 40 145 131 27 165 123 12 22
55 57 53 44 59 51 43 57 55 28 60 51 47 55 53 44 61 52 35 48
ed 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - -

* * * 2 1 2 *



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q39. Does anyone in your household belong to a labor union?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4

Page 187

155
26

438
73

BEST PLAN TO

FIX ECONOMY

ROM-
NEY

262

100

61
23

200
76

UNDE-
CIDED

52

100

10
19

42
81

OBAMA

294

100

86
29

202
69

BETTER
CONNECT WITH

ROM-
NEY

264

100

59
22

204
77

UNDE-
CIDED

20
71

HANDLE FOREIGN
POLICY BETTER

OBAMA

293

100

92
31

195
67

ROM-
NEY

252

100

56
22

196
78

UNDE-
CIDED

40
87

OBAMA

260

100

81
31

173
67

BETTER
PLAN TO DEAL
WITH IMMIGRATION

ROM-
NEY

240

100

54
23

186
78

UNDE-
CIDED

86

100

18
21

67
78

NEGATIVE

CAMPAIGN

OBAMA

266

100

62
23

202
76

ROM-

UNDE-

CANDIDATES
FOR U.S. SENATE

UNDE-

NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

247
100

74
30

171
69

61
100

15
25

45
74

273
100

82
30

188
69

235
100

57
24

178
76

28
82

46
100

10
22

34
74



Ohio

Q40.

Total
Const.
Chuck
Liber
Repub
Green
McKin;

Indep
Nader
Democ
Did N

Undec

Refus

Page 188
Statewide (#6387)
In the 2008 presidential election, did you vote for: Constitution Party Chuck Baldwin, Libertarian Bob Barr, Republican John McCain,
Green Party Cynthia McKinney, Socialist Party Brian Moore, Independent Ralph Nader, or Democrat Barack Obama ..or did you not vote?
BANNER 4
BETTER
BEST PLAN TO BETTER HANDLE FOREIGN PLAN TO DEAL NEGATIVE CANDIDATES
FIX ECONOMY CONNECT WITH POLICY BETTER WITH IMMIGRATION CAMPAIGN FOR U.S. SENATE
ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- ROM- UNDE- UNDE-
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED OBAMA NEY CIDED BROWN MANDEL RUPERT CIDED

600 271 262 52 294 264 28 293 252 46 260 240 86 266 247 61 273 235 34

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

itution Party - 4 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 4 - - 4 - - 2 - -

Baldwin 1 1 1 1 2 2 1

tarian - Bob Barr 4 - 4 - - 4 - - 4 - - 2 2 4 - - 2 2 -
1 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 1

lican - John McCain 246 10 208 25 17 209 16 18 198 29 15 186 43 195 20 25 27 188 9

41 4 79 48 6 79 57 6 79 63 6 78 50 73 8 41 10 80 26

Party - Cynthia 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 -
ney * 2 * * * * *

endent - Ralph 6 2 2 - 2 2 - 2 2 - 4 - - 2 4 - 2 4 -
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2

rat - Barack Obama 282 235 27 16 246 31 3 245 26 9 215 34 27 43 201 28 227 17 16

47 87 10 31 84 12 11 84 10 20 83 14 31 16 81 46 83 7 47

ot Vote 37 20 9 4 21 7 5 22 9 4 22 6 5 7 18 4 13 9 7

6 7 3 8 7 3 18 8 4 9 8 3 6 3 7 7 5 4 21

ided 10 - 8 2 2 6 2 2 8 - - 8 2 8 2 - - 8 -
2 3 4 1 2 7 1 3 3 2 3 1 3

ed 10 2 4 4 4 4 2 2 4 4 - 3 7 2 2 4 - 6 2

17
37

19
41

'S

N

N
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Area
BANNER 5
U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE REFORM AFFORDABLE
CHINA'S ECONOMY A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA MEDICARE AND CARE ACT
NEW WORLD LEADER IN TEN YEARS 1IN MANUFACTURING SOCIAL SECURITY ---—----———————-—-—
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— GENER GENER
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- ALLY ALLY UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED GOOD BAD CIDED
Total 600 233 313 53 448 67 78 445 129 24 295 254 36 257 293 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Northeast 164 61 89 14 128 15 21 128 34 2 85 72 3 76 79 9
27 26 28 26 29 22 27 29 26 8 29 28 8 30 27 20
Southeast 98 39 48 10 63 18 17 67 27 4 51 43 4 41 54 3
16 17 15 19 14 27 22 15 21 17 17 17 11 16 18 7
Southwest 107 41 63 3 79 11 12 79 21 7 49 45 7 44 51 8
18 18 20 6 18 16 15 18 16 29 17 18 19 17 17 17
West 151 73 67 11 119 13 17 114 32 3 64 74 10 62 79 10
25 31 21 21 27 19 22 26 25 13 22 29 28 24 27 22
Northwest 80 19 46 15 59 10 11 57 15 8 46 20 12 34 30 16

13 8 15 28 13 15 14 13 12 33 16 8 33 13 10 35
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

List
BANNER 5
U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE REFORM AFFORDABLE
CHINA'S ECONOMY A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA MEDICARE AND CARE ACT
NEW WORLD LEADER IN TEN YEARS 1IN MANUFACTURING SOCIAL SECURITY ---—----———————-—-—
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— GENER GENER
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- ALLY ALLY UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED GOOD BAD CIDED
Total 600 233 313 53 448 67 78 445 129 24 295 254 36 257 293 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Landline 468 187 236 44 352 53 59 352 94 20 230 204 23 195 231 38
78 80 75 83 79 79 76 79 73 83 78 80 64 76 79 83
Cell 132 46 77 9 96 14 19 93 35 4 65 50 13 62 62 8

22 20 25 17 21 21 24 21 27 17 22 20 36 24 21 17
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Gender
BANNER 5
U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE REFORM AFFORDABLE
CHINA'S ECONOMY A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA MEDICARE AND CARE ACT
NEW WORLD LEADER IN TEN YEARS 1IN MANUFACTURING SOCIAL SECURITY ---—----———————-—-—
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— GENER GENER
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- ALLY ALLY UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED GOOD BAD CIDED
Total 600 233 313 53 448 67 78 445 129 24 295 254 36 257 293 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 286 124 151 11 223 37 23 206 71 9 126 134 18 113 156 15
48 53 48 21 50 55 29 46 55 38 43 53 50 44 53 33
Female 314 109 162 42 225 30 55 239 58 15 169 120 18 144 137 31

52 47 52 79 50 45 71 54 45 63 57 47 50 56 47 67



Ohio

Qsl1.

Total

Yes

Statewide (#6387)

Are you currently registered to vote?

BANNER 5

600
100

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

233
100

313
100

313
100

53
100

U.S. STILL BE
A WORLD LEADER
IN TEN YEARS

448 67 78
100 100 100

AMERICA COMPETE
WITH CHINA
IN MANUFACTURING

445
100

129
100

129
100

UNDE-

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED

24
100

24
100

295
100

295
100

254
100

254
100

36
100

36
100

AF

FORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

257

100

257
100

ALLY UNDE-
BAD CIDED
293 46
100 100
293 46
100 100
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

QS2. How likely are you to vote in the election for President on November 6th?

BANNER 5

U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

CHINA'S ECONOMY A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA
NEW WORLD LEADER IN TEN YEARS IN MANUFACTURING
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

UNDE-

TOTAL YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED

Total 600 233 313 53 448 67 78 445 129 24
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very Likely 600 233 313 53 448 67 78 445 129 24
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

295
100

295
100

254
100

254
100

36
100

36
100

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

257

100

257
100

ALLY
BAD

293

100

293
100

46
100
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Ql. Do you consider yourself to be a Democrat, Republican, or Independent?

BANNER 5

Total 600
Democrat 232
39

Republican 209
35

Unenrolled/Independent 159
27

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

100
43

71
30

313
100

140
45

95
30

78
25

29
55

14
26

10
19

U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE
A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA
IN TEN YEARS IN MANUFACTURING

UNDE- UNDE-

448 67 78 445 129 24
100 100 100 100 100 100

196 16 20 181 40 9
44 24 26 41 31 38

153 21 32 163 36 10
34 31 41 37 28 42

929 30 26 101 53 5
22 45 33 23 41 21

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

DEMS REPS CIDED

295
100

214
73

60
20

176
69

67
26

26
72

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

257

100

194
75

49
19

ALLY
BAD

177
60

95
32

17
37

16
35

13
28
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q2. Do you plan to vote on election day, before the election or have you already voted?

BANNER 5

TOTAL

Total 600
100

Election day 407
68

Before 73
12

Already voted 120

20

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

158
68

27
12

48
21

313
100

220
70

34
11

59
19

29
55

12
23

12
23

U.S. STILL BE
A WORLD LEADER
IN TEN YEARS

295

60

13

93
21

o

10
15

16
21

AMERICA COMPETE
WITH CHINA
IN MANUFACTURING

298
67

45
10

102
23

26
20

13
10

UNDE-

REFORM

MEDICARE AND

SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE- ALLY

CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED GOOD

295
100

185
63

43
15

67
23

254
100

174
69

29
11

51
20

36 257
100 100
35 161
97 63
1 35

3 14

- 61
24

AFFORDABLE

CARE ACT

ALLY
BAD

293

100

209
71

33
11

51
17

GENER GENER
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q3. What is your age category?

Total

18-25

26-35

36-45

46-55

56-65

66-75

Over 75 Years

Years

Years

Years

Years

Years

Years

BANNER 5
U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE REFORM AFFORDABLE
CHINA'S ECONOMY A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA MEDICARE AND CARE ACT

NEW WORLD LEADER
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— GENER GENER

IN TEN YEARS IN MANUFACTURING SOCIAL SECURITY ---------—--—-----—

UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- ALLY ALLY UNDE-
YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED GOOD BAD CIDED

74
12

123
21

119
20

110
18

92
15

28
12

38
16

42
18

55
24

39
17

23
10

42
13

77
25

72
23

43
14

39
12

12
23

14
26

448 67 78 445 129 24 295 254 36 257 293 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

23 2 2 16 11 - 13 10 - 18 9 -
5 3 3 4 9 4 4 7 3

52 10 12 43 29 2 41 28 4 32 35 7
12 15 15 10 22 8 14 11 11 12 12 15

100 12 10 87 32 3 81 31 10 74 37 12

22 18 13 20 25 13 27 12 28 29 13 26

96 12 11 89 24 5 66 42 6 52 60 7
21 18 14 20 19 21 22 17 17 20 20 15

77 14 18 87 16 7 41 58 11 38 65 7
17 21 23 20 12 29 14 23 31 15 22 15

60 12 15 80 10 2 26 57 5 21 59 8
13 18 19 18 8 8 9 22 14 8 20 17
40 5 10 43 7 5 27 28 - 22 28 5
9 7 13 10 5 21 9 11 9 10 11
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q4. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

BANNER 5

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

Total 600 233 313 53
100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 487 197 250 39

81 85 80 74

Black/African-American 66 21 35 10

11 9 11 19

Asian 4 2 2 -
1 1 1

American Indian 9 2 7 -
2 1 2

Hispanic/Latino 20 5 12 3

3 2 4 6

Undecided 3 1 2 -
1 * 1

Refused 11 5 5 1

U.S. STILL BE
A WORLD LEADER
IN TEN YEARS

353 63 64
79 94 82

58 1 7
13 1 9
4 - -
1
7 - 2
2 3
17 1 2
4 1 3
3 - -
1
3 2 3
1 3 4

AMERICA COMPETE
WITH CHINA
IN MANUFACTURING

367
82

46
10

101
78

14
11

UNDE-

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED

295
100

200
68

62
21

254
100

244
96

36
100

30
83

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

257

100

173
67

57
22

ALLY
BAD

293

100

278
95
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q5. Which one of the following issues matters most in deciding your vote for president?

Total

Taxes

Education

Economy/Jobs

Healthcare

Transportation

Social Issues

Other

All of the above

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

64
11

314
52

92
15

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

130
56

32
14

41

159

51

49
16

30
10

25
47

11
21

U.S. STILL BE
A WORLD LEADER
IN TEN YEARS

226
50

41
61

[

44
56

13
17

AMERICA COMPETE
WITH CHINA
IN MANUFACTURING

50
11

233
52

68
15

UNDE-

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED

12
50

52
18

105
36

64
22

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

47
18

88
34

52
20

33
13

ALLY
BAD

204
70

30
10

W

W

22
48

10
22
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q6. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

CHINA'S ECONOMY A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA
NEW WORLD LEADER IN TEN YEARS IN MANUFACTURING
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

Total 600 233 313 53 448 67 78 445 129 24

Never heard of 2 - 2 - 2 - - 2 - -
* 1 * *
Favorable 299 89 178 31 255 16 25 234 50 13

50 38 57 58 57 24 32 53 39 54

Unfavorable 275 129 127 19 180 43 48 199 68 8
46 55 41 36 40 64 62 45 53 33

Heard of/undecided 24 15 6 3 11 8 5 10 11 3

UNDE-

DEMS REPS CIDED

295
100

270
92

254
100

36
100

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

257

100

239
93

o

ALLY
BAD

293
100

30
10

254
87

26
57

14
30
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q7. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

CHINA'S ECONOMY A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA
NEW WORLD LEADER IN TEN YEARS IN MANUFACTURING
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

Total 600 233 313 53 448 67 78 445 129 24
Favorable 297 141 133 23 201 39 51 222 61 14
50 61 42 43 45 58 65 50 47 58

Unfavorable 270 77 166 26 224 19 26 204 57 7
45 33 53 49 50 28 33 46 44 29

Heard of/undecided 33 15 14 4 23 9 1 19 11 3

UNDE-

DEMS REPS CIDED

254
100

243
96

36
100

20
56

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT
GENER GENER
ALLY ALLY UNDE-
GOOD BAD CIDED

257 293 46

100 100 100

19 263 13
7 920 28

223 22 25

87 8 54
15 8 8
6 3 17
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q8. Is your opinion of Virgil Goode generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

BANNER 5

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

38
16

313
100

244
78

42
13

U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE
A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA
IN TEN YEARS IN MANUFACTURING

UNDE- UNDE-

448 67 78 445 129 24
100 100 100 100 100 100

357 45 54 359 83 17
80 67 69 81 64 71

19 4 4 23 2 2
4 6 5 5 2 8
18 5 - 16 7 -
4 7 4 5

54 13 20 47 37 5

12 19 26 11 29 21

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

DEMS REPS CIDED

295
100

223
76

44
15

254
100

201
79

37
15

36
100

25
69

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

257

100

198
77

32
12

ALLY
BAD

293

100

227
77

43
15

12
26
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q9. Is your opinion of Gary Johnson generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

BANNER 5

387
65

60
10

113
19

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

153
66

28
12

41
18

313
100

195
62

32
10

57
18

15
28

U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE
A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA
IN TEN YEARS IN MANUFACTURING

UNDE- UNDE-

448 67 78 445 129 24
100 100 100 100 100 100

301 35 44 297 73 15
67 52 56 67 57 63

44 12 4 40 16 4
10 18 5 9 12 17
30 6 4 31 9 -
7 9 5 7 7

73 14 26 77 31 5

16 21 33 17 24 21

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

DEMS REPS CIDED

295
100

206
70

52
18

254
100

162
64

29
11

44
17

36
100

13
36

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

257

100

188
73

44
17

ALLY
BAD

293

100

174
59

44
15

52
18

17
37
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q10. Is your opinion of Jill Stein generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

BANNER 5

101
17

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

145
62

23
10

51
22

313
100

239
76

37
12

13
25

U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE
A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA
IN TEN YEARS IN MANUFACTURING

UNDE- UNDE-

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED

448 67 78 445 129 24
100 100 100 100 100 100

318 43 52 322 79 17
71 64 67 72 61 71

36 2 2 24 16 -
8 3 3 5 12

26 9 4 29 8 2
6 13 5 7 6 8
68 13 20 70 26 5

15 19 26 16 20 21

295
100

205
69

45
15

254
100

187
74

43
17

36
100

20
56

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

257

100

182
71

37
14

ALLY
BAD

293

100

202
69

52
18

12
26
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Qll. Is your opinion of Sherrod Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

BANNER 5

239
40

248
41

75
13

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

82
35

104
45

29
12

141
45

122
39

38
12

15
28

22
42

U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE
A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA
IN TEN YEARS IN MANUFACTURING

UNDE- UNDE-

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED

208 14 15 195 31 11
46 21 19 44 24 46

170 33 42 180 60 8
38 49 54 40 47 33

44 14 15 48 22 5
10 21 19 11 17 21

196
66

41
14

40
14

34
13

183
72

17
47

12

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

187
73

25
10

30
12

ALLY
BAD

36
12

213
73

16
35

10
22

17
37
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Q1l2. Is your opinion of Josh Mandel generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

BANNER 5

224
37

264
44

75
13

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

91
39

96
41

35
15

115
37

151
48

18
34

17
32

13
25

U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE
A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA
IN TEN YEARS IN MANUFACTURING

UNDE- UNDE-

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED

30 3 4 26 11 -
7 4 5 6 9
162 26 33 180 40 4

36 39 42 40 31 17

219 21 22 201 50 11
49 31 28 45 39 46

295
100

29
10

208
71

31
11

254
100

178
70

44
17

26
10

36
100

11
31

11
31

14

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

184
72

27
11

ALLY
BAD

293
100

188
64

61
21

35
12

10
22

19
41

11
24
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q13. Is your opinion of John R. Kasich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

BANNER 5

247
41

188
31

88
15

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

113
48

53
23

30
13

313
100

31
10

121
39

108
35

53
17

13
25

26
49

U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE
A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA
IN TEN YEARS IN MANUFACTURING

UNDE- UNDE-

448 67 78 445 129 24
100 100 100 100 100 100

65 7 3 51 18 6
15 10 4 11 14 25
191 26 27 189 52 6

43 39 35 42 40 25

143 22 23 144 40 4
32 33 29 32 31 17

49 12 25 61 19 8
11 18 32 14 15 33

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

DEMS REPS CIDED

295
100

53
18

53
18

141
48

48
16

177
70

28
11

31
12

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

257

100

36
14

55
21

129
50

37
14

ALLY
BAD

181
62

48
16

40
14

13
28

11
24

11
24

11
24

Page 206



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Ql4. Does Barack Obama deserve to be re-elected - yes or no?

BANNER 5

U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

CHINA'S ECONOMY A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA
NEW WORLD LEADER IN TEN YEARS IN MANUFACTURING
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE-

Total 600 233 313 53 448 67 78 445 129 24
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 287 84 171 31 243 14 27 221 53 11
48 36 55 58 54 21 35 50 41 46

No 287 138 130 19 190 45 48 208 69 10
48 59 42 36 42 67 62 47 53 42

Undecided 24 11 10 3 13 8 3 14 7 3
4 5 3 6 3 12 4 3 5 13
Refused 2 - 2 - 2 - - 2 - -

UNDE-

DEMS REPS CIDED

295
100

277
94

254
100

247
97

21
58

14
39

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

257

100

239
93

ALLY
BAD

266
91

28
61

12
26
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q15. Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Barack Obama is doing as president?

BANNER 5

TOTAL

Total 600
100

Approve 297
50

Disapproved 284
47

Undecided 17
3

Refused 2

CHINA'S ECONOMY

134
58

313
100

172
55

129
41

NEW WORLD LEADER

29
55

21
40

U.S. STILL BE
A WORLD LEADER
IN TEN YEARS

246
55

191
43

20
30

45
67

28
36

44
56

AMERICA COMPETE
WITH CHINA
IN MANUFACTURING

224
50

209
47

129
100

58
45

69
53

UNDE-

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED

24
100

13
54

295
100

238
94

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

257

100

240
93

ALLY
BAD

257
88

28
61

16
35
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Page 209

Q1l6. There are seven candidates for President listed on your ballot - Stewart Alexander Socialist Party, Richard Duncan Independent, Virgil Goode

Constitution Party, Gary Johnson Libertarian, Barack Obama Democratic, Mitt Romney Republican, and Jill Stein Green Party.

whom will you vote?

BASE: THOSE WHO PLAN TO

VOTE ON OR BEFORE

ELECTION DAY

DUNCAN - Independent

JOHNSON - Libertarian

OBAMA - Democrat

ROMNEY - Republican

STEIN - Green Party

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

214
45

231
48

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

68
37

102
55

129
51

108
43

17
41

21

U.S. STILL BE
A WORLD LEADER
IN TEN YEARS

177

157
44

15
26

32

19
31

39
63

AMERICA COMPETE
WITH CHINA
IN MANUFACTURING

159
46

166
48

o

43

UNDE-

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

DEMS REPS CIDED

228
100

203
100

36
100

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

196
100

180
92

ALLY
BAD

242
100

20

10
26

At this point, for
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Ql6a. There were seven candidates for President listed on your ballot - Stewart Alexander Socialist Party, Richard Duncan Independent, Virgil Goode
Constitution Party, Gary Johnson Libertarian, Barack Obama Democratic, Mitt Romney Republican, and Jill Stein Green Party. For whom did you

vote?
BANNER 5
U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE REFORM AFFORDABLE
CHINA'S ECONOMY A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA MEDICARE AND CARE ACT
NEW WORLD LEADER IN TEN YEARS IN MANUFACTURING SOCIAL SECURITY -------—--—-—-----—
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— GENER GENER
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- ALLY ALLY UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED GOOD BAD CIDED
BASE: THOSE WHO HAVE 120 48 59 12 93 10 16 102 13 5 67 51 - 61 51 8
ALREADY VOTED 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
DUNCAN - Independent 2 - 2 - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - - 2 - -
2 3 2 15 3 3
OBAMA - Democrat 65 16 38 10 59 - 6 59 3 3 63 2 - 57 4 4
54 33 64 83 63 38 58 23 60 94 4 93 8 50
ROMNEY - Republican 49 28 19 2 28 10 10 39 8 2 2 47 - 2 43 4
41 58 32 17 30 100 63 38 62 40 3 92 3 84 50
STEIN - Green Party 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - - - - - 2 -
2 4 2 2 4
Undecided 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - - 2 -



Ohio Statewide (#6387)
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Q1l6. There are seven candidates for President listed on your ballot - Stewart Alexander Socialist Party, Richard Duncan Independent, Virgil Goode

Constitution Party, Gary Johnson Libertarian, Barack Obama Democratic, Mitt Romney Republican, and Jill Stein Green Party.

whom will you vote?

Total

DUNCAN - Independent

JOHNSON - Libertarian

OBAMA - Democrat

ROMNEY - Republican

STEIN - Green Party

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

600
100

279
47

280
47

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

233
100

84

130
56

313
100

167

127
41

27

23
43

U.S. STILL BE
A WORLD LEADER
IN TEN YEARS

236

185
41

15
22

42

25
32

49

AMERICA COMPETE
WITH CHINA
IN MANUFACTURING

218
49

205
46

o

UNDE-
CIDED

13
54

10
42

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

DEMS REPS CIDED

295
100

267
91

254
100

36
100

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

257
100

237
92

ALLY
BAD

293
100

24
52

14

At this point, for



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q17. Is your mind made up or do you think you might change your mind before the election?

BASE: THOSE WHO WILL
VOTE FOR A PRESIDENTIAL
CANDIDATE ON THE BALLOT

Mind made up

Might change

Undecided

BANNER 5

393
86

60
13

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

147
84

27
16

243
100

218

920

25
10

U.S. STILL BE
A WORLD LEADER
IN TEN YEARS

297 41 51
87 85 86

43 7 8

13 15 14
2 - -
1

AMERICA COMPETE
WITH CHINA
IN MANUFACTURING

287
87

41
12

105
100

92

88

13
12

UNDE-

18
100

12
67

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

DEMS REPS CIDED

220
100

191

87

28
13

203
100

182

920

20
10

24
100

13

54

11
46

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

188
100

166

88

22
12

ALLY
BAD

234
100

203

87

29
12
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q18. As of today, who are you leaning toward?

BANNER 5
U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE REFORM AFFORDABLE
CHINA'S ECONOMY A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA MEDICARE AND CARE ACT
NEW WORLD LEADER IN TEN YEARS IN MANUFACTURING SOCIAL SECURITY -------—--—-—-----—

———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— GENER GENER
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- ALLY ALLY UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED GOOD BAD CIDED

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 25 11 11 3 13 9 3 13 11 1 8 - 12 8 8 7
UNDECIDED IN THEIR VOTE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
FOR PRESIDENT

OBAMA - Democrat 4 2 2 - 4 - - 4 - - 2 - 2 4 - -
16 18 18 31 31 25 17 50

ROMNEY - Republican 8 4 2 2 2 4 2 2 6 - 6 - 2 2 2 4
32 36 18 67 15 44 67 15 55 75 17 25 25 57

Undecided 6 3 3 - 3 3 - 1 5 - - - 5 - 4 2
24 27 27 23 33 8 45 42 50 29

Refused 7 2 4 1 4 2 1 6 - 1 - - 3 2 2 1

28 18 36 33 31 22 33 46 100 25 25 25 14



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q19. Who would be your second choice - Mitt Romney or Barack Obama?

BANNER 5

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

U.S. STILL BE
A WORLD LEADER
IN TEN YEARS

AMERICA COMPETE
WITH CHINA
IN MANUFACTURING

UNDE-

REFORM

MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER
ALLY ALLY UNDE-

GOOD

TOTAL
BASE: THOSE WHO WILL 10
VOTE FOR A PRESIDENTIAL 100

CANDIDATE ON THE BALLOT
OTHER THAN OBAMA OR ROMNEY

ROMNEY 3
30
OBAMA 3
30
Undecided 4

2 - 1 3 - -
25 100 60

2 1 - - 3 -
25 100 60

4 - - 2 2 -
50 40 40

100

2 3
100 100
2 1
100 33
- 2
67

2
100

100

BAD CIDED
7 1
100 100
3 -
43
- 1
100
4 -
57
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q20. Did you watch the SECOND Town Hall Presidential debate last Tuesday?

BANNER 5

TOTAL

Total 600
100

Yes 478
80

No 116
19

Undecided 6

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

177
76

52
22

313
100

258
82

53
17

42
79

11
21

U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE
A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA
IN TEN YEARS IN MANUFACTURING

UNDE- UNDE-

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED

448 67 78 445 129 24
100 100 100 100 100 100

367 39 65 368 92 16
82 58 83 83 71 67

77 26 13 75 37 4
17 39 17 17 29 17
4 2 - 2 - 4
1 3 * 17

295
100

238
81

55
19

254
100

212
83

40
16

36
100

19
53

15
42

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY ALLY
GOOD BAD
257 293
100 100
204 235
79 80
49 56
19 19

4 2

2 1

35
76

11
24
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q21. In your opinion which candidate performed better in the debate?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED
THE DEBATE

Barack Obama

Mitt Romney

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

256
54

177
37

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

78
44

18
10

258
100

153
59

87
34

23
55

12
29

U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE
A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA
IN TEN YEARS IN MANUFACTURING

UNDE- UNDE-

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED

212 12 28 200 47 7
58 31 43 54 51 44

122 24 28 140 35 2
33 62 43 38 38 13
31 3 9 26 10 7
8 8 14 7 11 44
2 - - 2 - -
1 1

238
100

214
920

212
100

34
16

154

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

204

100

188
92

ALLY
BAD

235

100

44
19

157
67

32
14

Page 216



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q22. Who has the best plan to fix the economy - Obama or Romney?

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

271
45

262
44

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

118
51

25
11

313
100

162
52

127
41

27
51

17
32

U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE
A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA
IN TEN YEARS IN MANUFACTURING

UNDE- UNDE-

448 67 78 445 129 24
100 100 100 100 100 100

227 18 25 208 52 9
51 27 32 47 40 38
180 35 43 192 62 8
40 52 55 43 48 33
10 - 2 8 4 -
2 3 2 3
28 14 8 35 10 7
6 21 10 8 8 29
3 - - 2 1 -
1 * 1

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

DEMS REPS CIDED

295
100

256
87

254
100

234
92

11
31

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

257

100

226
88

ALLY
BAD

249
85

13
28
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q23. Who do you better connect with

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

Refused

- Obama or Romney?

BANNER 5

294
49

264
44

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

U.S. STILL BE
A WORLD LEADER
IN TEN YEARS

AMERICA COMPETE
WITH CHINA
IN MANUFACTURING

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

233 313 53
100 100 100

91 175 27
39 56 51

124 121 19
53 39 36

6 4 -
3 1

12 9 7

5 3 13

- 4 -
1

238 23 30
53 34 38

182 38 40
41 57 51

0 o

UNDE-

445 129 24
100 100 100

224 55 13
50 43 54

198 60 6
44 47 25

8 2 -
2 2

13 10 5
3 8 21
2 2 -
* 2

UNDE-
DEMS REPS CIDED

295 254 36

100 100 100

267 13 10
91 5 28

16 230 13
5 91 36
2 2 2
1 1 6

10 5 11
3 2 31
- 4 -

2

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT
GENER GENER
ALLY ALLY UNDE-
GOOD BAD CIDED

257 293 46
100 100 100

237 26 27

92 9 59
10 245 9
4 84 20
2 6 2
1 2 4
8 12 8
3 4 17
- 4 -
1
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q24. Who will handle foreign policy better - Obama or Romney?

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

293
49

252
42

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

115
49

313
100

169
54

117
37

28
53

20
38

U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE
A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA
IN TEN YEARS IN MANUFACTURING

UNDE- UNDE-

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED

245 21 26 222 58 11
55 31 33 50 45 46

170 37 41 192 56 4
38 55 53 43 43 17
7 - - 5 2 -
2 1 2

24 9 11 24 13 9
5 13 14 5 10 38
2 - - 2 - -
* *

295
100

272
92

228
920

14
39

16
44

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

257

100

243
95

ALLY
BAD

239
82
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q25. Who has a better plan to deal with immigration - Obama or Romney?

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

260
43

240
40

86
14

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

110
47

36
15

313
100

151
48

111
35

43
14

27
51

19
36

U.S. STILL BE
A WORLD LEADER
IN TEN YEARS

216
48

165
37

54
12

20
30

33
49

14
21

24
31

38
49

16
21

AMERICA COMPETE
WITH CHINA
IN MANUFACTURING

195
44

179
40

61
14

18
14

UNDE-

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

DEMS REPS CIDED

295
100

238
81

205
81

31
12

23
64

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

257

100

221
86

ALLY
BAD

217

74

48
16
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Q26. Which campaign has been more negative in tone - Obama or Romney?

Total

Obama

Romney

Other

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

266
44

247
41

61
10

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

116
50

82
35

30
13

313
100

125
40

146
47

25
47

19
36

U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE
A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA
IN TEN YEARS IN MANUFACTURING

UNDE- UNDE-

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED

175 45 42 195 61 8
39 67 54 44 47 33

216 14 17 195 48 4
48 21 22 44 37 17
18 - 4 12 9 2
4 5 3 7 8
36 8 15 41 10 10
8 12 19 9 8 42
3 - - 2 1 -
1 * 1

295
100

30
10

220
75

254
100

216
85

36
100

15
42

10
28

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT
GENER GENER
ALLY ALLY UNDE-
GOOD BAD CIDED
257 293 46
100 100 100
28 227 11
11 77 24
188 30 29
73 10 63
8 13 2
3 4 4
32 23 4
12 8 9
1 - -
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q27. There are three candidates for U.S. Senate listed on your ballot - Democrat Sherrod Brown, Republican Josh Mandel, and Independent

Scott Rupert. For whom will you vote or towards whom do you lean at this time?

Total

Sherrod Brown - Democrat

Josh Mandel - Republican

Scott Rupert -

Independent

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

273
46

235
39

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

107

26
11

313
100

169
54

108
35

19
36

20
38

10
19

U.S. STILL BE
A WORLD LEADER
IN TEN YEARS

232
52

162
36

18
27

34
51

21
27

36
46

11
14

AMERICA COMPETE
WITH CHINA
IN MANUFACTURING

219
49

179
40

129
100

43
33

48
37

16
12

19
15

UNDE-

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

DEMS REPS CIDED

295
100

234
79

254
100

28
11

197
78

15
42

10
28

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

257

100

221
86

ALLY
BAD

293

100

35
12

211
72

17
37

11
24

13
28
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q28. Over the past four years do you feel that the state of the economy in Ohio has, in general, improved a lot, improved a little,
declined a little or declined a lot?

BANNER 5
U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE REFORM AFFORDABLE
CHINA'S ECONOMY A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA MEDICARE AND CARE ACT
NEW WORLD LEADER IN TEN YEARS IN MANUFACTURING SOCIAL SECURITY -------—---—-—-----—

———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— GENER GENER
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- ALLY ALLY UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED GOOD BAD CIDED

Total 600 233 313 53 448 67 78 445 129 24 295 254 36 257 293 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Improved a lot 49 7 40 2 41 4 4 41 5 3 42 7 - 40 7 2
8 3 13 4 9 6 5 9 4 13 14 3 16 2 4
Improved a little 292 111 153 27 234 23 31 228 50 14 190 85 13 171 102 17
49 48 49 51 52 34 40 51 39 58 64 33 36 67 35 37
Declined a little 109 42 58 9 86 12 10 73 34 2 36 66 5 21 76 12
18 18 19 17 19 18 13 16 26 8 12 26 14 8 26 26
Declined a lot 122 65 47 10 66 26 28 80 36 4 13 89 15 15 101 6
20 28 15 19 15 39 36 18 28 17 4 35 42 6 34 13
Stayed the same 14 6 6 2 14 - - 14 - - 8 2 - 6 4 2
2 3 2 4 3 3 3 1 2 1 4
Undecided 14 2 9 3 7 2 5 9 4 1 6 5 3 4 3 7



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q29. According to the Ohio Coal Association the coal industry in Ohio currently employs about 3,000 people. Do you think it is

important to protect the coal industry in Ohio or should the state focus on creating more renewable energy jobs?

Total
Yes, protect the coal
industry

No, create renewable
energy jobs

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

321
54

194
32

81
14

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

120
52

76
33

33
14

313
100

175
56

100
32

38
12

26
49

17
32

10
19

U.S. STILL BE
A WORLD LEADER
IN TEN YEARS

238
53

157
35

53
12

39
58

24
36

42
54

13
17

23
29

AMERICA COMPETE
WITH CHINA
IN MANUFACTURING

250
56

134
30

59
13

50
39

18
14

UNDE-
CIDED

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

DEMS REPS CIDED

295
100

117
40

134
45

41
14

254
100

178
70

44
17

31
12

36
100

17
47

11
31

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY ALLY
GOOD BAD
257 293
100 100
100 197
39 67
122 58
47 20
34 37
13 13

1 1

22
48

14
30

10
22
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q30. How much influence do you think the President has on gas prices - a lot, some, a little, or none at all?

BANNER 5
U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE REFORM AFFORDABLE
CHINA'S ECONOMY A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA MEDICARE AND CARE ACT
NEW WORLD LEADER IN TEN YEARS IN MANUFACTURING SOCIAL SECURITY -------—--—-—-----—

———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— GENER GENER
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- ALLY ALLY UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED GOOD BAD CIDED

Total 600 233 313 53 448 67 78 445 129 24 295 254 36 257 293 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

A lot 130 59 50 21 74 28 26 99 29 2 31 83 14 23 96 11
22 25 16 40 17 42 33 22 22 8 11 33 39 9 33 24
Some 123 46 70 7 93 10 19 79 37 7 46 71 6 41 73 9

21 20 22 13 21 15 24 18 29 29 16 28 17 16 25 20

A little 156 65 84 7 133 9 12 125 26 5 920 55 7 920 61 5
26 28 27 13 30 13 15 28 20 21 31 22 19 35 21 11

None at all 168 55 99 13 132 18 18 126 35 5 118 33 8 97 51 18
28 24 32 25 29 27 23 28 27 21 40 13 22 38 17 39

Undecided 21 6 10 5 16 2 3 16 2 3 8 12 1 6 12 3
4 3 3 9 4 3 4 4 2 13 3 5 3 2 4 7
Refused 2 2 - - - - - - - 2 2 - - - - -



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q31. Do you believe that China's economy is the new world leader?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

233
39

313
52

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

313
100

53
100

U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE
A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA
IN TEN YEARS IN MANUFACTURING

UNDE- UNDE-

448 67 78 445 129 24
100 100 100 100 100 100

153 45 29 161 62 8
34 67 37 36 48 33

256 20 36 245 58 10
57 30 46 55 45 42

38 2 13 39 8 6
8 3 17 9 6 25
1 - - - 1 -

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

DEMS REPS CIDED

295
100

920
31

173
59

31
11

254
100

122
48

117
46

36
100

16
44

13
36

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT
GENER GENER
ALLY ALLY UNDE-
GOOD BAD CIDED
257 293 46
100 100 100
82 140 9
32 48 20
152 132 27
59 45 59
22 21 10
9 7 22
1 - -
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q32. Will the United States still be a world leader ten years from now?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

448
75

67
11

78
13

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

U.S. STILL BE
A WORLD LEADER
IN TEN YEARS

AMERICA COMPETE
WITH CHINA
IN MANUFACTURING

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

153 256 38
66 82 72

45 20 2
19 6 4

29 36 13
12 12 25

100

100

UNDE-

445 129 24
100 100 100

365 73 10
82 57 42

26 35 4
6 27 17
49 21 8
11 16 33
5 - 2
1 8

UNDE-
DEMS REPS CIDED

295 254 36

100 100 100

252 173 11
85 68 31

13 38 15
4 15 42

27 39 10
9 15 28

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT
GENER GENER
ALLY ALLY UNDE-
GOOD BAD CIDED

257 293 46
100 100 100

216 194 36
84 66 78

17 47 3
7 16 7
23 48 7

9 16 15
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q33. Do you believe that America can compete with China when it comes to manufacturing?

BANNER 5
U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE REFORM AFFORDABLE
CHINA'S ECONOMY A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA MEDICARE AND CARE ACT
NEW WORLD LEADER IN TEN YEARS 1IN MANUFACTURING SOCIAL SECURITY ---—----———————-——
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— GENER GENER
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- ALLY ALLY UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED GOOD BAD CIDED
Total 600 233 313 53 448 67 78 445 129 24 295 254 36 257 293 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 445 161 245 39 365 26 49 445 - - 222 192 19 198 216 29
74 69 78 74 81 39 63 100 75 76 53 77 74 63
No 129 62 58 8 73 35 21 - 129 - 60 54 12 48 69 12
22 27 19 15 16 52 27 100 20 21 33 19 24 26
Undecided 24 8 10 6 10 4 8 - - 24 11 8 5 9 8 5
4 3 3 11 2 6 10 100 4 3 14 4 3 11
Refused 2 2 - - - 2 - - - - 2 - - 2 - -
* 1 3 1 1
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q34. Which party do you trust more to reform Medicare and Social Security - Democrats or Republicans?

Total

Democrats

Republicans

Other

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

295
49

254
42

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

122
52

313
100

173
55

117
37

31
58

15
28

U.S. STILL BE
A WORLD LEADER
IN TEN YEARS

252

173
39

15
22

27
35

39
50

10
13

AMERICA COMPETE
WITH CHINA
IN MANUFACTURING

222
50

192
43

UNDE-

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED

295
100

295
100

254
100

254
100

36
100

36
100

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

257

100

239
93

ALLY
BAD

237
81
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q35. Overall, do you feel that the Affordable Care Act signed into law in 2010, sometimes called Obamacare, is generally good for
Ohio or generally bad?

BANNER 5
U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE REFORM AFFORDABLE
CHINA'S ECONOMY A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA MEDICARE AND CARE ACT

NEW WORLD LEADER

IN TEN YEARS

IN MANUFACTURING

SOCIAL SECURITY

GENER GENER

UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- ALLY ALLY UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED GOOD BAD CIDED
Total 600 233 313 53 448 67 78 445 129 24 295 254 36 257 293 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Generally Good 257 82 152 22 216 17 23 198 48 9 239 8 8 257 - -
43 35 49 42 48 25 29 44 37 38 81 3 22 100
Generally Bad 293 140 132 21 194 47 48 216 69 8 25 237 20 - 293 -
49 60 42 40 43 70 62 49 53 33 8 93 56 100
Undecided 46 9 27 10 36 3 7 29 12 5 29 9 8 - - 46
8 4 9 19 8 4 9 7 9 21 10 4 22 100
Refused 4 2 2 - 2 - - 2 - 2 2 - - - - -
1 1 1 * * 8 1



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q36. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX NEWS

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

COMEDY CENTRAL

Other

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

61
10

195
33

CHINA'S ECONOMY

NEW WORLD LEADER

UNDE-
CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED

233 313 53
100 100 100

26 52 14
11 17 26

15 43 3
6 14 6

86 88 21
37 28 40

17 36 -
7 12
20 26 7
9 8 13
25 14 3
11 4 6
3 5 -
1 2
9 9 -
4 3
20 14 -
9 4
10 22 5
4 7 9
2 4 -
1 1

U.S. STILL BE
A WORLD LEADER
IN TEN YEARS

72 7 13
16 10 17
50 2 9
11 3 12

134 33 26
30 49 33

45 2 6
10 3 8
40 6 4
9 9 5

29 5 8
6 7 10
8 - -
2

13 5 -
3 7

28 3 4
6 4 5

27 4 6
6 6 8
2 - 2
* 3

AMERICA COMPETE
WITH CHINA
IN MANUFACTURING

445 129 24
100 100 100

59 27 4
13 21 17
51 9 1
11 7 4
149 42 4

33 33 17

47 4 2
11 3 8
37 15 1
8 12 4
28 12 2
6 9
5 3
1 2
14 4
3 3
24 6 5
5 5 21
27 7 3
6 5 13
4 - 2
1 8

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

295 254 36
100 100 100

76 7 4
26 3 11
49 8 4
17 3 11
23 161 9
8 63 25
30 16 6
10 6 17
40 11 -
14 4
28 9 5
9 4 14
5 1 -
2 *
9 7 2
3 3 6
14 16 4
5 6 11
17 18 2
6 7 6
4 - -

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY ALLY UNDE-
GOOD BAD CIDED

257 293 46
100 100 100

57 22 13

22 8 28
48 13 -
19 4

29 20 4
11 7 9
38 13 2
15 4 4
28 8 6
11 3 13
5 3 -
2 1
9 9 -
4 3
12 19 4
5 6 9
11 23 3
4 8 7
2 2 -
1 1
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q37. Despite who you are personally supporting for president, when all the votes are counted in November, who do you think will be
elected President - Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

BANNER 5
U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE REFORM AFFORDABLE
CHINA'S ECONOMY A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA MEDICARE AND CARE ACT
NEW WORLD LEADER IN TEN YEARS IN MANUFACTURING SOCIAL SECURITY -------—--—-—-----—

———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— GENER GENER
UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- ALLY ALLY UNDE-
TOTAL YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED GOOD BAD CIDED

Total 600 233 313 53 448 67 78 445 129 24 295 254 36 257 293 46
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Obama 313 100 180 33 261 21 28 241 59 11 265 25 15 231 48 32
52 43 58 62 58 31 36 54 46 46 920 10 42 920 16 70

Romney 248 113 122 13 168 41 35 177 63 8 16 213 15 12 228 8
41 48 39 25 38 61 45 40 49 33 5 84 42 5 78 17

Undecided 38 20 10 7 19 5 14 26 7 5 13 16 6 13 17 6
6 9 3 13 4 7 18 6 5 21 4 6 17 5 6 13

Refused 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - -



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q38. Has anyone in your household ever served in the U.S. military?

BANNER 5

TOTAL

Total 599
100

Yes 271
45

No 327
55

Refused 1

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

110
47

122
53

313
100

136
43

176
56

25
47

28
53

U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE
A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA
IN TEN YEARS IN MANUFACTURING

UNDE- UNDE-

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED DEMS REPS CIDED

448 66 78 445 128 24
100 100 100 100 100 100

194 34 39 209 51 11
43 52 50 47 40 46

254 32 38 235 77 13
57 48 49 53 60 54

295
100

129
44

165
56

253
100

117
46

136
54

36
100

21
58

15
42

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

257

100

111
43

145
56

ALLY
BAD

292

100

137
47

155
53

21
46

25
54
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q39. Does anyone in your household belong to a labor union?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

155
26

438
73

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

172
74

313
100

81
26

229
73

15
28

36
68

U.S. STILL BE AMERICA COMPETE
A WORLD LEADER WITH CHINA
IN TEN YEARS IN MANUFACTURING

UNDE- UNDE-

130 16 9 120 30 5
29 24 12 27 23 21

314 51 66 318 99 19
70 76 85 71 77 79

4 - 2 6 - -
1 3 1
- - 1 1 - -

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

DEMS REPS CIDED

295
100

87
29

203
69

254
100

57
22

195
77

27
75

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

257

100

85
33

167
65

ALLY
BAD

293

100

65
22

226
77

41
89
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q40. In the 2008 presidential election, did you vote for: Constitution Party Chuck Baldwin, Libertarian Bob Barr, Republican John McCain,
Green Party Cynthia McKinney, Socialist Party Brian Moore,

Total

Constitution Party -
Chuck Baldwin
Libertarian - Bob Barr
Republican - John McCain
Green Party - Cynthia
McKinney

Independent - Ralph
Nader

Democrat - Barack Obama
Did Not Vote

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

Independent Ralph Nader, or Democrat Barack Obama

..or did you not vote?

246
41

o

282
47

CHINA'S ECONOMY
NEW WORLD LEADER

173

U.S. STILL BE
A WORLD LEADER
IN TEN YEARS

4 - -
1

2 - 2
* 3

163 41 37
36 61 47

25 5 7
6 7 9
8 - 2
2 3
4 2 4
1 3 5

AMERICA COMPETE
WITH CHINA
IN MANUFACTURING

185
42

217
49

48
37

56
43

13
10

UNDE-
CIDED

13
54

N

REFORM
MEDICARE AND
SOCIAL SECURITY

UNDE-

DEMS REPS CIDED

295
100

S

254
100

200
79

28
11

36
100

AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT

GENER GENER

ALLY
GOOD

257
100

212
82

ALLY
BAD

293
100

13
28
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Area
BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.
OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Northeast 164 84 72 75 77 4 9 13 11 8 12 67 67 65 73 73 45
27 28 26 25 29 15 39 22 28 20 31 28 27 29 28 30 24
Southeast 98 49 47 49 42 10 4 4 8 7 12 39 41 30 50 36 39
16 16 17 16 16 37 17 7 20 18 31 16 17 13 19 15 21
Southwest 107 55 44 49 51 5 4 10 9 7 3 37 40 40 35 39 33
18 18 16 16 19 19 17 17 23 18 8 15 16 18 13 16 18
West 151 63 83 92 58 - 4 19 8 12 3 62 72 66 67 66 52
25 21 30 31 21 17 32 20 30 8 26 29 29 25 27 28
Northwest 80 48 29 32 42 8 2 14 4 6 9 34 28 23 39 33 19
13 16 11 11 16 30 9 23 10 15 23 14 11 10 15 13 10
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

List
BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.
OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Landline 468 230 220 241 208 21 18 36 33 29 25 200 193 173 225 190 156
78 77 80 81 77 78 78 60 83 73 64 84 78 77 85 717 83
Cell 132 69 55 56 62 6 5 24 7 11 14 39 55 51 39 57 32

22 23 20 19 23 22 22 40 18 28 36 16 22 23 15 23 17
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Gender
BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.
OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 286 121 150 156 116 14 15 40 20 23 21 107 137 114 119 135 79
48 40 55 53 43 52 65 67 50 58 54 45 55 51 45 55 42
Female 314 178 125 141 154 13 8 20 20 17 18 132 111 110 145 112 109

52 60 45 47 57 48 35 33 50 43 46 55 45 49 55 45 58
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

QS1l. Are you currently registered to vote?

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.
OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

QS2. How likely are you to vote in the election for President on November 6th?

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.

OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very Likely 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Ql. Do you consider yourself to be a Democrat, Republican, or Independent?

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.

OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 232 217 11 22 199 15 12 12 24 14 23 159 35 23 169 44 111
39 73 4 7 74 56 52 20 60 35 59 67 14 10 64 18 59

Republican 209 21 180 192 7 2 7 26 13 8 9 21 158 153 25 153 15
35 7 65 65 3 7 30 43 33 20 23 9 64 68 9 62 8

Unenrolled/Independent 159 61 84 83 64 10 4 22 3 18 7 59 55 48 70 50 62
27 20 31 28 24 37 17 37 8 45 18 25 22 21 27 20 33
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q2. Do you plan to vote on election day, before the election or have you already voted?

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.

OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Election day 407 193 194 206 175 20 9 49 29 26 27 157 172 159 175 166 125
68 65 71 69 65 74 39 82 73 65 69 66 69 71 66 67 66

Before 73 37 30 38 28 2 4 3 3 6 7 32 25 21 31 30 26
12 12 11 13 10 7 17 5 8 15 18 13 10 9 12 12 14

Already voted 120 69 51 53 67 5 10 8 8 8 5 50 51 44 58 51 37
20 23 19 18 25 19 43 13 20 20 13 21 21 20 22 21 20
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q3. What is your age category?

Total

18-25

26-35

36-45

46-55

56-65

66-75

Over 75 Years

Years

Years

Years

Years

Years

Years

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.

OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
27 13 11 7 17 - 1 3 2 3 2 14 6 7 10 11 5
5 4 4 2 6 4 5 5 8 5 6 2 3 4 4 3
74 38 31 29 39 3 1 12 2 6 4 29 24 23 35 27 24
12 13 11 10 14 11 4 20 5 15 10 12 10 10 13 11 13
123 81 36 38 76 3 8 8 9 7 11 63 39 30 72 46 46
21 27 13 13 28 11 35 13 23 18 28 26 16 13 27 19 24
119 70 46 56 59 4 2 18 7 10 11 48 60 39 66 44 41
20 23 17 19 22 15 9 30 18 25 28 20 24 17 25 18 22
110 42 67 68 38 9 4 9 4 4 3 31 58 55 34 53 33
18 14 24 23 14 33 17 15 10 10 8 13 23 25 13 21 18
92 31 56 66 22 6 2 7 7 6 7 26 40 48 23 41 25
15 10 20 22 8 22 9 12 18 15 18 11 16 21 9 17 13
55 24 28 33 19 2 5 3 9 4 1 28 21 22 24 25 14
9 8 10 11 7 7 22 5 23 10 3 12 8 10 9 10 7
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q4. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Total

White/Caucasian

Black/African-American

Asian

American Indian

Hispanic/Latino

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.

OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
487 206 263 282 185 21 17 50 30 23 29 175 221 211 194 225 145
81 69 926 95 69 78 74 83 75 58 74 73 89 94 73 91 77
66 63 - 6 54 4 4 4 9 10 9 43 11 4 41 11 25
11 21 2 20 15 17 7 23 25 23 18 4 2 16 4 13
4 4 - - 4 - - - - - - 4 - - 4 - 4
1 1 1 2 2 2
9 5 4 2 5 - - - 1 3 - - 7 4 5 - 3
2 2 1 1 2 3 8 3 2 2 2
20 18 2 2 15 2 2 2 - 4 1 14 3 2 15 5 7
3 6 1 1 6 7 9 3 10 3 6 1 1 6 2 4
3 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 -

1 * * * *
11 3 6 4 7 - - 4 - - - 2 6 3 4 5 4
2 1 2 1 3 7 1 2 1 2 2 2
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q5. Which one of the following issues matters most in deciding your vote for president?

Total

Taxes

Education

Economy/Jobs

Healthcare

Transportation

Social Issues

Other

All of the above

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.

OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
42 18 21 27 13 2 2 5 2 2 6 12 26 18 15 14 21
7 6 8 9 5 7 9 8 5 5 15 5 10 8 6 6 11
64 54 9 14 46 2 3 - 7 5 2 37 9 14 42 16 28
11 18 3 5 17 7 13 18 13 5 15 4 6 16 6 15
314 99 195 196 104 11 4 44 19 23 17 92 159 146 104 156 80
52 33 71 66 39 41 17 73 48 58 44 38 64 65 39 63 43
92 65 25 27 58 6 6 5 9 6 4 47 30 21 51 33 20
15 22 9 9 21 22 26 8 23 15 10 20 12 9 19 13 11
3 1 2 2 1 - 2 - - 2 - 1 2 - 3 - 3
1 * 1 1 * 9 5 * 1 1 2
49 35 14 20 27 2 2 4 2 - 8 33 15 14 32 18 23
8 12 5 7 10 7 9 7 5 21 14 6 6 12 7 12
11 8 3 3 6 - 2 - - - - 2 3 5 2 2 -

2 3 1 1 2 9 1 1 2 1 1
14 11 3 5 7 2 2 2 - 2 - 10 2 4 6 6 6
2 4 1 2 3 7 9 3 5 4 1 2 2 2 3
7 4 3 3 4 - - - 1 - - 3 2 2 5 2 3
1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 2 1 2
4 4 - - 4 2 - - - - 2 2 - - 4 - 4
1 1 1 7 5 1 2 2
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q6. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION

OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.

OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 2 - - - 2 - - - - - - 2 - - 2 - 2
* 1 1 1 1
Favorable 299 299 - 33 248 20 12 21 20 23 26 199 39 36 210 59 141
50 100 11 92 74 52 35 50 58 67 83 16 16 80 24 75
Unfavorable 275 - 275 259 13 7 11 36 20 17 13 31 204 186 47 182 40
46 100 87 5 26 48 60 50 43 33 13 82 83 18 74 21
Heard of/undecided 24 - - 5 7 - - 3 - - - 7 5 2 5 6 5
4 2 3 5 3 2 1 2 2 3
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q7. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION

OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.

OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 297 33 259 297 - 11 11 37 18 15 16 44 210 194 54 193 40
50 11 94 100 41 48 62 45 38 41 18 85 87 20 78 21
Unfavorable 270 248 13 - 270 12 10 18 22 25 19 187 34 25 199 38 147
45 83 5 100 44 43 30 55 63 49 78 14 11 75 15 78
Heard of/undecided 33 18 3 - - 4 2 5 - - 4 8 4 5 11 16 1
6 6 1 15 9 8 10 3 2 2 4 6 1
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Q8. Is your opinion of Virgil Goode generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION

OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.

OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 461 224 218 230 213 - - 42 20 26 14 195 197 180 207 194 139
77 75 79 77 79 70 50 65 36 82 79 80 78 79 74
Favorable 27 20 7 11 12 27 - 8 4 7 4 13 8 12 12 15 12
5 7 3 4 4 100 13 10 18 10 5 3 5 5 6 6
Unfavorable 23 12 11 11 10 - 23 3 6 4 7 10 13 7 10 10 12
4 4 4 4 4 100 5 15 10 18 4 5 3 4 4 6
Heard of/undecided 89 43 39 45 35 - - 7 10 3 14 21 30 25 35 28 25
15 14 14 15 13 12 25 8 36 9 12 11 13 11 13
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Q9. Is your opinion of Gary Johnson generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.

OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
387 207 162 185 186 15 8 - - 20 12 178 146 131 184 157 122
65 69 59 62 69 56 35 50 31 74 59 58 70 64 65
60 21 36 37 18 8 3 60 - 10 2 17 32 37 19 34 13
10 7 13 12 7 30 13 100 25 5 7 13 17 7 14 7
40 20 20 18 22 4 6 - 40 5 9 14 26 21 18 21 12
7 7 7 6 8 15 26 100 13 23 6 10 9 7 9 6
113 51 57 57 44 - 6 - - 5 16 30 44 35 43 35 41
19 17 21 19 16 26 13 41 13 18 16 16 14 22
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Q10. Is your opinion of Jill Stein generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.

OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
420 204 194 212 185 16 10 38 20 - - 178 169 159 181 175 124
70 68 71 71 69 59 43 63 50 74 68 71 69 71 66
40 23 17 15 25 7 4 10 5 40 - 18 20 15 22 15 13
7 8 6 5 9 26 17 17 13 100 8 8 7 8 6 7
39 26 13 16 19 4 7 2 9 - 39 14 16 13 21 14 17
7 9 5 5 7 15 30 3 23 100 6 6 6 8 6 9
101 46 51 54 41 - 2 10 6 - - 29 43 37 40 43 34
17 15 19 18 15 9 17 15 12 17 17 15 17 18
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Qll. Is your opinion of Sherrod Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION

OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.

OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 38 20 16 16 18 4 - 6 - 2 5 - - 13 12 13 7
6 7 6 5 7 15 10 5 13 6 5 5 4
Favorable 239 199 31 44 187 13 10 17 14 18 14 239 - 22 189 54 124
40 67 11 15 69 48 43 28 35 45 36 100 10 72 22 66
Unfavorable 248 39 204 210 34 8 13 32 26 20 16 - 248 170 43 160 43
41 13 74 71 13 30 57 53 65 50 41 100 76 16 65 23
Heard of/undecided 75 41 24 27 31 2 - 5 - - 4 - - 19 20 20 14
13 14 9 9 11 7 8 10 8 8 8 7
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Q1l2. Is your opinion of Josh Mandel generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.

OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
37 21 8 5 25 1 2 2 1 3 1 15 6 - - 6 12
6 7 3 2 9 4 9 3 3 8 3 6 2 2 6
224 36 186 194 25 12 7 37 21 15 13 22 170 224 - 155 28
37 12 68 65 9 44 30 62 53 38 33 9 69 100 63 15
264 210 47 54 199 12 10 19 18 22 21 189 43 - 264 60 130
44 70 17 18 74 44 43 32 45 55 54 79 17 100 24 69
75 32 34 44 21 2 4 2 - - 4 13 29 - - 26 18
13 11 12 15 8 7 17 3 10 5 12 11 10
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Q13. Is your opinion of John R. Kasich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.
OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

77 53 17 23 45 - - 4 5 8 - 33 14 18 39 - -

13 18 6 8 17 7 13 20 14 6 8 15

247 59 182 193 38 15 10 34 21 15 14 54 160 155 60 247 -

41 20 66 65 14 56 43 57 53 38 36 23 65 69 23 100

188 141 40 40 147 12 12 13 12 13 17 124 43 28 130 - 188

31 47 15 13 54 44 52 22 30 33 44 52 17 13 49 100

88 46 36 41 40 - 1 9 2 4 8 28 31 23 35 - -

15 15 13 14 15 4 15 5 10 21 12 13 10 13
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Ql4. Does Barack Obama deserve to be re-elected - yes or no?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.

OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
287 275 2 18 253 16 12 16 20 21 22 196 34 25 205 54 138
48 92 1 6 94 59 52 27 50 53 56 82 14 11 78 22 73
287 7 273 271 11 7 11 38 20 17 13 34 209 190 51 188 42
48 2 99 91 4 26 48 63 50 43 33 14 84 85 19 76 22
24 15 - 8 6 4 - 6 - 2 4 9 5 7 8 5 8
4 5 3 2 15 10 5 10 4 2 3 3 2 4
2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - -

* 1 1
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Q15. Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Barack Obama is doing as president?

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.
OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 297 277 7 31 247 14 14 20 21 21 24 195 39 25 210 54 137
50 93 3 10 91 52 61 33 53 53 62 82 16 11 80 22 73
Disapproved 284 10 266 258 17 7 9 38 19 17 13 35 205 191 47 187 46
47 3 97 87 6 26 39 63 48 43 33 15 83 85 18 76 24
Undecided 17 10 2 8 6 6 - 2 - 2 2 9 4 6 7 6 5
3 3 1 3 2 22 3 5 5 4 2 3 3 2 3
Refused 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - -
* 1 1
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Ql6.

Constitution Party, Gary Johnson Libertarian, Barack Obama Democratic, Mitt Romney Republican, and Jill Stein Green Party.

whom will you vote?

BASE: THOSE WHO PLAN TO
VOTE ON OR BEFORE
ELECTION DAY

DUNCAN - Independent
JOHNSON - Libertarian
OBAMA - Democrat
ROMNEY - Republican
STEIN - Green Party

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.
OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
480 230 224 244 203 22 13 52 32 32 34 189 197 180 206 196 151
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
* * *
5 - 5 1 4 - - 5 - 2 - - 3 3 - 2 -
1 2 * 2 10 6 2 2 1
214 208 - 16 182 13 7 12 17 15 19 144 26 19 156 43 104
45 920 7 920 59 54 23 53 a7 56 76 13 11 76 22 69
231 10 214 220 8 7 6 31 15 11 15 37 161 152 42 139 42
48 4 96 920 4 32 46 60 47 34 44 20 82 84 20 71 28
4 - 2 2 2 - - - - - - - 2 2 - 2 -
1 1 1 1 1 1 1
16 7 3 3 4 - - 2 - 2 - 4 5 - 6 6 3
3 3 1 1 2 4 6 2 3 3 3 2
9 4 - 2 2 2 - 2 - 2 - 4 - 4 2 4 2
2 2 1 1 9 4 6 2 2 1 2 1
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Ql6a. There were seven candidates for President listed on your ballot - Stewart Alexander Socialist Party, Richard Duncan Independent, Virgil Goode
Constitution Party, Gary Johnson Libertarian, Barack Obama Democratic, Mitt Romney Republican, and Jill Stein Green Party. For whom did you

vote?
BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.
OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE: THOSE WHO HAVE 120 69 51 53 67 5 10 8 8 8 5 50 51 44 58 51 37
ALREADY VOTED 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
DUNCAN - Independent 2 2 - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 3 3
OBAMA - Democrat 65 65 - 2 63 3 5 4 3 2 5 49 6 2 51 9 33
54 94 4 94 60 50 50 38 25 100 98 12 5 88 18 89
ROMNEY - Republican 49 - 49 49 - 2 5 3 5 4 - 1 41 38 7 40 2
41 96 92 40 50 38 63 50 2 80 86 12 78 5
STEIN - Green Party 2 2 - - 2 - - - - 2 - - 2 2 - - 2
2 3 3 25 4 5 5
Undecided 2 - 2 2 - - - 1 - - - - 2 2 - 2 -
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Q1l6. There are seven candidates for President listed on your ballot - Stewart Alexander Socialist Party, Richard Duncan Independent, Virgil Goode

Constitution Party, Gary Johnson Libertarian, Barack Obama Democratic, Mitt Romney Republican, and Jill Stein Green Party. At this point, for
whom will you vote?

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.
OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

DUNCAN - Independent 3 3 - - 3 - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 1 1
JOHNSON - Libertarian 5 - 5 1 4 - - 5 - 2 - - 3 3 - 2 -
1 2 * 1 8 5 1 1 1
OBAMA - Democrat 279 273 - 18 245 16 12 16 20 17 24 193 32 21 207 52 137
47 91 6 91 59 52 27 50 43 62 81 13 9 78 21 73
ROMNEY - Republican 280 10 263 269 8 9 11 34 20 15 15 38 202 190 49 179 44
47 3 96 91 3 33 48 57 50 38 38 16 81 85 19 72 23
STEIN - Green Party 6 2 2 2 4 - - - - 2 - - 4 4 - 2 2
1 1 1 1 1 5 2 2 1 1
Undecided 18 7 5 5 4 - - 3 - 2 - 4 7 2 6 8 3
3 2 2 2 1 5 5 2 3 1 2 3 2
Refused 9 4 - 2 2 2 - 2 - 2 - 4 - 4 2 4 2



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q17. Is your mind made up or do you think you might change your mind before the election?

BASE: THOSE WHO WILL
VOTE FOR A PRESIDENTIAL
CANDIDATE ON THE BALLOT

Mind made up

Might change

Undecided

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.

OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
455 219 221 239 197 20 13 48 32 28 34 181 192 176 198 186 146
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
393 185 198 207 178 14 11 41 28 24 27 156 174 155 173 164 130
86 84 90 87 90 70 85 85 88 86 79 86 91 88 87 88 89
60 33 22 31 19 6 2 7 4 4 7 25 18 21 25 22 16
13 15 10 13 10 30 15 15 13 14 21 14 9 12 13 12 11
2 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q18. As of today, who are you leaning toward?

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.
OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 25 11 3 5 6 2 - 4 - 4 - 8 5 4 8 10 5
UNDECIDED IN THEIR VOTE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
FOR PRESIDENT

OBAMA - Democrat 4 4 - 2 2 - - - - - - 4 - - 2 2 2
16 36 40 33 50 25 20 40
ROMNEY - Republican 8 - 2 - 2 - - - - 2 - - 2 - 2 4 -
32 67 33 50 40 25 40
Undecided 6 3 1 1 - - - 2 - - - - 3 - 2 2 1
24 27 33 20 50 60 25 20 20
Refused 7 4 - 2 2 2 - 2 - 2 - 4 - 4 2 2 2

28 36 40 33 100 50 50 50 100 25 20 40
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Q19. Who would be your second choice - Mitt Romney or Barack Obama?

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.
OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: THOSE WHO WILL 10 1 7 3 7 - - 5 - 2 - - 5 5 - 4 -
VOTE FOR A PRESIDENTIAL 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CANDIDATE ON THE BALLOT

OTHER THAN OBAMA OR ROMNEY

ROMNEY 3 - 3 1 2 - - 3 - - - - 3 3 - 2 -
30 43 33 29 60 60 60 50

OBAMA 3 1 - - 3 - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 100 43

Undecided 4 - 4 2 2 - - 2 - 2 - - 2 2 - 2 -

40 57 67 29 40 100 40 40 50



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q20. Did you watch the SECOND Town Hall Presidential debate last Tuesday?

BANNER 6

OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION

OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.

OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 478 240 224 244 216 21 16 51 31 34 27 189 206 187 208 204 151
80 80 81 82 80 78 70 85 78 85 69 79 83 83 79 83 80
No 116 55 49 49 52 6 7 9 9 6 12 48 42 33 56 41 35
19 18 18 16 19 22 30 15 23 15 31 20 17 15 21 17 19
Undecided 6 4 2 4 2 - - - - - - 2 - 4 - 2 2
1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q21. In your opinion which candidate performed better in the debate?

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.
OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED 478 240 224 244 216 21 16 51 31 34 27 189 206 187 208 204 151
THE DEBATE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Barack Obama 256 216 31 44 204 13 9 21 12 17 20 171 33 26 181 49 127

54 920 14 18 94 62 56 41 39 50 74 920 16 14 87 24 84

Mitt Romney 177 16 161 166 6 4 7 26 17 13 7 11 141 139 18 132 16
37 7 72 68 3 19 44 51 55 38 26 6 68 74 9 65 11

Undecided 43 8 30 32 6 4 - 4 2 4 - 7 30 22 9 21 8
9 3 13 13 3 19 8 6 12 4 15 12 4 10 5

Refused 2 - 2 2 - - - - - - - - 2 - - 2 -
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Q22. Who has the best plan to fix the economy - Obama or Romney?

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.
OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH

Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Obama 271 254 5 13 241 14 11 17 19 19 22 187 29 20 201 48 132
45 85 2 4 89 52 48 28 48 48 56 78 12 9 76 19 70

Romney 262 11 248 249 11 9 9 36 20 15 14 32 196 187 42 176 36
44 4 90 84 4 33 39 60 50 38 36 13 79 83 16 71 19

Other 12 7 2 1 9 - 1 2 1 4 3 - 8 2 6 3 5
2 2 1 * 3 4 3 3 10 8 3 1 2 1 3

Undecided 52 24 20 34 8 4 2 5 - 2 - 19 15 13 15 20 14
9 8 7 11 3 15 9 8 5 8 6 6 6 8 7

Refused 3 3 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - 2 - - 1
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Q23. Who do you better connect with - Obama or Romney?
BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.
OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH

Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Obama 294 274 5 21 255 16 12 18 20 19 25 197 38 26 209 55 141
49 92 2 7 94 59 52 30 50 48 64 82 15 12 79 22 75

Romney 264 12 250 253 8 7 11 37 20 15 12 34 194 185 47 171 39
44 4 91 85 3 26 48 62 50 38 31 14 78 83 18 69 21

Other 10 4 6 4 4 - - 2 - 4 2 - 6 6 2 4 2
2 1 2 1 1 3 10 5 2 3 1 2 1

Undecided 28 9 10 15 3 4 - 3 - 2 - 8 6 5 6 13 6
5 3 4 5 1 15 5 5 3 2 2 2 5 3

Refused 4 - 4 4 - - - - - - - - 4 2 - 4 -
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Q24. Who will handle foreign policy better - Obama or Romney?

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.
OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH

Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Obama 293 270 9 22 257 14 12 18 20 23 23 201 36 20 215 55 142
49 90 3 7 95 52 52 30 50 58 59 84 15 9 81 22 76

Romney 252 8 238 241 5 9 7 33 18 9 12 31 186 186 32 166 33
42 3 87 81 2 33 30 55 45 23 31 13 75 83 12 67 18

Other 7 2 4 1 4 - - 2 - 4 - - 5 2 3 3 2
1 1 1 * 1 3 10 2 1 1 1 1

Undecided 46 17 24 33 4 4 4 7 2 4 4 7 21 14 14 23 11
8 6 9 11 1 15 17 12 5 10 10 3 8 6 5 9 6

Refused 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - -
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Q25. Who has a better plan to deal with immigration - Obama or Romney?

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.
OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Obama 260 240 11 17 231 11 10 20 15 19 22 177 29 21 190 45 128
43 80 4 6 86 41 43 33 38 48 56 74 12 9 72 18 68

Romney 240 18 216 222 10 11 10 30 22 15 16 39 168 175 40 153 36
40 6 79 75 4 41 43 50 55 38 41 16 68 78 15 62 19

Other 11 5 6 4 5 - - - - 2 - 3 8 2 5 6 3
2 2 2 1 2 5 1 3 1 2 2 2

Undecided 86 33 42 54 23 5 3 10 3 4 1 19 43 24 28 43 21
14 11 15 18 9 19 13 17 8 10 3 8 17 11 11 17 11

Refused 3 3 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - 2 1 - -
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Q26. Which campaign has been more negative in tone - Obama or Romney?

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.
OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Obama 266 33 233 230 29 15 13 39 23 18 18 45 183 177 52 174 44
44 11 85 77 11 56 57 65 58 45 46 19 74 79 20 70 23

Romney 247 216 16 27 206 10 9 15 15 20 16 159 39 31 171 51 119
41 72 6 9 76 37 39 25 38 50 41 67 16 14 65 21 63

Other 23 12 8 12 10 - - 2 - - 2 8 12 4 13 9 9
4 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 2 5 4 5

Undecided 61 35 18 28 24 2 1 4 2 2 3 26 14 10 28 13 15
10 12 7 9 9 7 4 7 5 5 8 11 6 4 11 5 8

Refused 3 3 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - 2 - - 1
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Q27. There are three candidates for U.S. Senate listed on your ballot - Democrat Sherrod Brown, Republican Josh Mandel, and Independent
Scott Rupert. For whom will you vote or towards whom do you lean at this time?

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.
OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Sherrod Brown - Democrat 273 236 29 44 216 15 10 19 12 19 12 215 18 12 216 56 139

46 79 11 15 80 56 43 32 30 48 31 920 7 5 82 23 74
Josh Mandel - Republican 235 18 210 215 15 6 10 34 18 13 13 16 193 199 5 163 25
39 6 76 72 6 22 43 57 45 33 33 7 78 89 2 66 13
Scott Rupert - 34 13 15 10 18 2 3 - 7 4 6 - 22 2 19 10 9
Independent 6 4 5 3 7 7 13 18 10 15 9 1 7 4 5
Undecided 46 24 17 21 18 - - 5 2 2 8 6 11 5 19 12 13
8 8 6 7 7 8 5 5 21 3 4 2 7 5 7
Refused 12 8 4 7 3 4 - 2 1 2 - 2 4 6 5 6 2
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Q28. Over the past four years do you feel that the state of the economy in Ohio has, in general, improved a lot, improved a little,
declined a little or declined a lot?

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.
OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Improved a lot 49 42 7 8 39 2 1 6 8 5 5 34 11 8 38 13 22
8 14 3 3 14 7 4 10 20 13 13 14 4 4 14 5 12
Improved a little 292 195 87 106 172 16 12 27 19 18 19 149 93 86 155 118 92

49 65 32 36 64 59 52 45 48 45 49 62 38 38 59 48 49

Declined a little 109 32 66 68 35 3 3 17 4 6 8 34 48 36 46 40 40
18 11 24 23 13 11 13 28 10 15 21 14 19 16 17 16 21

Declined a lot 122 14 104 106 10 4 5 10 7 7 7 16 88 83 17 65 26
20 5 38 36 4 15 22 17 18 18 18 7 35 37 6 26 14
Stayed the same 14 12 2 2 8 2 2 - 2 2 - 4 6 6 4 4 6
2 4 1 1 3 7 9 5 5 2 2 3 2 2 3
Undecided 14 4 9 7 6 - - - - 2 - 2 2 5 4 7 2



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q29.

important to protect the coal industry in Ohio or should the state focus on creating more renewable energy jobs?

Total
Yes, protect the coal
industry

No, create renewable
energy jobs

Undecided

Refused

According to the Ohio Coal Association the coal industry in Ohio currently employs about 3,000 people. Do you think it is

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.

OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
321 115 195 206 98 12 13 35 28 20 18 95 173 167 98 170 70
54 38 71 69 36 44 57 58 70 50 46 40 70 75 37 69 37
194 140 44 52 133 15 10 21 10 17 17 114 49 35 119 46 95
32 47 16 18 49 56 43 35 25 43 44 48 20 16 45 19 51
81 41 35 36 38 - - 4 2 3 4 28 26 22 45 31 23
14 14 13 12 14 7 5 8 10 12 10 10 17 13 12
4 3 1 3 1 - - - - - - 2 - - 2 - -

1 1 * 1 * 1 1
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q30. How much influence do you think the President has on gas prices - a lot, some, a little, or none at all?

Total

A lot

Some

A little

None at all

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.

OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
130 35 93 94 27 6 7 10 7 3 10 27 80 72 34 58 23
22 12 34 32 10 22 30 17 18 8 26 11 32 32 13 23 12
123 40 78 81 37 4 4 15 10 6 13 30 70 69 28 71 22
21 13 28 27 14 15 17 25 25 15 33 13 28 31 11 29 12
156 96 51 61 85 5 5 15 10 13 9 78 51 40 92 68 47
26 32 19 21 31 19 22 25 25 33 23 33 21 18 35 28 25
168 118 41 47 113 12 7 20 13 18 7 100 39 31 104 44 92
28 39 15 16 42 44 30 33 33 45 18 42 16 14 39 18 49
21 8 12 12 8 - - - - - - 4 8 12 6 6 4
4 3 4 4 3 2 3 5 2 2 2
2 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

* 1 1
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q31. Do you believe that China's economy is the new world leader?

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.
OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 233 89 129 141 77 8 8 28 11 23 14 82 104 91 96 113 53
39 30 47 47 29 30 35 47 28 58 36 34 42 41 36 46 28

No 313 178 127 133 166 14 13 32 29 16 21 141 122 115 151 121 108
52 60 46 45 61 52 57 53 73 40 54 59 49 51 57 49 57

Undecided 53 31 19 23 26 5 2 - - 1 4 15 22 18 17 13 26
9 10 7 8 10 19 9 3 10 6 9 8 6 5 14
Refused 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q32. Will the United States still be a world leader ten years from now?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.

OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
448 255 180 201 224 19 18 44 30 36 26 208 170 162 219 191 143
75 85 65 68 83 70 78 73 75 920 67 87 69 72 83 77 76
67 16 43 39 19 4 5 12 6 2 9 14 33 26 21 26 22
11 5 16 13 7 15 22 20 15 5 23 6 13 12 8 11 12
78 25 48 51 26 4 - 4 4 2 4 15 42 33 22 27 23
13 8 17 17 10 15 7 10 5 10 6 17 15 8 11 12
7 3 4 6 1 - - - - - - 2 3 3 2 3 -

1 1 1 2 * 1 1 1 1 1
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q33. Do you believe that America can compete with China when it comes to manufacturing?

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.
OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 445 234 199 222 204 23 16 40 31 24 29 195 180 180 201 189 144
74 78 72 75 76 85 70 67 78 60 74 82 73 80 76 77 77
No 129 50 68 61 57 2 7 16 9 16 8 31 60 40 50 52 40
22 17 25 21 21 7 30 27 23 40 21 13 24 18 19 21 21
Undecided 24 13 8 14 7 2 - 4 - - 2 11 8 4 11 6 4
4 4 3 5 3 7 7 5 5 3 2 4 2 2
Refused 2 2 - - 2 - - - - - - 2 - - 2 - -
* 1 1 1 1
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q34. Which party do you trust more to reform Medicare and Social Security - Democrats or Republicans?

Total

Democrats

Republicans

Other

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.

OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
295 270 13 27 252 14 14 18 19 25 20 196 41 27 208 53 141
49 920 5 9 93 52 61 30 48 63 51 82 17 12 79 21 75
254 11 238 243 7 9 7 29 19 9 15 34 183 178 44 177 28
42 4 87 82 3 33 30 48 48 23 38 14 74 79 17 72 15
9 3 5 5 4 - - 4 - 4 - - 7 4 1 4 2
2 1 2 2 1 7 10 3 2 * 2 1
36 9 19 20 7 2 2 7 2 - 4 5 17 11 11 9 17
6 3 7 7 3 7 9 12 5 10 2 7 5 4 4 9
6 6 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 4 - 4 - 4 -

1 2 1 7 3 5 2 2 2
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q35. Overall, do you feel that the Affordable Care Act signed into law in 2010, sometimes called Obamacare, is generally good for

Ohio or generally bad?

Total

Generally Good

Generally Bad

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.

OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
257 239 7 19 223 14 13 10 15 19 19 187 25 24 184 55 129
43 80 3 6 83 52 57 17 38 48 49 78 10 11 70 22 69
293 30 254 263 22 13 10 44 23 19 20 36 213 188 61 181 48
49 10 92 89 8 48 43 73 58 48 51 15 86 84 23 73 26
46 26 14 13 25 - - 6 2 2 - 16 10 10 19 11 11
8 9 5 4 9 10 5 5 7 4 4 7 4 6
4 4 - 2 - - - - - - - - - 2 - - -

1 1 1 1
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q36. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.
OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

CNN 92 73 13 17 67 8 5 10 5 13 3 43 24 18 52 18 32
15 24 5 6 25 30 22 17 13 33 8 18 10 8 20 7 17

MSNBC 61 49 10 12 49 4 3 2 4 2 5 47 8 8 38 6 37
10 16 4 4 18 15 13 3 10 5 13 20 3 4 14 2 20

FOX NEWS 195 23 168 170 15 9 7 21 20 11 11 17 146 145 22 133 17
33 8 61 57 6 33 30 35 50 28 28 7 59 65 8 54 9

ABC 53 37 14 20 28 2 - 2 1 3 10 27 14 11 39 15 26
9 12 5 7 10 7 3 3 8 26 11 6 5 15 6 14

NBC 53 40 12 13 38 2 1 2 1 2 4 35 12 7 36 19 31
9 13 4 4 14 7 4 3 3 5 10 15 5 3 14 8 16

CBS 42 26 13 14 23 - 5 2 3 2 3 21 9 4 26 14 13
7 9 5 5 9 22 3 8 5 8 9 4 2 10 6 7

C-SPAN 8 5 2 1 7 - - 2 - 3 - 5 - - 6 - 5
1 2 1 * 3 3 8 2 2 3

COMEDY CENTRAL 18 7 7 4 12 - - 2 - - 1 11 4 - 13 7 9
3 2 3 1 4 3 3 5 2 5 3 5

Other 35 16 19 19 16 2 - 10 - 4 - 16 16 10 17 19 7
6 5 7 6 6 7 17 10 7 6 4 6 8 4

Undecided 37 19 15 23 13 - 2 5 4 - 2 15 13 17 15 12 11
6 6 5 8 5 9 8 10 5 6 5 8 6 5 6

Refused 6 4 2 4 2 - - 2 2 - - 2 2 4 - 4 -



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q37. Despite who you are personally supporting for president, when all the votes are counted in November, who do you think will be

elected President - Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

BANNER 6

OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION

OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.

OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 313 275 27 43 252 20 12 33 20 27 24 198 52 41 216 73 139
52 92 10 14 93 74 52 55 50 68 62 83 21 18 82 30 74
Romney 248 10 229 231 8 7 11 26 20 13 12 29 178 170 39 160 36
41 3 83 78 3 26 48 43 50 33 31 12 72 76 15 65 19
Undecided 38 14 18 22 10 - - 1 - - 3 11 18 13 8 13 13
6 5 7 7 4 2 8 5 7 6 3 5 7
Refused 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 -
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q38. Has anyone in your household ever served in the U.S. military?

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.
OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 599 299 274 296 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 238 248 224 263 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 271 129 128 138 120 13 11 32 23 24 17 101 114 115 117 119 84
45 43 47 47 44 48 48 53 58 60 44 42 46 51 44 48 45

No 327 170 145 157 150 14 12 28 17 16 22 136 134 109 145 127 104
55 57 53 53 56 52 52 47 43 40 56 57 54 49 55 51 55

Refused 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 -
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q39. Does anyone in your household belong to a labor union?

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.
OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 155 88 60 65 88 4 7 19 13 14 5 79 59 55 82 58 68
26 29 22 22 33 15 30 32 33 35 13 33 24 25 31 23 36

No 438 205 214 229 178 21 16 41 27 26 32 159 189 169 177 186 118
73 69 78 77 66 78 70 68 68 65 82 67 76 75 67 75 63

Undecided 6 6 - 2 4 2 - - - - 2 - - - 4 2 2
1 2 1 1 7 5 2 1 1
Refused 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 -



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q40. In the 2008 presidential election, did you vote for: Constitution Party Chuck Baldwin, Libertarian Bob Barr, Republican John McCain,
Green Party Cynthia McKinney, Socialist Party Brian Moore, Independent Ralph Nader, or Democrat Barack Obama ..or did you not vote?

BANNER 6
OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION OPINION
OF BARACK OPINION OF OF VIRGIL OF GARY OPINION OF OF SHERROD OF JOSH OF JOHN R.

OBAMA MITT ROMNEY GOODE JOHNSON JILL STEIN BROWN MANDEL KASICH
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 600 299 275 297 270 27 23 60 40 40 39 239 248 224 264 247 188
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Constitution Party - 4 2 2 - 4 - - 2 2 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -

Chuck Baldwin 1 1 1 1 3 5 5 1 1 1
Libertarian - Bob Barr 4 - 4 2 2 - - 2 - - - 2 2 2 2 2 2
1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1
Republican - John McCain 246 27 211 226 8 8 8 33 15 11 10 24 179 168 35 170 22
41 9 77 76 3 30 35 55 38 28 26 10 72 75 13 69 12
Green Party - Cynthia 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - -

McKinney * * * 2 * *

Independent - Ralph 6 2 4 2 4 - 2 - - 4 - - 4 4 2 - 6
Nader 1 1 1 1 1 9 10 2 2 1 3
Democrat - Barack Obama 282 247 26 38 229 15 12 20 21 17 24 195 37 28 205 56 139
47 83 9 13 85 56 52 33 53 43 62 82 15 13 78 23 74
Did Not Vote 37 19 13 14 21 - - - - 2 2 15 10 10 14 13 12
6 6 5 5 8 5 5 6 4 4 5 5 6
Undecided 10 2 6 8 - 3 1 - 1 1 3 1 5 7 - 3 5
2 1 2 3 11 4 3 3 8 * 2 3 1 3
Refused 10 - 8 6 2 1 - 2 1 3 - - 10 2 6 1 2
2 3 2 1 4 3 3 8 4 1 2 * 1
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Page 283

Area
BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED BELONG TO ---—----———==———-—— OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID —-——————— =
ROM- UNDE- -----——===-—= ——————————— MC- NOT FOX LAND
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL
Total 600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195 92 61 42 53 53 468 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Northeast 164 91 67 6 73 91 53 109 85 71 4 63 24 22 10 15 12 126 38
27 29 27 16 27 28 34 25 30 29 11 32 26 36 24 28 23 27 29
Southeast 98 48 41 9 56 41 25 69 50 34 3 29 15 8 2 14 12 79 19
16 15 17 24 21 13 16 16 18 14 8 15 16 13 5 26 23 17 14
Southwest 107 54 40 13 42 65 28 79 38 44 16 27 13 10 9 11 10 84 23
18 17 16 34 15 20 18 18 13 18 43 14 14 16 21 21 19 18 17
West 151 73 72 5 66 84 32 118 68 70 11 52 20 16 12 8 17 121 30
25 23 29 13 24 26 21 27 24 28 30 27 22 26 29 15 32 26 23
Northwest 80 47 28 5 34 46 17 63 41 27 3 24 20 5 9 5 2 58 22
13 15 11 13 13 14 11 14 15 11 8 12 22 8 21 9 4 12 17
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

List
BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED BELONG TO ---—----———==———-—— OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID  ———mmmm oo
ROM- UNDE- —-—-—-—-—-— ————————o o MC- NOT FOX LAND
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL
Total 600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195 92 61 42 53 53 468 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Landline 468 239 192 36 219 247 118 345 228 191 26 164 70 45 27 37 48 468 -
78 76 77 95 81 76 76 79 81 78 70 84 76 74 64 70 91 100
Cell 132 74 56 2 52 80 37 93 54 55 11 31 22 16 15 16 5 - 132

22 24 23 5 19 24 24 21 19 22 30 16 24 26 36 30 9 100



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Gender

Total

Male

Female

Page 285

BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED BELONG TO --------—----—--—- OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID ---—---— - oo e mmmm mmm—m e —
ROM- UNDE- ------—--—-= ——————————— MC- NOT FOX LAND
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL
600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195 92 61 42 53 53 468 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
286 142 135 9 123 162 76 210 120 135 15 85 40 32 20 21 26 197 89
48 45 54 24 45 50 49 48 43 55 41 44 43 52 48 40 49 42 67
314 171 113 29 148 165 79 228 162 111 22 110 52 29 22 32 27 271 43
52 55 46 76 55 50 51 52 57 45 59 56 57 48 52 60 51 58 33



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

QS1l. Are you currently registered to vote?

Page 286

BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED

Total 600 313 248 38

100 100 100 100

Yes 600 313 248 38
100 100 100 100

271
100

327
100

327
100

155
100

438
100

438
100

OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS

282
100

282
100

246
100

246
100

37
100

37
100

195
100

195
100

CNN MSNBC CBS

92
100

92
100

61
100

61
100

42
100

42
100

ABC

53

100

53
100

NBC LINE CELL

53
100

53
100

468
100

468
100

132
100

132
100



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

QS2. How likely are you to vote in the election for President on November 6th?

Page 287

BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED
Total 600 313 248 38
100 100 100 100

Very Likely 600 313 248 38
100 100 100 100

271
100

327
100

327
100

155
100

438
100

438
100

OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS

282
100

282
100

246
100

246
100

37
100

37
100

195
100

195
100

CNN MSNBC CBS

92
100

92
100

61
100

61
100

42
100

42
100

ABC

53

100

53
100

NBC LINE CELL

53
100

53
100

468
100

468
100

132
100

132
100
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Ql. Do you consider yourself to be a Democrat, Republican, or Independent?

BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL

Total 600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195 92 61 42 53 53 468 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 232 207 13 11 95 136 76 151 200 18 10 22 56 44 16 23 36 192 40
39 66 5 29 35 42 49 34 71 7 27 11 61 72 38 43 68 41 30
Republican 209 31 159 19 97 112 41 166 13 176 12 140 8 2 14 11 8 160 49
35 10 64 50 36 34 26 38 5 72 32 72 9 3 33 21 15 34 37
Unenrolled/Independent 159 75 76 8 79 79 38 121 69 52 15 33 28 15 12 19 9 116 43

27 24 31 21 29 24 25 28 24 21 41 17 30 25 29 36 17 25 33
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q2. Do you plan to vote on election day, before the election or have you already voted?

BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL

Total 600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195 92 61 42 53 53 468 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Election day 407 207 174 25 173 232 104 300 182 178 22 132 59 34 33 37 42 302 105
68 66 70 66 64 71 67 68 65 72 59 68 64 56 79 70 79 65 80
Before 73 36 33 4 27 46 19 54 34 24 9 19 18 7 5 8 3 59 14
12 12 13 11 10 14 12 12 12 10 24 10 20 11 12 15 6 13 11
Already voted 120 70 41 9 71 49 32 84 66 44 6 44 15 20 4 8 8 107 13

20 22 17 24 26 15 21 19 23 18 16 23 16 33 10 15 15 23 10



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q3. What is your age category?

Total

18-25

26-35

36-45

46-55

56-65

66-75

Over 75 Years

Years

Years

Years

Years

Years

Years

Page 290

BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === m—mmmmmmmm e -
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED

600 313 248 38
100 100 100 100

27 20 7 -
5 6 3

74 45 28 1
12 14 11 3

123 81 35 7

21 26 14 18

119 70 43 6
20 22 17 16

110 43 59 7
18 14 24 18

92 29 55 8
15 9 22 21
55 25 21 9

43
16

50
18

58
21

59
22

36
13

56
17

80
24

69
21

51
16

33
10

19
12

36
23

35
23

22
14

25
16

54
12

86
20

84
19

83
19

67
15

45
10

OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS

45
16

85
30

57
20

36
13

246
100

30
12

51
21

60
24

51
21

27
11

195
100

26
13

29
15

43
22

50
26

24
12

CNN MSNBC CBS

19
21

24
26

27
29

12
13

16
26

11
18

12
29

ABC

12
23

12
23

13
25

NBC LINE CELL

16
30

11
21

92
20

92
20

99
21

74
16

55
12

132
100

14
11

31
23

31
23

27
20

18
14



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q4. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Page 291

BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED

Total 600 313 248 38
100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 487 226 231 29
81 72 93 76
Black/African-American 66 58 2 6
11 19 1 16
Asian 4 4 - -
1 1
American Indian 9 7 2 -
2 2 1
Hispanic/Latino 20 15 2 3
3 5 1 8
Undecided 3 - 3 -
1 1
Refused 11 3 8 -

213
79

32
12

327
100

272
83

34
10

125
81

16
10

438
100

355
81

50
11

o

OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS

282
100

202
72

52
18

246
100

234
95

37
100

24
65

195
100

189
97

CNN MSNBC CBS

92
100

56
61

23
25

61
100

47
77

11
18

42
100

31
74

ABC

53

100

36
68

10
19

NBC LINE CELL

53
100

42
79

468
100

391
84

=W

o

132
100

96
73

24
18



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q5. Which one of the following issues matters most in deciding your vote for president?

Total

Taxes

Education

Economy/Jobs

Healthcare

Transportation

Social Issues

Other

All of the above

Undecided

Refused
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BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE

————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o

ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL
600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195 92 61 42 53 53 468 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
42 19 20 3 16 26 5 37 16 19 2 14 - 6 4 - 9 34 8
7 6 8 8 6 8 3 8 6 8 5 7 10 10 17 7 6
64 50 8 6 24 40 26 36 42 8 10 4 17 11 3 10 4 50 14
11 16 3 16 9 12 17 8 15 3 27 2 18 18 7 19 8 11 11
314 115 176 22 144 169 79 232 113 162 15 135 48 20 10 30 14 240 74
52 37 71 58 53 52 51 53 40 66 41 69 52 33 24 57 26 51 56
92 69 19 4 49 42 28 64 54 34 4 20 16 14 12 8 10 79 13
15 22 8 11 18 13 18 15 19 14 11 10 17 23 29 15 19 17 10
3 1 2 - - 3 1 2 1 - - - - - 2 - - 3 -

1 * 1 1 1 * * 5 1
49 36 12 1 20 29 11 38 34 13 2 11 5 6 5 5 7 39 10
8 12 5 3 7 9 7 9 12 5 5 6 5 10 12 9 13 8 8
11 6 3 2 2 9 1 10 6 3 2 5 2 2 2 - - 8 3
2 2 1 5 1 3 1 2 2 1 5 3 2 3 5 2 2
14 9 5 - 10 4 2 12 8 4 2 2 2 2 4 - 4 6 8
2 3 2 4 1 1 3 3 2 5 1 2 3 10 8 1 6
7 4 3 - 2 5 2 5 4 3 - 2 2 - - - 3 5 2
1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 6 1 2
4 4 - - 4 - - 2 4 - - 2 - - - - 2 4 -

1 1 1 * 1 1 4 1
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q6. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL

Total 600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195 92 61 42 53 53 468 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 2 2 - - - 2 2 - 2 - - - - 2 - - - 2 -
* 1 1 1 1 3 *
Favorable 299 275 10 14 129 170 88 205 247 27 19 23 73 49 26 37 40 230 69
50 88 4 37 48 52 57 47 88 11 51 12 79 80 62 70 75 49 52
Unfavorable 275 27 229 18 128 145 60 214 26 211 13 168 13 10 13 14 12 220 55
46 9 92 47 47 44 39 49 9 86 35 86 14 16 31 26 23 47 42
Heard of/undecided 24 9 9 6 14 10 5 19 7 8 5 4 6 - 3 2 1 16 8



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q7. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
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BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED BELONG TO --------——----—--—- OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID ---—---— s oo s m—mm mmm—— e — -
ROM- UNDE- ------—--—-= ——————————— MC- NOT FOX LAND
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL
Total 600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195 92 61 42 53 53 468 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 297 43 231 22 138 157 65 229 38 226 14 170 17 12 14 20 13 241 56
50 14 93 58 51 48 42 52 13 92 38 87 18 20 33 38 25 51 42
Unfavorable 270 252 8 10 120 150 88 178 229 8 21 15 67 49 23 28 38 208 62
45 81 3 26 44 46 57 41 81 3 57 8 73 80 55 53 72 44 47
Heard of/undecided 33 18 9 6 13 20 2 31 15 12 2 10 8 - 5 5 2 19 14
6 6 4 16 5 6 1 7 5 5 5 5 9 12 9 4 4 11



Page 295

Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q8. Is your opinion of Virgil Goode generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === mmm e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL

Total 600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195 92 61 42 53 53 468 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 461 240 195 25 199 260 130 328 210 199 30 152 57 46 29 46 46 361 100
77 77 79 66 73 80 84 75 74 81 81 78 62 75 69 87 87 77 76

Favorable 27 20 7 - 13 14 4 21 15 8 - 9 8 4 - 2 2 21 6
5 6 3 5 4 3 5 5 3 5 9 7 4 4 4 5
Unfavorable 23 12 11 - 11 12 7 16 12 8 - 7 5 3 5 - 1 18 5
4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 5 12 2 4 4
Heard of/undecided 89 41 35 13 48 41 14 73 45 31 7 27 22 8 8 5 4 68 21

15 13 14 34 18 13 9 17 16 13 19 14 24 13 19 9 8 15 16
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q9. Is your opinion of Gary Johnson generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL

Total 600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195 92 61 42 53 53 468 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 387 209 152 25 160 225 104 278 188 156 34 119 52 40 29 38 44 317 70
65 67 61 66 59 69 67 63 67 63 92 61 57 66 69 72 83 68 53

Favorable 60 33 26 1 32 28 19 41 20 33 - 21 10 2 2 2 2 36 24
10 11 10 3 12 9 12 9 7 13 11 11 3 5 4 4 8 18

Unfavorable 40 20 20 - 23 17 13 27 21 15 - 20 5 4 3 1 1 33 7
7 6 8 8 5 8 6 7 6 10 5 7 7 2 2 7 5

Heard of/undecided 113 51 50 12 56 57 19 92 53 42 3 35 25 15 8 12 6 82 31

19 16 20 32 21 17 12 21 19 17 8 18 27 25 19 23 11 18 23
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q10. Is your opinion of Jill Stein generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === m—m e -
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL

Total 600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195 92 61 42 53 53 468 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 420 211 183 25 185 233 108 309 198 181 28 144 56 44 28 30 39 334 86
70 67 74 66 68 71 70 71 70 74 76 74 61 72 67 57 74 71 65

Favorable 40 27 13 - 24 16 14 26 17 11 2 11 13 2 2 3 2 29 11
7 9 5 9 5 9 6 6 4 5 6 14 3 5 6 4 6 8
Unfavorable 39 24 12 3 17 22 5 32 24 10 2 11 3 5 3 10 4 25 14
7 8 5 8 6 7 3 7 9 4 5 6 3 8 7 19 8 5 11
Heard of/undecided 101 51 40 10 45 56 28 71 43 44 5 29 20 10 9 10 8 80 21

17 16 16 26 17 17 18 16 15 18 14 15 22 16 21 19 15 17 16
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Qll. Is your opinion of Sherrod Brown generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL

Total 600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195 92 61 42 53 53 468 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 38 22 12 4 15 23 5 29 18 14 2 14 8 - 2 6 4 29 9
6 7 5 11 6 7 3 7 6 6 5 7 9 5 11 8 6 7

Favorable 239 198 29 11 101 136 79 159 195 24 15 17 43 47 21 27 35 200 39
40 63 12 29 37 42 51 36 69 10 41 9 47 77 50 51 66 43 30

Unfavorable 248 52 178 18 114 134 59 189 37 179 10 146 24 8 9 14 12 193 55

41 17 72 47 42 41 38 43 13 73 27 75 26 13 21 26 23 41 42

Heard of/undecided 75 41 29 5 41 34 12 61 32 29 10 18 17 6 10 6 2 46 29
13 13 12 13 15 10 8 14 11 12 27 9 18 10 24 11 4 10 22
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q1l2. Is your opinion of Josh Mandel generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL

Total 600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195 92 61 42 53 53 468 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 37 23 9 5 14 23 5 32 25 2 7 7 10 5 4 1 4 22 15
6 7 4 13 5 7 3 7 9 1 19 4 11 8 10 2 8 5 11
Favorable 224 41 170 13 115 109 55 169 28 168 10 145 18 8 4 11 7 173 51

37 13 69 34 42 33 35 39 10 68 27 74 20 13 10 21 13 37 39

Unfavorable 264 216 39 8 117 145 82 177 205 35 14 22 52 38 26 39 36 225 39
44 69 16 21 43 44 53 40 73 14 38 11 57 62 62 74 68 48 30

Heard of/undecided 75 33 30 12 25 50 13 60 24 41 6 21 12 10 8 2 6 48 27
13 11 12 32 9 15 8 14 9 17 16 11 13 16 19 4 11 10 20
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q13. Is your opinion of John R. Kasich generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL

Total 600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195 92 61 42 53 53 468 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 77 53 22 2 33 44 13 64 44 23 7 19 22 9 5 3 - 61 16
13 17 9 5 12 13 8 15 16 9 19 10 24 15 12 6 13 12
Favorable 247 73 160 13 119 127 58 186 56 170 13 133 18 6 14 15 19 190 57

41 23 65 34 44 39 37 42 20 69 35 68 20 10 33 28 36 41 43

Unfavorable 188 139 36 13 84 104 68 118 139 22 12 17 32 37 13 26 31 156 32
31 44 15 34 31 32 44 27 49 9 32 9 35 61 31 49 58 33 24
Heard of/undecided 88 48 30 10 35 52 16 70 43 31 5 26 20 9 10 9 3 61 27



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Ql4. Does Barack Obama deserve to be re-elected - yes or no?
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BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED

Total 600 313 248 38
100 100 100 100

Yes 287 270 6 11
48 86 2 29

No 287 28 238 20
48 9 96 53

Undecided 24 15 4 5
4 5 2 13

Refused 2 - - 2

125
46

136
50

327
100

162
50

149
46

438
100

195
45

223
51

OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS

282
100

244
87

223
91

37
100

20
54

15
41

195
100

21
11

168
86

CNN MSNBC CBS ABC

92 61 42 53

100 100 100 100

72 49 26 32
78 80 62 60

13 10 15 18
14 16 36 34

NBC LINE CELL

53
100

40
75

13
25

468
100

226
48

224
48

132
100

61
46

63
48

2]
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q15. Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Barack Obama is doing as president?

BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === m e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL

Total 600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195 92 61 42 53 53 468 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 297 268 14 15 120 177 85 206 244 22 23 21 72 49 29 38 38 230 67
50 86 6 39 44 54 55 47 87 9 62 11 78 80 69 72 72 49 51

Disapproved 284 33 232 18 139 143 63 220 32 217 12 169 15 10 13 15 15 223 61
47 11 94 47 51 44 41 50 11 88 32 87 16 16 31 28 28 48 46

Undecided 17 12 2 3 12 5 7 10 6 7 - 3 5 2 - - - 13 4
3 4 1 8 4 2 5 2 2 3 2 5 3 3 3

Refused 2 - - 2 - 2 - 2 - - 2 2 - - - - - 2 -
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)
Q1l6. There are seven candidates for President listed on your ballot - Stewart Alexander Socialist Party, Richard Duncan Independent, Virgil Goode

Constitution Party, Gary Johnson Libertarian, Barack Obama Democratic, Mitt Romney Republican, and Jill Stein Green Party. At this point, for
whom will you vote?

BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL

BASE: THOSE WHO PLAN TO 480 243 207 29 200 278 123 354 216 202 31 151 77 41 38 45 45 361 119
VOTE ON OR BEFORE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
ELECTION DAY

DUNCAN - Independent 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 -
* * * * * 1 *
JOHNSON - Libertarian 5 2 3 - 2 3 3 2 - - - - - - - - - - 5
1 1 1 1 1 2 1 4
OBAMA - Democrat 214 198 6 10 78 136 68 144 179 19 14 15 55 29 24 28 34 157 57
45 81 3 34 39 49 55 41 83 9 45 10 71 71 63 62 76 43 48
ROMNEY - Republican 231 26 189 15 103 126 48 182 26 176 11 129 12 12 12 15 11 182 49
48 11 91 52 52 45 39 51 12 87 35 85 16 29 32 33 24 50 41
STEIN - Green Party 4 2 2 - 4 - - 4 - - 4 - - - - 2 - 2 2
1 1 1 2 1 13 4 1 2
Undecided 16 10 5 1 6 10 2 14 8 2 - 5 7 - - - - 12 4
3 4 2 3 3 4 2 4 4 1 3 9 3 3
Refused 9 4 2 3 7 2 2 7 2 5 2 2 2 - 2 - - 7 2
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Ql6a. There were seven candidates for President listed on your ballot - Stewart Alexander Socialist Party, Richard Duncan Independent, Virgil Goode
Constitution Party, Gary Johnson Libertarian, Barack Obama Democratic, Mitt Romney Republican, and Jill Stein Green Party. For whom did you

vote?
BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED BELONG TO --------—----—--—- OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID  ———mmmm o
ROM- UNDE- —-—-—-—-—-— ————————o o MC- NOT FOX LAND
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL
BASE: THOSE WHO HAVE 120 70 41 9 71 49 32 84 66 44 6 44 15 20 4 8 8 107 13
ALREADY VOTED 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
DUNCAN - Independent 2 2 - - - 2 - 2 2 - - - 2 - - - - 2 -
2 3 4 2 3 13 2
OBAMA - Democrat 65 62 - 3 41 24 19 42 61 - 4 5 10 20 2 8 6 59 6
54 89 33 58 49 59 50 92 67 11 67 100 50 100 75 55 46
ROMNEY - Republican 49 4 39 6 27 22 10 39 3 42 2 37 1 - 2 - 2 43 6
41 6 95 67 38 45 31 46 5 95 33 84 7 50 25 40 46
STEIN - Green Party 2 2 - - 2 - 2 - - - - - 2 - - - - 2 -
2 3 3 6 13 2
Undecided 2 - 2 - 1 1 1 1 - 2 - 2 - - - - - 1 1
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)
Q1l6. There are seven candidates for President listed on your ballot - Stewart Alexander Socialist Party, Richard Duncan Independent, Virgil Goode

Constitution Party, Gary Johnson Libertarian, Barack Obama Democratic, Mitt Romney Republican, and Jill Stein Green Party. At this point, for
whom will you vote?

BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL

Total 600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195 92 61 42 53 53 468 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

DUNCAN - Independent 3 3 - - - 3 - 3 3 - - - 3 - - - - 3 -
1 1 1 1 1 3 1
JOHNSON - Libertarian 5 2 3 - 2 3 3 2 - - - - - - - - - - 5
1 1 1 1 1 2 * 4
OBAMA - Democrat 279 260 6 13 119 160 87 186 240 19 18 20 65 49 26 36 40 216 63
47 83 2 34 44 49 56 42 85 8 49 10 71 80 62 68 75 46 48
ROMNEY - Republican 280 30 228 21 130 148 58 221 29 218 13 166 13 12 14 15 13 225 55
47 10 92 55 48 45 37 50 10 89 35 85 14 20 33 28 25 48 42
STEIN - Green Party 6 4 2 - 6 - 2 4 - - 4 - 2 - - 2 - 4 2
1 1 1 2 1 1 11 2 4 1 2
Undecided 18 10 7 1 7 11 3 15 8 4 - 7 7 - - - - 13 5
3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 4 8 3 4
Refused 9 4 2 3 7 2 2 7 2 5 2 2 2 - 2 - - 7 2
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q17. Is your mind made up or do you think you might change your mind before the election?

BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL

BASE: THOSE WHO WILL 455 229 200 25 187 266 119 333 206 195 29 144 68 41 36 45 45 342 113

VOTE FOR A PRESIDENTIAL 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

CANDIDATE ON THE BALLOT

Mind made up 393 196 179 17 163 229 929 291 183 169 23 136 59 35 27 35 43 298 95
86 86 920 68 87 86 83 87 89 87 79 94 87 85 75 78 96 87 84

Might change 60 32 20 8 24 35 20 40 22 26 6 6 9 6 9 10 2 42 18
13 14 10 32 13 13 17 12 11 13 21 4 13 15 25 22 4 12 16

Undecided 2 1 1 - - 2 - 2 1 - - 2 - - - - - 2 -



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q18. As of today, who are you leaning toward?

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
UNDECIDED IN THEIR VOTE
FOR PRESIDENT

OBAMA - Democrat
ROMNEY - Republican

Undecided

Refused
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BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED

25
100

14
100

YES NO YES NO

13 12 4 21
100 100 100 100
4 - - 4

31 19

4 4 2 6

31 33 50 29

- 6 - 6

50 29

5 2 2 5

OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS

10
100

2
100

100

7
100

CNN MSNBC CBS

100

NBC LINE CELL

100



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q19. Who would be your second choice - Mitt Romney or Barack Obama?
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BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED BELONG TO --------=-=-==-==--- OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID —--— - - - m oo m—m ——m—————— -
ROM- UNDE- ------=--=== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL
BASE: THOSE WHO WILL 10 5 5 - 6 4 3 7 1 - 4 1 - - 2 - 3 7
VOTE FOR A PRESIDENTIAL 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CANDIDATE ON THE BALLOT
OTHER THAN OBAMA OR ROMNEY
ROMNEY 3 - 3 - 2 1 3 - - - - - - - - - - 3
30 60 33 25 100 43
OBAMA 3 3 - - 2 1 - 3 1 - 2 1 - - - - 1 2
30 60 33 25 43 100 50 100 33 29
Undecided 4 2 2 - 2 2 - 4 - - 2 - - - 2 - 2 2
40 40 40 33 50 57 50 100 67 29



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q20. Did you watch the SECOND Town Hall Presidential debate last Tuesday?

Page 309

BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED

Total 600 313 248 38

100 100 100 100

Yes 478 248 203 27
80 79 82 71

No 116 63 41 11
19 20 17 29

Undecided 6 2 4 -

225
83

44
16

327
100

253
77

70
21

123
79

30
19

438
100

349
80

85
19

OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS

282
100

231
82

49
17

246
100

199
81

43
17

37
100

26
70

11
30

195
100

167
86

26
13

CNN MSNBC CBS ABC

92 61 42 53

100 100 100 100

72 59 23 42
78 97 55 79

20 2 19 11
22 3 45 21

NBC LINE CELL

53
100

40
75

13
25

468
100

380
81

82
18

132
100

98
74

34
26



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q21. In your opinion which candidate performed better in the debate?
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BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED 478 248 203 27
THE DEBATE 100 100 100 100
Barack Obama 256 216 31 9

54 87 15 33

Mitt Romney 177 18 153 6
37 7 75 22

Undecided 43 14 19 10
9 6 9 37

Refused 2 - - 2

113
50

92
41

253
100

143
57

85
34

33
27

12
10

349
100

172
49

144
41

OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS

231
100

204
88

199
100

23
12

145

26
100

18
69

133
80

20
12

72 59 23 42
100 100 100 100

58 55 14 36
81 93 61 86

8 4 7 2
11 7 30 5
6 - 2 4
8 9 10

40
100

33
83

380
100

206
54

136
36

98
100

50
51

41
42



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q22. Who has the best plan to fix the economy - Obama or Romney?
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BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED

Total 600 313 248 38
100 100 100 100

Obama 271 253 9 9
45 81 4 24

Romney 262 27 219 15
44 9 88 39

Other 12 7 1 4
2 2 * 11

Undecided 52 26 19 7
9 8 8 18

Refused 3 - - 3

116
43

122
45

29
11

327
100

155
47

138
42

39

438
100

183
42

200
46

42
10

OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS

282
100

235
83

27
10

208
85

25
10

37
100

20
54

158
81

CNN MSNBC CBS

92
100

69
75

14
15

61
100

48
79

12
20

42
100

26
62

ABC

53

100

31
58

14
26

NBC LINE CELL

53
100

39
74

14
26

468
100

209
45

207
44

132
100

62
47

55
42



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Page 312

Q23. Who do you better connect with - Obama or Romney?
BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED BELONG TO --------—----—--—- OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID ---—---— s oo s m—mm mmm—— e — -
ROM- UNDE- ------—--—-= ——————————— MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL
Total 600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195 92 61 42 53 53 468 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Obama 294 273 8 13 122 172 86 202 246 17 21 22 71 49 25 35 40 222 72
49 87 3 34 45 53 55 46 87 7 57 11 77 80 60 66 75 47 55
Romney 264 27 223 13 127 135 59 204 31 209 7 165 12 12 12 14 10 214 50
44 9 90 34 47 41 38 47 11 85 19 85 13 20 29 26 19 46 38
Other 10 4 4 2 6 4 2 8 2 2 2 2 2 - - 4 - 4 6
2 1 2 5 2 1 1 2 1 1 5 1 2 8 1 5
Undecided 28 9 11 8 16 12 8 20 3 16 5 6 7 - 5 - 3 26 2
5 3 4 21 6 4 5 5 1 7 14 3 8 12 6 6 2
Refused 4 - 2 2 - 4 - 4 - 2 2 - - - - - - 2 2
1 1 5 1 1 1 5 * 2



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q24. Who will handle foreign policy better - Obama or Romney?
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BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——mmmmmmmmmm e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS

Total 600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Obama 293 269 13 11 125 168 92 195 245 18 22 20

49 86 5 29 46 51 59 45 87 7 59 10

Romney 252 21 217 14 112 139 56 196 26 198 9 160

42 7 88 37 41 43 36 45 9 80 24 82

Other 7 4 3 - 2 5 2 5 2 1 - -
1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 *

Undecided 46 19 15 11 32 13 5 40 9 29 4 13

8 6 6 29 12 4 3 9 3 12 11 7

Refused 2 - - 2 - 2 - 2 - - 2 2

CNN MSNBC CBS

92
100

69
75

11
12

10
11

61
100

48
79

13
21

42
100

28
67

10
24

ABC

53

100

35
66

12
23

NBC LINE CELL

53
100

40
75

11
21

468
100

228
49

196
42

132
100

65
49

56
42



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q25. Who has a better plan to deal with immigration - Obama or Romney?

Page 314

BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED

Total 600 313 248 38
100 100 100 100

Obama 260 239 8 13
43 76 3 34

Romney 240 24 207 9
40 8 83 24

Other 11 7 2 2
2 2 1 5

Undecided 86 42 31 12

14 13 13 32

Refused 3

103
38

118
44

45
17

327
100

157
48

121
37

40
12

35

18
12

438
100

173
39

186
42

67
15

OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS

282
100

215
76

34
12

27
10

186
76

43
17

37
100

22
59

151
77

27
14

CNN MSNBC CBS

92
100

59
64

13
14

15
16

61
100

46
75

13
21

42
100

23
55

12
29

ABC

53

100

35
66

10
19

NBC LINE CELL

53
100

36
68

11
21

468
100

194
41

193
41

67
14

132
100

66
50

47
36

19
14



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q26. Which campaign has been more negative in tone - Obama or Romney?
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BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——mmmmmmmmmmmmm o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED

Total 600 313 248 38

100 100 100 100

Obama 266 49 206 11
44 16 83 29

Romney 247 217 20 10
41 69 8 26

Other 23 11 5 7
4 4 2 18

Undecided 61 36 17 7
10 12 7 18

Refused 3 - - 3

120
44

116
43

33
12

327
100

145
44

131
40

15
10

438
100

202
46

171
39

45
10

OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS

282
100

43
15

201
71

28
10

25
10

195
100

151
77

CNN MSNBC CBS ABC

92 61 42 53

100 100 100 100

16 12 12 15
17 20 29 28

59 44 26 32
64 72 62 60

5 1 - 3
5 2 6
12 4 4 3
13 7 10 6

NBC LINE CELL

53
100

18
34

24
45

10
19

468
100

203
43

196
42

47
10

132
100

63
48

51
39

14
11



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q27. There are three candidates for U.S. Senate listed on your ballot - Democrat Sherrod Brown, Republican Josh Mandel, and Independent

Scott Rupert. For whom will you vote or towards whom do you lean at this time?
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BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——mmm e o
ROM- UNDE- —-=—=-=—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC

Total 600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195 92 61 42 53
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Sherrod Brown - Democrat 273 233 31 8 106 165 82 188 227 27 13 20 55 49 26 31
46 74 13 21 39 50 53 43 80 11 35 10 60 80 62 58

Josh Mandel - Republican 235 34 184 17 112 123 57 178 17 188 9 158 15 8 4 9

39 11 74 45 41 38 37 41 6 76 24 81 16 13 10 17
Scott Rupert - 34 22 12 - 22 12 6 28 16 9 7 2 11 - 3 2
Independent 6 7 5 8 4 4 6 6 4 19 1 12 7 4
Undecided 46 19 17 10 24 22 10 34 19 17 4 8 8 4 9 11

8 6 7 26 9 7 6 8 7 7 11 4 9 7 21 21
Refused 12 5 4 3 7 5 - 10 3 5 4 7 3 - - -

53
100

41
77

10
19

468
100

224
48

179
38

132
100

49
37

56
42

18
14
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q28. Over the past four years do you feel that the state of the economy in Ohio has, in general, improved a lot, improved a little,
declined a little or declined a lot?

BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === m—m e o
ROM- UNDE- —-=—=-=—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL

Total 600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195 92 61 42 53 53 468 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Improved a lot 49 41 7 1 24 25 12 37 42 7 - 3 11 12 - 7 4 42 7
8 13 3 3 9 8 8 8 15 3 2 12 20 13 8 9 5
Improved a little 292 196 82 13 121 170 74 211 181 89 13 86 51 35 21 25 31 222 70

49 63 33 34 45 52 48 48 64 36 35 44 55 57 50 47 58 47 53

Declined a little 109 42 61 6 46 62 35 74 39 45 9 28 17 8 12 15 12 83 26
18 13 25 16 17 19 23 17 14 18 24 14 18 13 29 28 23 18 20

Declined a lot 122 16 96 10 62 60 28 94 10 95 11 70 7 4 9 6 6 97 25
20 5 39 26 23 18 18 21 4 39 30 36 8 7 21 11 11 21 19

Stayed the same 14 10 - 4 6 8 4 10 6 4 2 4 4 2 - - - 14 -
2 3 11 2 2 3 2 2 2 5 2 4 3 3

Undecided 14 8 2 4 12 2 2 12 4 6 2 4 2 - - - - 10 4



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q29. According to the Ohio Coal Association the coal industry in Ohio currently employs about 3,000 people. Do you think it is

important to protect the coal industry in Ohio or should the state focus on creating more renewable energy jobs?
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BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —-=—=-=—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC

NBC LINE CELL

Total 600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195 92 61 42 53
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes, protect the coal 321 121 180 19 155 164 77 239 105 182 21 147 53 17 22 16
industry 54 39 73 50 57 50 50 55 37 74 57 75 58 28 52 30
No, create renewable 194 142 42 10 69 125 58 134 130 34 13 26 31 36 15 25
energy jobs 32 45 17 26 25 38 37 31 46 14 35 13 34 59 36 47
Undecided 81 47 25 9 45 36 20 61 45 28 3 22 8 8 5 12

14 15 10 24 17 11 13 14 16 11 8 11 9 13 12 23
Refused 4 3 1 - 2 2 - 4 2 2 - - - - - -

53
100

18
34

21
40

12
23

468
100

250
53

152
32

62
13

132
100

71
54

42
32

19
14



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q30. How much influence do you think the President has on gas prices - a lot, some, a little,

Total

A lot

Some

A little

None at all

Undecided

Refused

or none at all?
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600
100

130
22

123
21

156
26

168
28

313
100

38
12

40
13

101
32

124
40

248
100

82
33

72
29

48
19

34
14

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED

10
26

48
18

65
24

76
28

327
100

62
19

75
23

920
28

92
28

34
22

42
27

49
32

438
100

101
23

87
20

114
26

117
27

OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS

282
100

37
13

45
16

85
30

246
100

84
34

65
26

48
20

36
15

13
35

10
27

195
100

71
36

59
30

38
19

19
10

CNN MSNBC CBS

92
100

17
18

15
16

25
27

15
25

29
48

17
40

11
26

ABC

53
100

10
19

BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

NBC LINE CELL

14
26

15
28

20

468
100

109
23

93
20

106
23

132
100

21
16

30
23

50
38

29
22



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q31. Do you believe that China's economy is the new world leader?
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BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED

Total 600 313 248 38

100 100 100 100

Yes 233 100 113 20
39 32 46 53

No 313 180 122 10
52 58 49 26

Undecided 53 33 13 7
9 11 5 18
Refused 1 - - 1

110
41

136
50

327
100

122
37

176
54

81
52

15
10

438
100

172
39

229
52

OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS

282
100

81
29

173
61

27
10

246
100

127
52

102
41

37
100

11
30

24
65

195
100

86
44

88
45

21
11

CNN MSNBC CBS ABC

92 61 42 53

100 100 100 100

26 15 25 17
28 25 60 32

52 43 14 36
57 70 33 68

14 3 3 -
15 5 7

NBC LINE CELL

53
100

20
38

26
49

468
100

187
40

236
50

132
100

46
35

77
58



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q32. Will the United States still be a world leader ten years from now?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused
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BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED BELONG TO -----—--—--—--—--—-- OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID ---—---— s oo s m—mm mmm—— e — -
ROM- UNDE- ------—--—-= ——————————— MC- NOT FOX LAND
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL
600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195 92 61 42 53 53 468 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
448 261 168 19 194 254 130 314 238 163 25 134 72 50 29 45 40 352 96
75 83 68 50 72 78 84 72 84 66 68 69 78 82 69 85 75 75 73
67 21 41 5 34 32 16 51 17 41 5 33 7 2 5 2 6 53 14
11 7 17 13 13 10 10 12 6 17 14 17 8 3 12 4 11 11 11
78 28 35 14 39 38 9 66 25 37 7 26 13 9 8 6 4 59 19
13 9 14 37 14 12 6 15 9 15 19 13 14 15 19 11 8 13 14
7 3 4 - 4 3 - 7 2 5 - 2 - - - - 3 4 3
1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 6 1 2



Page 322

Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q33. Do you believe that America can compete with China when it comes to manufacturing?

BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === m e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL

Total 600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195 92 61 42 53 53 468 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 445 241 177 26 209 235 120 318 217 185 22 149 59 51 28 47 37 352 93
74 77 71 68 77 72 77 73 77 75 59 76 64 84 67 89 70 75 70

No 129 59 63 7 51 77 30 99 56 48 13 42 27 9 12 4 15 94 35
22 19 25 18 19 24 19 23 20 20 35 22 29 15 29 8 28 20 27

Undecided 24 11 8 5 11 13 5 19 9 13 - 4 4 1 2 2 1 20 4
4 4 3 13 4 4 3 4 3 5 2 4 2 5 4 2 4 3

Refused 2 2 - - - 2 - 2 - - 2 - 2 - - - - 2 -



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q34. Which party do you trust more to reform Medicare and Social Security - Democrats or Republicans?
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VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED

Total 600 313 248 38
100 100 100 100

Democrats 295 265 16 13
49 85 6 34

Republicans 254 25 213 16
42 8 86 42

Other 9 4 4 1
2 1 2 3

Undecided 36 15 15 6
6 5 6 16

Refused 6 4 - 2

129
48

117
43

327
100

165
50

136
42

37

o o

438
100

203
46

195
45

OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS

282
100

246
87

28
10

200
81

37
100

20
54

13
35

195
100

23
12

161
83

CNN MSNBC CBS

92
100

76
83

61
100

49
80

42
100

28
67

ABC

53

100

30
57

16
30

NBC LINE CELL

53
100

40
75

11
21

468
100

230
49

204
44

132
100

65
49

50
38

13
10
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q35. Overall, do you feel that the Affordable Care Act signed into law in 2010, sometimes called Obamacare, is generally good for
Ohio or generally bad?

BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —-=—=-=—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL

Total 600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195 92 61 42 53 53 468 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Generally Good 257 231 12 13 111 145 85 167 212 19 22 18 57 48 28 29 38 195 62
43 74 5 34 41 44 55 38 75 8 59 9 62 79 67 55 72 42 47

Generally Bad 293 48 228 17 137 155 65 226 41 212 13 161 22 13 8 20 13 231 62
49 15 92 45 51 47 42 52 15 86 35 83 24 21 19 38 25 49 47

Undecided 46 32 8 6 21 25 5 41 29 13 - 14 13 - 6 4 2 38 8
8 10 3 16 8 8 3 9 10 5 7 14 14 8 4 8 6

Refused 4 2 - 2 2 2 - 4 - 2 2 2 - - - - - 4 -



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q36. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX NEWS

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

COMEDY CENTRAL

Other

Undecided

Refused
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BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE

————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o

ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND
TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL
600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195 92 61 42 53 53 468 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
92 69 16 6 32 59 25 66 64 14 6 - 92 - - - - 70 22
15 22 6 16 12 18 16 15 23 6 16 100 15 17
61 53 8 - 27 34 17 42 48 6 4 - - 61 - - - 45 16
10 17 3 10 10 11 10 17 2 11 100 10 12
195 31 151 13 99 96 40 153 27 153 6 195 - - - - - 164 31
33 10 61 34 37 29 26 35 10 62 16 100 35 23
53 37 13 3 21 32 19 32 32 10 7 - - - - 53 - 37 16
9 12 5 8 8 10 12 7 11 4 19 100 8 12
53 38 11 4 21 32 19 34 42 10 1 - - - - - 53 48 5
9 12 4 11 8 10 12 8 15 4 3 100 10 4
42 26 13 3 18 23 6 36 20 16 4 - - - 42 - - 27 15
7 8 5 8 7 7 4 8 7 7 11 100 6 11
8 7 1 - 3 5 - 8 3 1 2 - - - - - - 4 4
1 2 * 1 2 2 1 * 5 1 3
18 12 4 2 8 10 4 14 11 2 5 - - - - - - 14 4
3 4 2 5 3 3 3 3 4 1 14 3 3
35 17 14 4 20 15 9 26 16 17 - - - - - - - 29 6
6 5 6 11 7 5 6 6 6 7 6 5
37 19 15 3 20 17 14 23 19 13 2 - - - - - - 24 13
6 6 6 8 7 5 9 5 7 5 5 5 10
6 4 2 - 2 4 2 4 - 4 - - - - - - - 6 -

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q37. Despite who you are personally supporting for president, when all the votes are counted in November, who do you think will be

elected President - Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?
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THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —-=—=-=—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED

Total 600 313 248 38
100 100 100 100

Obama 313 313 - -
52 100
Romney 248 - 248 -
41 100
Undecided 38 - - 38
6 100
Refused 1 - - -

135
50

117
43

327
100

178
54

130
40

438
100

219
50

192
44

OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS

282
100

245
87

27
10

246
100

38
15

189
77

37
100

16
43

13
35

195
100

31
16

151
77

CNN MSNBC CBS

92
100

69
75

16
17

61
100

53
87

42
100

26
62

13
31

ABC

53
100

37
70

13
25

53
100

38
72

11
21

468
100

239
51

192
41

NBC LINE CELL

132
100

74
56

56
42



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q38. Has anyone in your household ever served in the U.S. military?
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VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === ——m e o
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED

Total 599 313 247 38

100 100 100 100

Yes 271 135 117 19
45 43 47 50

No 327 178 130 19
55 57 53 50

Refused 1 - - -

327
100

81
53

438
100

194
44

244
56

OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS

282
100

124
44

157
56

245
100

113
46

132
54

37
100

17
46

20
54

195
100

99
51

96
49

CNN MSNBC CBS ABC

92 61 41 53

100 100 100 100

32 27 18 21
35 44 44 40

59 34 23 32
64 56 56 60

NBC LINE CELL

53
100

21
40

32
60

467
100

219
47

247
53

132
100

52
39

80
61



Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q39. Does anyone in your household belong to a labor union?
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BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === mmm e
ROM- UNDE- —=-===—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED

Total 600 313 248 38

100 100 100 100

Yes 155 88 56 11
26 28 23 29

No 438 219 192 27
73 70 77 71

Undecided 6 6 - -
1 2
Refused 1 - - -

194
72

327
100

81
25

244
75

438
100

OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS

282
100

82
29

193
68

198
80

28
76

195
100

40
21

153
78

CNN MSNBC CBS ABC

92 61 42 53

100 100 100 100

25 17 6 19
27 28 14 36

66 42 36 32
72 69 86 60

NBC LINE CELL

53
100

19
36

34
64

468
100

118
25

345
74

132
100

37
28

93
70
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Ohio Statewide (#6387)

Q40. In the 2008 presidential election, did you vote for: Constitution Party Chuck Baldwin, Libertarian Bob Barr, Republican John McCain,
Green Party Cynthia McKinney, Socialist Party Brian Moore, Independent Ralph Nader, or Democrat Barack Obama ..or did you not vote?

BANNER 7
VOTED FOR
THINK IN 2008 TRUSTED TV NEWS
WILL BE PRESIDENT SERVED  BELONG TO ----------------~ OR COMMENTARY SOURCE SAMPLE
————————————————— IN MILITARY LABOR UNION DID === mmmmmmmmmm e o
ROM- UNDE- —-=—=-=—==—==== ——————————- MC- NOT FOX LAND

TOTAL OBAMA NEY CIDED YES NO YES NO OBAMA CAIN VOTE NEWS CNN MSNBC CBS ABC NBC LINE CELL

Total 600 313 248 38 271 327 155 438 282 246 37 195 92 61 42 53 53 468 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Constitution Party - 4 4 - - - 4 2 2 - - - - - - - - - 2 2
Chuck Baldwin 1 1 1 1 * * 2
Libertarian - Bob Barr 4 - 4 - 4 - 2 2 - - - - - - - 2 - 2 2

1 2 1 1 * 4 * 2
Republican - John McCain 246 38 189 19 113 132 48 198 - 246 - 153 14 6 16 10 10 191 55

41 12 76 50 42 40 31 45 100 78 15 10 38 19 19 41 42
Green Party - Cynthia 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1
McKinney * * * 1 1
Independent - Ralph 6 2 4 - 2 4 2 4 - - - - 4 - 2 - - 4 2
Nader 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 4 5 1 2
Democrat - Barack Obama 282 245 27 9 124 157 82 193 282 - - 27 64 48 20 32 42 228 54

47 78 11 24 46 48 53 44 100 14 70 79 48 60 79 49 41
Did Not Vote 37 16 13 8 17 20 9 28 - - 37 6 6 4 4 7 1 26 11

6 5 5 21 6 6 6 6 100 3 7 7 10 13 2 6 8
Undecided 10 4 6 - 7 3 5 5 - - - 4 - 3 - 1 - 8 2

2 1 2 3 1 3 1 2 5 2 2 2
Refused 10 4 4 2 4 6 4 6 - - - 5 4 - - 1 - 7 3



